City of Beverly Hills

FINANCE DEPARTMENT



FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 SCHEDULE OF TAXES, FEES AND CHARGES

PREPARED BY

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Jeff Muir, Director of Finance Tatiana Szerwinski, Assistant Director of Finance Emily Armstrong, Revenue Services Manager Ani Keshishian, Budget and Financial Analyst Renee Avitia-Rodriguez, Senior Management Analyst Arlene Veluz, Senior Management Analyst

> July 2023 Last Update - August 15, 2023

Business Taxes, Classification A, C, and I effective January 1, 2024 Vegetation Management and Fire Department Inspection Fees are effective January 1, 2024 All other fees are effective July 1, 2023

> City of Beverly Hills 455 North Rexford Drive Beverly Hills, California 90210 (310) 285-2411

SCHEDULE OF TAXES, FEES, AND CHARGES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FEES AND CHARGES

<u>TAB</u>	<u>SECTION</u>	PAGE
1.	CITYWIDE	1
2.	CITY CLERK	2
3.	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	
4.	COMMUNITY SERVICES	
5.	FINANCE	
6.	FIRE	
7.	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	
8.	POLICE	
9.	PUBLIC WORKS	
	TAXES	

10.	ALL TAXES		6	D
-----	-----------	--	---	---

CITYWIDE

Appeals							
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes		
					Required to pay a deposit of \$1,000 within the		
					period allowed for appeal in Municipal Code		
					and pay the remainder of the full appeal fee on		
Appeals to Council from decision of any Commission					the 35th day after the Commission or Board		
or Board	1-4.101	All	6,694.00	Appeal	action.		
				11			
Appeals to City Council, Commission, or Board of any					Appeal of an Affordable Housing Placement		
Administrative Decision	1-4.101	All	6,932.00	Appeal	Application is exempt.		
		Copies, Re	· ·	1			
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes		
					Price is double for documents larger than 8 1/2		
Black & white photocopies - First page of each original	1-6.201	All	2.85	Page	x 11		
				_	Price is double for documents larger than 8 1/2		
Black & white photocopies - Each additional page	1-6.201	All	0.60	Page	x 11		
Black & white photocopies (documents larger than 8		4.11		D			
1/2 x 11) - each additional page Photocopies - black & white - Fair Political Practices		All	1.15	Page	Set by State Law. Price is double for documents		
*	1-6.201	All	0.10	D	,		
Commission (FPPC)	1-0.201	All	0.10	Page	larger than 8 1/2 x 11 Price is double for documents larger than 8 1/2		
Color photocopies - First page of each original	1-6.201	All	4.00	Page	x 11		
Color photocopies - Thist page of each original	1-0.201	All	4.00	rage	Price is double for documents larger than 8 1/2		
Color photocopies - Each additional page	1-6.201	All	1.10	Page	x 11		
Electronic Media Copy Request	1-6.201	All	5.65	Request			
	Evidence Code						
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions - Standard Copies	Section 1563	All	0.10	Page	Set by State law. Plus actual postage costs.		
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions - Reproduction	Evidence Code			Ŭ			
from microfilm or Oversized	Section 1563	All	0.20	Сору	Set by State law. Plus actual postage costs.		
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions - Clerical Research	Evidence Code						
Time (\$6.00 per quarter hour or fractions thereof)	Section 1563	All	24.00	Hour	Set by State law. Plus actual postage costs.		
					Set by State law. Plus actual cost charge by a		
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions - Document	Evidence Code				third party for retrieval of records that are kept		
Inspection Preparation Processing	Section 1563	All	15.00	Subpoena Request	offsite		
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions - Employee Witness					Deposit for each day City witness is required.		
Persona Appearance Fee	GC 68096.1	All	275.00	Day	Set by State Law.		
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Employee Witness							
Personal Appearance Fee Travel Expenses		All	Actual Cost	Appearance			
Aerial Photographs of the City		All	Actual Cost	Photograph			
Centerline Tie Sheets		All	Actual Cost	Request			
City Maps Reproduction of documents requiring special		All	Actual Cost	Map			
		All	Actual Cast	Dequest			
processing Returned Check Processing Fee		All	Actual Cost 50.00	Request Returned Check			
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Postage Costs		All	Actual Cost				
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Postage Costs		All	Actual Cost	Mailing	1		

CITY CLERK

Copies, Reports, Etc.								
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes			
City Clerk Certification		All	17.00	Certification				
Transcripts of hearings - per hearing without mailing costs								
(citywide)	1-6.201	All	600.00	Hearing				
					Ordered from Thomas Bros. and provided to			
City Maps (8 1/2 x 11)		All	Actual Cost	Мар	public at cost			
Agenda Mailing		All	50.00	Mailing	Per subscriber, per year, without mailing costs.			
City Council Formal - Annual (without mailing costs)		All	109.00	Council Packet				
City Council Study Session - annual (without mailing costs)		All	46.00	Council Packet				
Courier Fee for LA County Document Recordation (paper copies								
only)		All	176.00	Request				
Meeting audio tape copy		All	16.00	Tape				
DVD copy service (per disk)		All	16.00	Disk				
DVD copy service (per disk) - each additional copy		All	5.65	Disk				

		Copie	s, Reports, Etc.		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Microfilmed Reports, copies of (citywide)	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Page	
Copy of building permits (non-microfilmed)	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Page	
Electronic Document Large Format (greater					
than 11x17 sheets), first sheet	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	First sheet	
Electronic Document Large Format (greater					
than 11x17 sheets), additional sheet	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Additional sheet	
Historic Resources Survey	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Survey	
Generalized Land Use Map (color)	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Мар	
General Plan	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Мар	
Zoning Map	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Мар	
Land Use Plan Map (General Plan)	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Мар	
R-4 Height Map	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Мар	
		Inspections	s, Permits & Reviews	1 *	
			nity Preservation		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
				-	
First Administrative Citation	1-3.311	All	100.00	Infraction	Set by State Law
Second Administrative Citation	1-3.311	All	200.00	Infraction	Set by State Law
	1.2.2.4		500.00		
Third and subsequent Administrative Citation	1-3.311	All	500.00	Infraction	Set by State Law
Administrative Citation Fines - Sidewalk					
Vending Without a Valid Current Permit (for					
infraction) - First Violation	4-2-2217B,C	All	250.00	Infraction	
Administrative Citation Fines - Sidewalk					
Vending Without a Valid Current Permit (for					
infraction) - Second Violation within one year					
of the first violation	4-2-2217B,C	All	500.00	Infraction	
Administrative Citation Fines - Sidewalk					
Vending Without a Valid Current Permit (for					
infraction) - Each additional violation within					
one year of the first violation	4-2-2217B,C	All	1,000.00	Infraction	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					No sign permit shall become valid until the
Cian Damait All sime analytic David Date Ciana					
Sign Permit: All signs except Real Estate Signs -					applicant has paid to the City Building Official a
Up to 25 square feet	10-4.201	All	233.00	Sign	permit fee.
					No sign permit shall become valid until the
Sign Permit: All signs except Real Estate Signs -					applicant has paid to the City Building Official a
Each additional square foot above 25 square feet	10-4.201	All	9.00	Square Foot	permit fee.
X					No sign permit shall become valid until the
					0
Real Estate Sign Permit: Not over 150 square					applicant has paid to the City Building Official a
inches (sfd)	10-4.201	All	30.00	Sign	permit fee.
					No sign permit shall become valid until the
Real Estate Sign Permit: Not over 500 square					applicant has paid to the City Building Official a
inches (mf)	10-4.201	All	30.00	Sign	permit fee.
				0	No sign permit shall become valid until the
					0 1
Real Estate Sign Permit: Not over 12 square feet	10.1		ar	0	applicant has paid to the City Building Official a
(comm)	10-4.201	All	30.00	Sign	permit fee.
Condition Monitoring Annual Inspection		All	717.00	Inspection/ Year	
Rent Control Enforcement / Admin	4-5.301	All	67.00	Unit /Year	
Rent Stabilization - Hardship Adjustments,					
petitions for hearings: Filing fee for each unit	4-5.403	All	1,036.00	Unit	
Rent Stabilization - Hardship Adjustments,					
petitions for hearings: Petition for Capital					
Expenditure	4-5.403	All	1,036.00	Petition	
Eviction, notices of filing fee for building of ten					
units or less	4-5.501	All	1,036.00	Filing	
Eviction, additional fee for each additional unit				-	
in excess of ten	4-5.501	All	130.00	Unit	
Compliance Inspection Fee		All	937.00	Agreement	Plus hourly rate after 4th hour
^ ^					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Compliance Inspection Fee (After 4th Hour)		All	225.00	Hour	
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is	1.00				

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	10-4-208C	All			Notes
Sign Investigation	10-4-208C	All	5x permit	Investigation	
Affordable Unit Rental Consultant Fee		All	Actual Cost	Unit	Fee charged to developers and/or owners of affordable rental units when the unit is ready to be leased. The fee covers the cost of the consultant required to identify and vet qualified households.
Notice of Tenancy Termination Filing Fee - Up to 10 Units Notice of Tenancy Termination Filing Fee -	4-5-511C, 4-6-6J	All	100.00	Building	buildings who must notify tenants of tenancy termination when buildings will be demolished. The City requires that the Notice of Tenancy Termination is filed with the Rent Stabilization Office For buildings above 10 units, see the fee "Notice of Tenancy Termination Filing Fee - Additional Units Above 10".
Additional Units Above 10	4-5-511C, 4-6-6J	All	10.00	Unit	
Replacement Unit Determination Fee (Housing Crisis Act)		All	526.00	Application/Unit	Fee charged to applicants of new multi-family buildings that are subject to SB330 State housing regulations pertaining to replacement units.
			pment Services		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Vandalism Remediation Fee	5-7-4(O)	All	33.00	Permit	
Construction, After Hours: 1-14 Consecutive					
Days	5-1.205	All	359.00	Permit Dollar of project	
General Plan Maintenance / Long Range Planning Fee		All	0.00177	valuation for all development	
Temporary/Certificate of Occupancy	10-3.2724	All	1,144.00	Certificate	
Temporary/Certificate of Occupancy -	10 012/21		1,11100	Gertinicate	
Extension	10-3.2724	All	509.00	Application	
Cash Bond and Other Bond/Letter of Credit	9-1.308.2	All	819.00	Bond	
Modification/Alternate Materials/Design	9 1.500.2	111	019.00	Donu	
and/or Method - Application (4 hour					
minimum)	9-1.106	All	1,335.00	Application	
Modification/Alternate Materials/Design	, 11100		1,000100	rippiloution	
and/or Method - Each additional Building hour					
above 4 hours	9-1.106	All	289.00	Hour	
Modification/Alternate Materials/Design					
and/or Method - Additional Fire Plan Review					
(First 2 hours)	9-1.106	All	445.00	Plan Check Review	
Modification/Alternate Materials/Design					
and/or Method - Additional Fire Plan Review					
(Each Additional Hour)	9-1.106	All	223.00	Hour	
Water Efficient Landscape Plan Check Fee -	0.1.1101	A 11	514.00	plus Charlen i	
Plan Check (minimum 2 hours) Water Efficient Landscape Plan Check Fee -	9-1-1101	All	514.00	Plan Check Review	
Plan Check (Each additional hour after the					
second)	9-1-1101	All	258.00	Hour	
Water Efficient Landscape Permit (2 hour	9-1-1101	All	238.00	11001	
minimum)		All	409.00	Permit	
Water Efficient Landscape Permit (Each	├	АШ	407.00	reimit	
additional hour after the second)		All	204.00	Hour	
Covenant Processing Recordation - Per		1111	201.00	11001	
Covenant (4 hour minimum)		All	1,335.00	Covenant	
Covenant Processing Recordation - Each		1111	1,555.00	Covenant	
additional hour after the fourth		All	289.00	Covenant	
Covenant Processing Recordation - City	<u> </u>		20,00	Sevenant	
Attorney Costs		All	Actual Cost	Covenant	
*E-n for listed on All in the "E-n Applies Te" closer them is	1				í

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Garage / Estate Sale Permit	4-4.502	All	42.00	Permit	
Extension of Permit	9-1.104 - 304.3	All	123.00	Application	
Request for Change of Address		All	858.00	Permit	
	9-1.104-304.2, 9-				
	1-107, 10-3-				Includes building, demolition, grading, shoring,
	2423.5, 9-1.104-				asbestos abatement, synthetic turf, and
Permit Fees - Total Valuation: \$0 to \$500		A 11	72.00	Annlinstion	
Permit Fees - 10tal Valuation: \$0 to \$500	301.1	All	73.00	Application	sandblasting
	9-1.104-304.2, 9-				
	1-107, 10-3-				Includes building, demolition, grading, shoring,
Permit Fees - Each additional \$100 (over the 1st	2423.5, 9-1.104-				asbestos abatement, synthetic turf, and
\$500) up to and including \$1,000	301.1	All	12.00	Application	sandblasting
	9-1.104-304.2, 9-				
Permit Fees - Total Valuation: Each additional	1-107, 10-3-				Includes building, demolition, grading, shoring,
					asbestos abatement, synthetic turf, and
\$1,000 (over the 1st \$1,000) up to and including	2423.5, 9-1.104-	A 11	40.00	A	-
\$20,000	301.1	All	48.00	Application	sandblasting
	9-1.104-304.2, 9-				
Permit Fees - Total Valuation: Each additional	1-107, 10-3-				Includes building, demolition, grading, shoring,
\$1,000 (over the 1st \$20,000) up to and	2423.5, 9-1.104-				asbestos abatement, synthetic turf, and
including \$50,000	301.1	All	29.00	Application	sandblasting
	9-1.104-304.2, 9-				
Permit Fees - Total Valuation: Each additional	1-107, 10-3-				Includes building, demolition, grading, shoring,
	2423.5, 9-1.104-				0 0 0
\$1,000 (over the 1st \$50,000) up to and	-	A 11	20.00	A	asbestos abatement, synthetic turf, and
including \$100,000	301.1	All	20.00	Application	sandblasting
	9-1.104-304.2, 9-				
Permit Fees - Total Valuation: Each additional	1-107, 10-3-				Includes building, demolition, grading, shoring,
\$1,000 (over the 1st \$100,000) up to and	2423.5, 9-1.104-				asbestos abatement, synthetic turf, and
including \$500,000	301.1	All	19.00	Application	sandblasting
	9-1.104-304.2, 9-			**	
					Indudes huilding demolition and ing showing
Dennis Free Tradity leaders Fred a literaul	1-107, 10-3-				Includes building, demolition, grading, shoring,
Permit Fees - Total Valuation: Each additional	2423.5, 9-1.104-	4.11	16.00	4 1:	asbestos abatement, synthetic turf, and
\$1,000 over \$500,000	301.1	All	16.00	Application Overall Project	sandblasting 8.33% of the permit fee generated based on the
Diamitian Franc	0 1 104 201 1	A 11	0.220/	,	· · · ·
Plumbing Fees	9-1.104-301.1	All	8.33%	Valuation	overall project valuation
Diambing Food Dian Chook Foo (minimum foo)	0 1 104 201 1	All	48.00	Permit	100% of total normality
Plumbing Fees - Plan Check Fee (minimum fee)	9-1.104-301.1	All	48.00	Overall Project	100% of total permit 8.33% of the permit fee generated based on the
Electrical Eco	9-1.104-301.1	A 11	0.220/	,	· · · ·
Electrical Fees	9-1.104-301.1	All	8.33%	Valuation	overall project valuation
Electrical Fees - Plan Check Fee (minimum fee)	9-1.104-301.1	All	48.00	Permit	100% of total parmit
Electrical rees - Flan Check ree (initinitum lee)	9-1.104-301.1	All	40.00	rennit	100% of total permit 8.33% of the permit fee generated based on the
Mechanical Fees	9-1.104-301.1	All	0 220/	Permit	overall project valuation
Demolition Notice Sign	9-1.104-301.1	All	8.33% Actual Cost		
Mechanical Fees - Plan Check Fee (minimum		All	Actual Cost	Sign	
	9-1.104-301.1	All	48.00	Permit	100% of total permit
fee)	9-1.104-301.1	All	40.00	rennit	
					3.7% Surcharge on all development permits and
Technology Fee		All	3.70%	Permit or Plan Check	plan checks and all planning applications.
Solar Energy Fees: Residential equal to or under		All	5.7070	Fermin of Flan Check	plan checks and an planning applications.
15kW	Gov. Code 66015	All	450.00	Permit	Plus per kW above 15kW
Solar Energy Fees: Residential - per kW above	Gov. Code 00013	All	430.00	rennit	
15kW	Gov. Code 66015	All	15.00	kW above 15 kW	
Solar Energy Fees: Commercial equal to or	Gov. Code 00013	All	15.00	KW above 15 KW	Plus each kW 51kW to 250kW, Plus each kW
under 50kW	Gov. Code 66015	All	1,000.00	Permit	above 250kW
Solar Energy Fees: Commercial - each kW	GUV. COUE 00015	АШ	1,000.00	remit	
51kW to 250kW	Gov. Code 66015	All	5.00	kW 51kW to 250kW	
Solar Energy Fees: Commercial - each kW	Gov. Code 00015	ліі	5.00	KW JIKW U 2JUKW	
above 250kW	Gov. Code 66015	All	7.00	kW above 250kW	
Tree Removal - Review of Request	GUY. COUC 00015	All	669.00	Application	
The full of a series of fullest		7111	002.00	representation	
Tree Removal - Private Tree Removal in Public					Fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Row		All	Actual Cost	Removal	involved plus any outside costs
Other Den Bariew and Inspections Free					
Other Plan Review and Inspections Fees:	0.1.10.1	4 11	252.00	A 11 ct	
Reinspection fee due to incomplete work	9-1.104	All	272.00	Application	utsida City, BH Busingss vs. Non BH Busingss, atc.)
there take listed as All in the "Eas Applies To" solumn there is	no differentiation in th	e rate charged based on the fo		Non Resident Inside City as C	

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Other Plan Review and Inspections Fees: Plan					
Check Fee - 80% of total permit - minimum fee	9-1.104	All	80% of total permit	Permit	
1			1		
			1.5 times the Assigned	Hour (4 Hr.	
Special inspection outside of regular work hours	304.3 thru 306.3	All	Inspector's Hourly Rate	minimum)	
All other services not identified, including					
investigations: Plan Review Hourly Rate		All	289.00	Hour	
All other services not identified, including					
investigations: Building Inspection/Code					
Enforcement Hourly Rate		All	255.00	Hour	
Investigation Fee: work without a permit		All	Permit Fee	Permit	(equal to permit fee)
		. 11	10% of Building Permit	D	
Energy Plan Review		All	Fee 20% of Building Permit	Permit	
P		A 11	-	D	
Energy Permit		All	Fee	Permit	1.2% of building, mechanical, electrical, and
Training and Education Fee (HSC18971)		All	0.0120	Permit	0
running and Education Fee (1150107/1)		2311	0.0120	i cillit	plumbing permit
			4% of plan check, 3% of		
			permit fees for all new		
			and greater than 50%		
			remodel of new multi-		
			family and commercial		
Accessibility Expert Fee		All	properties.	Permit	
			1 1		(Applicable on all development permits, and
Permit Issuance Fee		All	87.00	Permit	plan review)
Construction Related Parking Permit Fee -					
Project Valuation Range: \$0 - \$10,000		All	57.00	Permit	
Construction Related Parking Permit Fee -					
Project Valuation Range: \$10,001 - \$20,000		All	114.00	Permit	
Construction Related Parking Permit Fee -					
Project Valuation Range: \$20,001 - \$40,000		All	173.00	Permit	
Construction Related Parking Permit Fee -					
Project Valuation Range: \$40,001 - \$60,000		All	230.00	Permit	
Construction Related Parking Permit Fee -					
Project Valuation Range: \$60,001 - \$80,000		All	459.00	Permit	
Construction Related Parking Permit Fee -					
Project Valuation Range: \$80,001 - \$100,000		All	803.00	Permit	
Construction Polated Darking Dormit Foo					
Construction Related Parking Permit Fee -		A 11	2.067.00	Permit	
Project Valuation Range: \$100,001 - \$500,000		All	2,067.00	Permit	
Construction Related Parking Permit Fee -					
Project Valuation Range: More than \$500,000		All	4,135.00	Permit	
roject valuation range. More than \$500,000		7111	1,155.00	Termit	
Document Maintenance Fee (B&S and			10% of Permit/Planning		Fees are imposed through CA Health and Safety
Planning)	9-1.303.2	All	Application Fee	Permit	Code 19852
Building Plans: Minimum		All	32.00	Permit	
Building Plans: Maximum		All	452.00	Permit	
Concept Review (one multi-agency review)		All	1,444.00	Permit	
Request for Change of Contractor/Design					
Professional		All	87.00	Permit	
Extension of Permit		All	87.00	Application	
Permit Amendment or Change of Owner		All	42.00	Permit	
Trousdale Estates Heavy Truck Hauling:					To be paid by the applicant per contractor's
Inspection Fee - Vehicle	15-R-13044	All	Actual Cost	Vehicle	schedule of rates.
Trousdale Estates Heavy Truck Hauling:					
Administrative Fee - Vehicle	15-R-13044	All	87.00	Vehicle	

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Trousdale Estates Heavy Truck Hauling:	Kelefence	ree Applies 10	ree Amount	rei	ivoles
Administrative Fee - Construction Permit	15-R-13044	All	301.00	Construction Permit	
Administrative Fee - Construction Fermit	13-K-13044	All	501.00	Construction Fermit	
Trousdale Estates Heavy Truck Hauling: Police					Fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Escort	15-R-13044	All	Actual Cost	Request	involved plus any other direct costs
				_	
Trousdale Estates Heavy Truck Hauling: Street	_				Fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Signage	15-R-13044	All	Actual Cost	Sign	involved plus any other direct costs
Trousdale Estates Heavy Truck Hauling:					Fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Investigation of Alleged Violations	15-R-13044	All	Actual Cost	Investigation	involved plus any other direct costs
investigation of micget violations	15 K 15011		Planning	investigation	involved plus any other direct costs
Fee Name	Reference		Fee Amount	Per	Notes
		Fee Applies To			Notes
(Vesting) Tentative Parcel Map	10-2.1006	All	23,712.00	Application	
(Vesting) Tentative Tract map Review	10-2.1006	All	23,712.00	Application	
Boundary Line Adjustments	10-2.803	All	6,671.00	Application	
Cartificate of Compliance Design	CA Gov. Code 7-	A 11	2 225 00	A	
Certificate of Compliance Review Street Name Change	03-1000	All	3,325.00	Application	
	10-2.307	All	227.00	Hour	
Variance Application Accessory Dwelling Unit Use Permit:	10-3.3702	All	26,034.00	Application	
	10.0.000	4.11	11 (05.00		
Commission Level	10-3.409	All	14,695.00	Application	
Accessory Dwelling Unit Use Permit: Staff Level		All	5,491.00	Application	
Minor Accommodation Permit: Commission					
Level		All	20,156.00	Application	
Minor Accommodation Permit: Staff Level		All	7,396.00	Application	
Resolution of Convenience and Necessity		All	7,453.00	Application	
Overnight Stay Permit: Commission Level	10-3.3651	All	17,222.00	Application	
Overnight Stay Permit: Staff Level	10-3.3651	All	8,356.00	Application	
					Fee waived for applicants authorized in
Conditional Use Permit	10-3.3800	All	25,129.00	Application	Resolution No. 95-R-9289
Rooftop Dining Permit Application: Planning					
Commission Review	21-R-13359	All	26,034.00	Application	
Rooftop Dining Permit Application: Director					
Level Review		All	7,396.00	Application	
					Deposit determined by staff with charges at the
					fully burdened rates for the project or contract
Zana Changa		A 11	A atrual Coat	Danasit	
Zone Change		All	Actual Cost	Deposit	planner/engineer and legal costs.
					Deposit determined by staff with charges at the
	CA Gov. Code				fully burdened rates for the project or contract
General Plan Amendment	65354.5	All	Actual Cost	Deposit	planner/engineer and legal costs.
Mills Act Pilot Program Application Fee	05554.5	All	1,820.00	Application	plainer/engineer and legal costs.
Mills Act Pilot Program Application Fee		All	1,820.00	Application	
					Deposit determined by staff with charges at the
					fully burdened rates for the project or contract
Secolific Dise		A 11	A atrual Coast	Danasit	
Specific Plan	┟─────┤	All	Actual Cost	Deposit	planner/engineer and legal costs.
	1 1				
	1 1				Deposit determined by staff with charges at the
	1				fully burdened rates for the project or contract
Specific Plan Amendment	1	All	Actual Cost	Deposit	planner/engineer and legal costs.
	┟─────┤	All	Actual Cost	Deposit	pranner/engineer and legal costs.
Master Plan of Street Amendment Application	10.6.01	All	26,034.00	Application	Plus a deposit
Master Plan of Street Amendment - Application	10.0.01	All	20,034.00	Application	
	1				
	1				Deposit determined by staff with charges at the
	1				fully burdened rates for the project or contract
Master Plan of Street Amendment - Deposit	10.6.01	All	Actual Cost	Deposit	planner/engineer and legal costs.
*				*	Dutside City, BH Business vs. Non-BH Business, etc.).

Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	All	21,684.00	Application	
	All	20,156.00	Application	
10-3.2746	All	11,988.00	Application	
10-3.2410, 10-				
3.2517	All	Actual Cost	Application	
10-3.2746	All	10,898.00		
			11	
	All	20,156.00	Application	
		.,	11	
	All	7.138.00	Application	
CA Gov. Code			11	
	All	3,436.00	Application	
00001111		0,100100	rippiloution	
10-3 2570	All	22,230,00	Application	
			* *	
10-5.2570			**	
10.3.18/1			**	
10-3.1641	All	20,034.00	Application	May qualify to be charged the Multiple
10 2 1522	A 11	7 799 00	Application	
10-3.1522				Application Fee.
┨			**	
┟────┤	All	2,781.00	Application	
	All	629.00	Application	
	All	1.75	Square Foot/ Month	
2615	All	1.20	Square Foot/ Month	
				May qualify to be charged the Multiple
	All	9,449.00	Application	Application Fee.
	All	Actual Cost	Application	Deposit equal to 100% of staff's cost estimate of the fully burdened rates for the project or contract planner/engineer. Plus legal costs, consultant costs, and 15% for contract administration and consultant management.
92-R-8609	All	340.00	Application	
	All	Actual Cost	Application	Deposit equal to 100% of staff's cost estimate of the fully burdened rates for the project or contract planner/engineer. Plus legal costs, consultant costs, and 15% for contract administration and consultant management.
92-R-8609	All	Actual Cost	Application	Deposit equal to 100% of staff's cost estimate of the fully burdened rates for the project or contract planner/engineer. Plus legal costs, consultant costs, and 15% for contract administration and consultant management. Deposit equal to 100% of staff's cost estimate of the fully burdened rates for the project or contract planner/engineer. Plus legal costs, consultant costs, and 15% for contract
92-R-8609	All	Actual Cost	Application	administration and consultant management.
	10-3.2746 10-3.2410, 10- 3.2517 10-3.2746 0 CA Gov. Code 65941.1 10-3.2570 10-3.2570 10-3.2570 10-3.2570 10-3.3501, 11-O- 2615 10-3.3501, 11-O- 2615 10-3.3501, 11-O- 2615 10-3.4501, 11-O- 2615 10-3.4501, 11-O- 2615	All All All All All 10-3.2746 All 10-3.2410, 10- 3.2517 All 10-3.2746 All Io-3.2570 All Io-3.1522 All Io-3.1522 All Io-3.3501, 11-O- 2615 All Io-3.3501, 11-O- 2615 All Io-3.3501, 11-O- 2615 All Io-3.3501, 11-O- All All Jold All	All 21,684.00 All 20,156.00 10-3.2746 All 11,988.00 10-3.2746 All 11,988.00 10-3.2746 All 10,898.00 10-3.2746 All 10,898.00 10-3.2746 All 20,156.00 All 20,156.00 All CA Gov. Code All 20,156.00 65941.1 All 3,436.00 10-3.2570 All 22,230.00 10-3.2570 All 22,230.00 10-3.2570 All 7,788.00 10-3.1522 All 7,788.00 I0-3.1522 All 7,788.00 All 4,940.00 4 I0-3.3501, 11-O- 1.20 All 1.20 All 9,449.00 All 9,449.00 All 9,449.00 All All All Atla All Atla All Atla All	All 21,684.00 Application 10-3.2746 All 11,988.00 Application 10-3.2746 All 11,988.00 Application 10-3.2746 All 10,898.00 Application 10-3.2746 All 10,898.00 Application 10-3.2746 All 10,898.00 Application CA Gov. Code All 7,138.00 Application CA Gov. Code 65941.1 All 3,436.00 Application 10-3.2570 All 22,230.00 Application 10-3.2570 All 22,230.00 Application 10-3.2570 All 17,222.00 Application 10-3.2570 All 2,780.00 Application 10-3.1841 All 2,780.00 Application 10-3.1522 All 7,788.00 Application 10-3.1522 All 2,781.00 Application All 2,781.00 Application All 10-3.3501, 11-0- 2615 All 1.75 2615 All 1.20 Square Foot/ Month 10-3.3501, 11-0- All 9,449.00 Application 2615 All 1.20 Square Foot/ Month

 Impact Reports
 22-10002
 Full
 Press
 Pres
 Press
 Pres

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Entitlement Renewal/Amendment with Public					
Hearing		All	4,189.00	Application	
Entitlement Renewal/Amendment without					
Public Hearing		All	1,640.00	Application	
					For projects processed in one meeting a 50%
					refund will be provided. For projects requiring
					more than two meetings, a 50% increase will be
					e e
	10.2.2016	4.11	5 353 00	A 11 41	charged per meeting. Fees cover two meeting
Architectural Review: Commission Level	10-3.3016 10-3.3016	All	5,253.00	Application	only.
Architectural Review: Staff Level Architectural Revision Review: Commission	10-3.3016	All	451.00	Application	
	10-3.3016	All	2 292 00	Application	
Level Architectural Revision Review: Staff Level	10-3.3016	All	3,283.00 337.00	Application Application	
Architectural Revision Review: Staff Level	10-3.3016	All	337.00	Application	
					For projects processed in one meeting a 50%
					refund will be provided. For projects requiring
					more than two meetings, a 50% increase will be
					charged per meeting. Fees cover two meeting
Design Review: Commission Level	10.3.4411	All	6,347.00	Application	only.
Design Review: Staff Level	10.3.4411	All	847.00	Application	,
0					
Design Revision Review: Commission Level	10.3.4411	All	4,664.00	Application	
Design Revision Review: Staff Level	10.3.4411	All	551.00	Application	
Shared Parking Review	10-3.2730	All	17,222.00	Application	
-					Plus staff hourly rate after 10 hours of review
Parking Covenant Amendment Review	10-3.2734	All	2,272.00	Application	after filing
In-Lieu Parking Application	10-3.3307	All	17,222.00	Application	
In-Lieu Parking Fee: Rodeo Drive Location	10-3.3310(a)	All	58,060.00	Space	
In-Lieu Parking Fee: Beverly Drive Location	10-3.3310(a)	All	46,448.00	Space	
In-Lieu Parking Fee: Other Location	10-3.3310(a)	All	34,937.00	Space	
In-Lieu Parking Restaurant Fee	10-3.3310(b)	All	14,165.00	Space	
					Increase is based on the Engineering News
In-Lieu Parking Seismic Upgrade Incentive:					Record Construction Cost Index for Los Angeles
Tier II	0.5.101	All	11.825.00	See an	5
	9-5.101	All	11,825.00	Space	Area.
					Increase is based on the Engineering News
In-Lieu Parking Seismic Upgrade Incentive:					Record Construction Cost Index for Los Angeles
Tier III	9-5.101	All	22,272.00	Space	Area.
Public Notices: Newspaper		All	Actual Cost	Notice	
Public Notices: Mail Public Notices as Required		All	1.55	Mailed Notice	
Wireless Communication/Satellite Dish					
Antenna Review: Commission Level		All	26,034.00	Application	
Wireless Communication/Satellite Dish					
Antenna Review: Staff Level		All	7,396.00	Application	
Extension of Time: With Public Hearing		All	2,078.00	Application	
		4.11	1.011.00		
Extension of Time: Without Public Hearing		All	1,241.00	Application	
Concept Review: Planning Only		All	3,410.00	Application	Plus actual cost after 5 hours
Outdoor Vending Permit		All	Actual Cost	Application	
Public Notice Sign Processing		All	184.00	Project	
					Dive the cost of legal face and consulting a series
					Plus the cost of legal fees and consulting services.
Development Assessment B		A 11	C 220 00	A	May qualify to be charged the Multiple
Development Agreement Review		All	6,329.00	Application	Application Fee.
Consultant Consists Dev (time 1 + 1					Cost of complete stars 150/ for a start
Consultant Services Fee (time and material		4.11			Cost of services plus 15% for contract
costs)		All	Actual Cost	Application	administration and consultant management.

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Legal Services (Deposit)		All	50,000.00	Deposit	Projects requiring EIRs, legislative changes, code changes and/or Development Agreements
Historical Resource Services (Deposit)		All	3,000.00	Deposit	Projects involving historical resources
Environmental Consulting Services (Deposit)		All	3,000.00	Deposit	Projects with air, noise, or other environmental issues
Fiscal Analysis (Deposit)		All	5,000.00	Deposit	Projects with important fiscal considerations
Annexation Request		All	26,034.00	Application	Plus a deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for the project or contract planner/engineer plus any legal/outside costs
					Plus City Attorney's fees, plus the actual time spent at the fully burdened hourly rates if over 4
Covenant Processing / Recording Fee		All	941.00	Application	hours of time.
Formal Planning Interpretation		All	3,294.00	Application	
Multiple Application Fee		All	3,082.00	Application	For two or more applications, the most expensive application will be charged at full price, with subsequent application being charged the Multiple Application Fee
Zoning Conformance Letter		All	754.00	Application	
Conformity Review		All	1,177.00	Application	
Planning Inspection Fee: Minimum 2		. 11	0.44.00		
Inspections Planning Inspection Fee: Each Additional		All	941.00	Application	
Inspection		All	471.00	Application	
Water Well Application Fee		All	20,000.00	Application	
Medical Use Inventory Review		All	2,272.00	Application	Plus hourly rate after 10 hours of review from filing
Fractional Ownership Hearing Fee		All	1,652.00	Application	8
		Planning - H	Iistoric Preservation		•
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Historic Preservation Application Fee -					
Certificate of Ineligibility (Tier 1) Historic Preservation Application Fee -		All	1,214.00	Application	
Certificate of Ineligibility (Tier 2)		All	4,470.00	Application	
Historic Property Confirmation Letter		All	369.00	Application	
Landmark Designations (or amendments)		All	0.00	Application	
Landmark Designations (rescissions)		All	11,908.00	Application	
Historic District Designation (or amendments)		All	0.00	Application	
Historic District Designation (rescissions)		All	10,487.00	Application	
Certificate of Appropriateness - Administrative					
(or amendments) Certificate of Appropriateness - Cultural		All	0.00	Application	
		4.11	0.00	A 11 41	
Heritage Commission (or amendments) Certificate of Economic Hardship (or		All	0.00	Application	
amendments)		All	12,006.00	Application	
Appeal to Cultural Heritage Commission		All	4,507.00	Application	
Appeal to City Council		All	6,143.00	Application	
Historic Incentive Permit - Planning Commission (or amendments)		All	9,481.00	Application	Full fee due upon application. A 50% rebate is given upon landmark designation of the property or decision on the HIP, whichever is the final action.
Ear fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column there is		a rate charged based on the fo			utsida City, BH Businges vs. Non BH Businges, etc.)

See Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes complete for filing (find Policy - projects determined complete or filing but no public notice or staff report justifiand Policy - projects that may been noticed All 5% refind Project Image: Policy Projects that may been noticed Project Image: Policy Projects that may been noticed All 2% refind Policy - project Project Image: Policy Projects Project Project Image: Policy Projects			Plannin	g - Refund Policy			
tehan Poling- project net dermined ompiles of miles of the project of termined compiles of miles of termined compiles of te	Fee Name	Reference		- ·	Per	Notes	
analysis of thing fault purple is derannel ongoing of derannel ong			11		-		
Kind Poly spokes determined somplex for ling but ap poly therefore there with ever or motive or all report abilitied or suff approximation is and report and report the three hard a poly is and reports that have here notice or all report 			All	85% refund	Project		
minimized insulf projectsProjectProjectit staff projects harbar bane not in it staff projects projectsAll2.98 refundProjectit staff projects harbar bane not in serving with any CommissionAllNo refundProjectit staff projectsAllNo refundApplicationNo refundit staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff projectsNo refundProjectit staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff projectsNo refundProjectit staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff projectsNo refundIt staffit staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff projectsProjectsNotesit staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staffProjectsit staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff projectsProjectsNotesit staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff projectsProjectsNotesit staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff projectsAllIt staff projectsit staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff projectsIt staff proje	Refund Policy -projects determined complete				,		
Internal Property provides that have have a solution befind Profiles, projects that have has a public reading with any Commission All 25% prefund Project Setting Profiles, projects that have has a public reading with any Commission All No refind Application Setting Profiles, projects that have has a public reading with any Commission Reference Fee Annount Per Notes Set Constraints Permit Application fee - Constraints Permit Application fee - diftional cost of a calibration of the Reference in Policy Consert 12:41:12857 All 4,777.00 Application Pres Restoration Permit Application fee - Constraint Permit Application fee - the Restoration Permit Application Fee Application View Overce 12:41:12857 All 4,777.00 Application Pres Rostoration Permit Application Fee Application Networe tearchines Origination and Consert 12:42:12857 All 4,277.80 Application Pres Rostoration Permit Application Fee Application Tage Reference Fee Application Per Notes All Action Tage Reference Fee Application Fee Application Per Notes All Action Tage Reference Fee Application Fee Application Per Notes <t< td=""><td>for filing, but no public notice or staff report</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	for filing, but no public notice or staff report						
ry aff copy prograced of Projects Prograced of Projects in Application Proof and Program Proof	published		All	70% refund	Project		
Kindar JohnsonNorefandApplicationView Restorationres NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AnnuariApplication//ew Restoration Fernit Application fec-Cast or Cover to address on Foliage Owner12.8-1.3857All22,493.00Application//ew Restoration Fernit Application fec-Cast or Cover to address on Foliage Owner12.8-1.3857All4,777.00Application//ew Restoration Fernit Application fec-Cast restoration Pernit Application fec-Cast (pres Restoration Verw teamer stand in the application Verw teamer stand in Carty Council12.8-1.2877All4.777.00Application//ew Restoration Pernit Application Council teamer stand in Carty Council12.8-1.2877All1.524.60Application//ew Restoration Pernit Application Verw teamer stand in Carty Council12.8-1.2877All1.6.204.60PersNotes//ew Restoration Pernit Application Verw teamer stand in Carty Council12.8-1.2877AllI.A.Carty Fee1.0.204.00//ew Restoration Verw teamer stand verw teamer	Refund Policy - projects that have been noticed						
earling with any CommaisionAllNo refauldApplicationintermed into any Commained and any Commained any Commaine	or staff reports prepared		All	25% refund	Project		
Planning View Retoration Per Notes See Name Fee Applies To Fee Applies To Per Notes View Retoration Pernit Application fee - Cost or Overe to address on Foliage Overer 12.8.12857 All 22.493.00 Application View Retoration Pernit Application fee - Cost Prev Rototation Pernit Prev	Refund Policy - projects that have had a public						
See Name Fee Applies To Fee Applies To Fee Applies To Per Amount Per Motes I/cee Restantion Fernit Application fee - Carl or One to addition a Pentit Application fee - Validitional core for each addition fee - Carl address on Palage Owner 12-8-12857 All 22,493.00 Application I/cee Restantion Fernit Application fee - Validitional core for each addition fee - Carl address on Pentit Application fee - type address on Carl Application fee - type address on Carl address on Pentit Application fee - type address on Carl address on Carl address on Carl Fee Restantion Fernit Application fee - type address on Carl add	hearing with any Commission		All	No refund	Application		
Very Retoration Permit Application fee - Cost or Owner to address on Foliage Owner 12-8-12857 All 22,491,00 Application View Retoration Permit Application fee - Cost or Owner and on the application by View Owner 12-8-12857 All 4,777,00 Application View Rototation Permit Application fee - Cost View Rototation Permit Application fee - Cost Page 16 of Maning Commission View 12-8-12857 All 4,777,00 Application View Rototation Permit Application fee - Cost View Rototation Permit Application fee - Cost Page 16 of Maning Commission View 12-8-12857 All 16,245,600 Application View Rototation Permit Application fee - Cost Page 16 of Maning Commission View 12-8-12857 All 16,245,600 Application View Rototation Permit Application fee - Cost Page 16 of Maning Commission View 12-8-12857 All 16,245,600 Application View Rototation Permit Application fee - Cost Page 16 on Cost Page 16 on Cost Page 12 on Cost Page 12 on Cost			Planning	- View Restoration			
ar Over to address on Foliage Overar is 28-12857 All 22,493.00 Application (free Restoration Permi - Application fee - Kill is a participant of the application fee - Kill is application fee - Kill is a participant of the application fee - Kill is application fe	Fee Name	Reference	-		Per	Notes	
ar Over to address on Foliage Overar is 28-12857 All 22,493.00 Application (free Restoration Permi - Application fee - Kill is a participant of the application fee - Kill is application fee - Kill is a participant of the application fee - Kill is application fe							
View Restoration Permit - Application fee- volditional folge All 4,777,00 Application View Restoration Permit Application fee - City inew Advisory Opinion 12-R-12857 All 2,272,00 Application Jiew Restoration Permit Application fee - City inew Advisory Opinion 12-R-12857 All 2,272,00 Application Jiew Restoration Permit Application fee - Sympel of a Planning Commission View Lestoration Permit Application fee - Sympel of a Planning Commission View Lestoration Permit Action to City Council 12-R-12857 All 16,284.00 Application Question Reserved Reference Recrease Towning Commission View Lestoration Permit Action to City Council 12-R-12857 All 16,284.00 Application State Martification Tag Day Licenses (New or Renewal) - License Reference Reference Reference Network Network Opplications (New or Renewal) - Renewal - Nettered or Spaced S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Network Opplications (New or Renewal) - Renewal - S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Network Opplications (New or Renewal) - Renewal - S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Network	View Restoration Permit Application fee - Cost						
View Restoration Permit - Application fee- volditional folge All 4,777,00 Application View Restoration Permit Application fee - City inew Advisory Opinion 12-R-12857 All 2,272,00 Application Jiew Restoration Permit Application fee - City inew Advisory Opinion 12-R-12857 All 2,272,00 Application Jiew Restoration Permit Application fee - Sympel of a Planning Commission View Lestoration Permit Application fee - Sympel of a Planning Commission View Lestoration Permit Action to City Council 12-R-12857 All 16,284.00 Application Question Reserved Reference Recrease Towning Commission View Lestoration Permit Action to City Council 12-R-12857 All 16,284.00 Application State Martification Tag Day Licenses (New or Renewal) - License Reference Reference Reference Network Network Opplications (New or Renewal) - Renewal - Nettered or Spaced S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Network Opplications (New or Renewal) - Renewal - S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Network Opplications (New or Renewal) - Renewal - S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Network	for Owner to address on Foliage Owner	12-R-12857	All	22,493.00	Application		
AllAllAllApplicationface Restration Permit Application fer- City face Restration Permit Application for City Council12-R-1287All2,272.00Applicationface Restration Reserved Face Restration Permit Application for City Council12-R-1287All16,284.00Applicationface Restration Reserved Face Restration Reserved Face Resident16,284.00ApplicationApplicationface Restration Reserved Face Reserved Face Resident16-City FeeTagInternetface Reserved Face Reserved Fa					11		
AllAllAllApplicationface Restration Permit Application fer- City face Restration Permit Application for City Council12-R-1287All2,272.00Applicationface Restration Reserved Face Restration Permit Application for City Council12-R-1287All16,284.00Applicationface Restration Reserved Face Restration Reserved Face Resident16,284.00ApplicationApplicationface Restration Reserved Face Reserved Face Resident16-City FeeTagInternetface Reserved Face Reserved Fa	View Restoration Permit - Application fee -						
wave name in the application by Vise Over a in the Restoration Permit Application fe - City in a Advisory Opinion12-R-12857All4.777.00Applicationrise Advisory Opinion12-R-12857All2.272.00Applicationrise Advisory Opinion12-R-12857All2.272.00Applicationrive Restoration Permit Application fer- typeal of a Planning Commission View Externation Permit decision to CRY Owner Commission ViewAll16.284.00Applicationrive Restoration Permit Application fer- typeal of a Planning Commission View Externation View Commission View Externation Vi							
Jace Retoration Permit Application fec-City face Addisory Opinion 1R-12857 All 2,272.00 Application Jace Retoration Permit Application fec- Appeal of a Planning Commission View Retoration Permit Application fec- trappeal of a Planning Commission View 1R-12857 All 16,284.00 Application Rest Retoration Permit Application fec- trappeal of a Planning Commission View 1R-12857 All 16,284.00 Application Rest Retoration Fermit Application fec- trappeal of a Planning Commission View Internet State Planning Commission View Notes Notes Set Identification Tag. Reference Fee Annual I.A City Fee Tag Set Identification Tag. S.2.301 All I.A City Fee License Dap Licenses (New or Renewal) - Neutred or payed 5-2.301 All I.A City Fee License Dap Licenses (New or Renewal) - Penalty for License Orlinguncy 5-2.301 All I.A City Fee License Dap Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Citators (neutred or spared) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dap Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Citators (neutred or spared) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dap Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Citators (neutred or spared) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License The	0	12-R-12857	A11	4 777 00	Application		
Jiew Advisory Opinion12.8-12867All2,272.00ApplicationJiew Retoration Permit Agrication View Identifiation ViewInternational International Inter		12 10 12037	711	1,777.00	ripplication		
Gene Restoration Permit Application fee - Appeal of Planning Commission View Restoration Permit decision to City Council 12-R-12857 All 16,284.00 Application Recreation Fees & Animal Licenses Recreation Fees & Animal Licenses Control - Licenses Control - Licenses Control - Licenses Control - License Data Distribution of Renewal) - Neutered or paped Spatiant City Control Renewal) - Neutered or paped Spatiant City Control Renewal) - Spatiant Control Renewal - Pend for control Renewal - Reference Spatiant - Pend for control Renewal - Pend for control Renewal - Reference Spatiant Control Renewal - Pend for control Renewal - Pend for control Renewal - Reference Spatiant - Pend for control Renewal - Reference Spatiantron Renewal - Reference Spatiant -	**	12-R-12857	A11	2,272.00	Application		
kpperd of Paming Commission Vew kestoration Permit decision to City Council1-2-R-1285All16.284.00ApplicationRecreation Feer & Recreation Feer & Animal LicensesReterence Perplies To Fee Anonom I LicensesColspan="4">Colspan="4"Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4"Colspan="4">Colspan="4"Colspan="4"Colspan="4"Colspan="4"Colspan="4"Colspan="4" <td co<="" td=""><td>······································</td><td>12 10 12007</td><td></td><td>2,272.00</td><td>PPicution</td><td></td></td>	<td>······································</td> <td>12 10 12007</td> <td></td> <td>2,272.00</td> <td>PPicution</td> <td></td>	······································	12 10 12007		2,272.00	PPicution	
kpperd of Paming Commission Vew kestoration Permit decision to City Council1-2-R-1285All16.284.00ApplicationRecreation Feer & Recreation Feer & Animal LicensesReterence Perplies To Fee Anonom I LicensesColspan="4">Colspan="4"Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4">Colspan="4"Colspan="4">Colspan="4"Colspan="4"Colspan="4"Colspan="4"Colspan="4"Colspan="4" <td co<="" td=""><td>View Restoration Permit Application fee -</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td>	<td>View Restoration Permit Application fee -</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	View Restoration Permit Application fee -					
betoration Permit decision to City Council12-8-12837All1_0_284.00ApplicationIntervent Fest & Animal LicensesAnimal Control - LicenseControl - LicenseControl - LicenseControl - LicenseControl - LicenseControl - LicenseControl - LicenseOpt Lemase (Nev or Reneval) - Neutered or pared62-301AllLA City FeeLicenseOpt Lemase (Nev or Reneval) - Neutered or pared5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOpt Lemase (Nev or Reneval) - Neutered or pared5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOpt Lemase (Nev or Reneval) - Neutered or pared5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOpt License (Nev or Reneval) - Neutor pared over Reneval) - Neutor pared over Reneval) - Neutor pared over Reneval - Nate for iemior Citizens (neutered or spayed)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOpt License (Nev or Reneval) - Nate for iemior Citizens (neutered or spayed)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOpt License (Nev or Reneval) - Nate for iemior Citizens (neutered or spayed)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOpt License (Nev or Reneval) - Nate for iemior Citizens (neutered or spayed)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOpt License (Nev or Reneval) - RenevalSpan="4">Section ControlSpan="4">Section Control <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>							
Recreation Fees & Animal Licenses Namal Control - Licenses Vertication Tag Notes 2at Identification Tag Reference Fee Applies To Fee Tag Notes 2at Identification Tag S-2.301 All LA City Fee Tag Notes Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Neutered or Spared S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Penalty for discusse (New or Renewal) - Penalty for discusse (New or Renewal) - Relate for enseme Uniquency S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Relate for ensemetion current or spared) S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Relate for ensemetion Citizens (neutered or spared) S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Relate for ensor Citizens (neutered or spared) S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Relate for ensor Citizens (neutered or spared) S-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement For Spacel Events and Filming		12 D 12857	A 11	16 284 00	Application		
Animal Control - Licenses iee Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Aid Identification Tag Resident I.A City Fee Tag	Restoration Fernine decision to City Council	12-K-12037			Application		
See Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes at Identification Tag org Licenses (New or Renewal) - License I.A City Fee Tag Image: Comparison of Co							
at Identification Tag Resident LA City Fee Tag Org Licenses (New or Renewal) - License - <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>_</td><td></td></t<>					_		
Dog Lacenses (New or Renewal) - License		Reference				Notes	
unaltered)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseJog Licenses (New or Reneval) - Neutered of payed5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseJog Licenses (New or Reneval) - Penalty for license belinguopeny5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseJog Licenses (New or Reneval) - Rate for endired futures of a spaced)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseJog License (New or Reneval) - Rate for endired futures (nautered or spaced)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseJog License (New or Reneval) - Rate for endired futures (nautered)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseJog License (New or Reneval) - Replacement for Store or Senser Store Terret Store Terret Store Terret Store Terret Store Sto			Resident	LA City Fee	Tag		
Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Neutered or payed 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Oog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Penalty for denote the payed 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Oog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Penalty for denote the payed 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for endot the payed) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of License (numbered or 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of License 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License The City Manager has the authority to waive Community Development, Film/Event fees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for any event in which the City is a participant, sponsor or co-sponsor, or where it is consistent with previous City Council action or direction. Special Events Late Permit Film, Photography, and Special Events All 129.00 Permit Additional Fee for film permit requests to be processed less that 48 hours, (also see "Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that may apply). City Buildings Large Scale Still Photography All 1,120.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All							
paped5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenselog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Penalty for teense Delinquency5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenselog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for endrot Citzens (neutered or spayed)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenselog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for endrot Citzens (neutered)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseDog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for endrot Citzens (nualtered)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseDog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement folts Tag5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseDog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Lost Tag5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseDog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement row or co-sponsor- or where it is constructive trees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for any event in which the City is a participant, sponsor or co-sponsor- or where it is constructive conclusticity or recessions or or where it is constructive trees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for any event in which the City is a participant, sponsor or co-sponsor- or where it is constructive conclusticity or recessions or or where it is constructive conclusticity or recession or recessions or or where it is constructive conclusticity or recession or reces		5-2.301	All	LA City Fee	License		
Jog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Penalty for License Delinquency 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Opg Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for enior Citizens (neutered or spayed) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for enior Citizens (neutered or spayed) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rete for enior Citizens (neutered or spayed) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Org Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rete for enior Citizens (neutered or spayed) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License The City Manager has the authority to waive Community Development, Film/Event fees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for any event in which the City is a participant, sponsor or co-sponsor, or where it is consistent with previous City Council action or direction. Film, Photography. and Special Events Film, Photography All 129.00 Permit Processing Fee 4-3.101 All 129.00 Permit Additional Fein Fees' for additional fees that City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,120.00 Application Zity Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 4,381.00 Application	Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Neutered or						
idense Delinquency5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOrg Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for enior Cittizens (neutered or spaced)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOrg Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for enior Cittizens (unaltered)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOrg Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Loss Tag5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOrg Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Loss Tag5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOrg Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Loss Tag5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseSpecial EventsS-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseInternet State St	Spayed	5-2.301	All	LA City Fee	License		
Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License emior Citizens (neutered or spayed) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Special Events and Filming The City Manager has the authority to waive Community Development, Film/Event fees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for any event in which the City is a participant, sponsor or co-sponsor, or where it is consistent with previous City Council action or direction. Film, Photography, and Special Events Film, Photography, and Special Events ***********************************							
ienior Citizens (neutered or spayed) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement ienior Citizens (unaltered) Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Los Tag 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License of Los Tag 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License for Citizens (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Los Tag 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License The City Manager has the authority to with the City is a participant, source to exponse to exponse to the review and Filming The City Manager has the authority to with the City is a participant, source to exponse to exponse to the review and Filming The City Manager has the authority to with the City is a participant, source to exponse to exponse to the review and Filming The City Manager has the authority to with the City is a participant, source to exponse to exponse to the review of the re	License Delinquency	5-2.301	All	LA City Fee	License		
Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Rate for enior Citizens (unaltered) 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License op Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Lost Tag 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License of Lost Tag 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License The City Manager has the authority to waive Community Development, Film/Event fees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for any event in which the City is a participant, sponsor or co-sponsor, or where it is consistent with previous City Council action or direction. Second Events Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Additional fee for film permit requests to be processed less than 48 hours, (also see "Additional Film Fees" for additional fee sthat Processing Fee City Buildings Large Scale Still Photography All 1,120.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 4,381.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Bui	8 · · · ·						
ierror Citizens (unaltered)5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseOpg Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Lost Tag5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseSpecial Events5-2.301AllLA City FeeLicenseSpecial Events and FilmingThe City Manager has the authority to waive Community Development, Film/Event fees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for an vent in which the City is a participant, sponsor or co-sponsor, or where it is consistent with previous City Council action or directors.Film, PhotographyReferenceFee AmountPerNotesProcessing Fee4-3.101All129.00Permitadditional fees that may apply.City Buildings Large Scale Still PhotographyAllAll1,120.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape Bilming (per and strike)All537.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape Bilming AttrikeAll1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape Bilming (per and strike)All1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape Bilming (per and strike)All3,368.00Application		5-2.301	All	LA City Fee	License		
Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement of Lost Tag 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Special Events and Filming The City Manager has the authority to waive Community Development, Film/Event fees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for any event in which the City is a participant, sponsor or co-sponsor, or where it is consistent with previous City Council action or direction. Film, Photography, and Special Events Additional fee for film permit requests to be processed less than 48 hours, (also see "Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that the cost of a special Events Late Permit "illming and Special Events Late Permit All 1,120.00 Permit Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that may apply). City Buildings Large Scale Still Photography All 1,120.00 Application Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 4,381.00 Application Application Thing (prep and strike) All 1,618.00 Application Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 3,368.00 Application	-						
of Los Tag 5-2.301 All LA City Fee License Special Events and Filming: The City Manager has the authority to wave community Development, Film/Event fees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for a spont; or		5-2.301	All	LA City Fee	License		
Special Events and Filming Special Events and Filming The City Manager has the authority to waive Community Development, Film/Event fees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for any event in which the City is a participant, sponsor or co-sponsor, or where it is consistent with previous City Council action or direction. Film, Photography, and Special Events Special Events Film, Photography, and Special Events Special Events Additional fee for film permit requests to be processed less than 48 hours, (also see "Additional Film Fees" for additional film Fees" for additional fees that Processing Fee 4-3.101 All 129.00 Permit may apply). City Buildings Large Scale Still Photography All 1,120.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 4,381.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 3,368.00 Application	Dog Licenses (New or Renewal) - Replacement						
The City Manager has the authority to waive Community Development, Film/Event fees in the amount of \$1,500 or less for any event in which the City is a participant, sonsor or co-sponsor, or where it is consistent with previous City Council action or direction. Film, Photography, and Special Events Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Additional fee for film permit requests to be processed less than 48 hours, (also see "Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that Processing Fee 4-3.101 All All All Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,120.00 Application Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 3,368.00 Application Application	of Lost Tag	5-2.301	All	LA City Fee	License		
sponsor or co-sponsor, or where it is consistent with previous City Council action or direction. Film, Photography. and Special Events Fee Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes See Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Additional fee for film permit requests to be processed less than 48 hours, (also see "Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that the processing Fee 4-3.101 All 129.00 Permit may apply). City Buildings Large Scale Still Photography All All 1,120.00 Application Incompatibility of the processing Fee City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 4,381.00 Application Incompatibility of the processing Fee City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application Incompatibility of the processing Fee City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application Incompatibility of the processing Fee City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 3,368.00 Application Incompatibility of the processing Fee			Special E	vents and Filming			
sponsor or co-sponsor, or where it is consistent with previous City Council action or direction. Film, Photography. and Special Events Fee Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes See Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Additional fee for film permit requests to be processed less than 48 hours, (also see "Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that the processing Fee 4-3.101 All 129.00 Permit may apply). City Buildings Large Scale Still Photography All All 1,120.00 Application Incompatibility of the processing Fee City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 4,381.00 Application Incompatibility of the processing Fee City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application Incompatibility of the processing Fee City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application Incompatibility of the processing Fee City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 3,368.00 Application Incompatibility of the processing Fee	The City Manager has the authority to w	aive Community	Development, Film/H	event fees in the amount	of \$1,500 or less for a	ny event in which the City is a participant,	
Film, Photography, and Special EventsFee NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesFee NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerAdditional fee for film permit requests to be processed less than 48 hours. (also see "Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that Processing FeeAdditional Film Fees" for additional fees that may apply).City Buildings Large Scale Still PhotographyAll129.00Permitmay apply).City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape "ilming (prep and strike)All4,381.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll537.00Application"ilming StereiorAll1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll3,368.00Application							
ReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesAdditional fee for film permit requests to be processed less than 48 hours. (also see "Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that "Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that may apply).All129.00Permit may apply).City Buildings Large Scale Still PhotographyAll1,120.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape "Ilming - Exterior /Interior on Same DayAll4,381.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape "Ilming resteriorAll537.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape "Ilming resteriorAll1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll1,618.00Application							
Image: Construct of the second sec	Fee Name	Reference	¥		1	Notes	
Pillming and Special Events Late PermitProcessed less than 48 hours. (also see "Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that may apply).Processing Fee4-3.101All129.00Permitmay apply).City Buildings Large Scale Still PhotographyAll1,120.00ApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming - Exterior/Interior on Same DayAll4,381.00ApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming (prep and strike)All537.00ApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape Filming (prep and strike)All1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape Filming - ExteriorAll1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape Filming - ExteriorAll1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape Filing - InteriorAll3,368.00Application	ree Name	Kelerence	Tee Applies To	Fee Amount	Tei	110123	
Hinning and Special Events Late Permit4-3.101All129.00Permit"Additional Film Fees" for additional fees that may apply).City Buildings Large Scale Still PhotographyAll1,120.00ApplicationPermitMay apply).City Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll1,120.00ApplicationApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll4,381.00ApplicationApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll537.00ApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll537.00ApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll1,618.00ApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll1,618.00ApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll1,618.00ApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll1,618.00ApplicationApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll3,368.00ApplicationApplication						Additional fee for film permit requests to be	
Processing Fee4-3.101All129.00Permitmay apply).City Buildings Large Scale Still PhotographyAll1,120.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll4,381.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll4,381.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll537.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll537.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll537.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll3,368.00Application						processed less than 48 hours. (also see	
Processing Fee4-3.101All129.00Permitmay apply).City Buildings Large Scale Still PhotographyAll1,120.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll4,381.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll4,381.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll537.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll537.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll537.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll1,618.00ApplicationCity Buildings Motion Picture/Video TapeAll3,368.00Application	Filming and Special Events Late Permit					• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City Buildings Large Scale Still Photography All 1,120.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 4,381.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 4,381.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 3,368.00 Application	e .	4-3.101	All	129.00	Permit		
City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 4,381.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 3,368.00 Application	0			12,100		·/····································	
City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 4,381.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 3,368.00 Application	City Buildings Large Scale Still Photography		All	1.120.00	Application		
Sillining - Exterior/Interior on Same Day All 4,381.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 3,368.00 Application				1,120100			
Sillining - Exterior/Interior on Same Day All 4,381.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 3,368.00 Application	City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape						
City Buildings Motion Picture/Video Tape All 537.00 Application Filming (prep and strike) All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 1,618.00 Application Filming - Exterior All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 3,368.00 Application	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Δ 11	1 381 00	Application		
Sillming (prep and strike) All 537.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape Inference Inference Silling - Exterior All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape Inference Inference Silling - Interior All 3,368.00 Application		┟─────┦	All	4,301.00	Аррисацон		
City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 1,618.00 Application Filing - Exterior All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 3,368.00 Application			Δ 11	537.00	Application		
Siling - Exterior All 1,618.00 Application City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 3,368.00 Application		<u> </u> !	All	557.00	Application		
City Buildings Motion Picture/video Tape All 3,368.00 Application			A 11	1 (10.00	A1:		
Siling - Interior All 3,368.00 Application		ļļ	All	1,618.00	Application		
			A 11	2.200.00	A1: - +1		
	2				**		

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
City Buildings Non-Profit Filming - Exterior		All	949.00	Application	
City Buildings Non-Profit Filming -		All	2,337.00	Amplication	
Exterior/Interior on same day		All	2,337.00	Application	
City Buildings Non-Profit Filming - Interior		All	1,214.00	Application	
City Buildings Non-Profit Filming -Dressing				11	
(Construction and non-construction prep and					
strike)		All	537.00	Application	
City Buildings Small Scale Still Photography		All	522.00	Application	
City Parks - Filming (Prep and Strike) City Parks - Large Scale Still Exterior		All	333.00	Application	
Photography		All	3,325.00	Application	
City Parks - Motion Picture /Video Tape			-,		
Filming		All	3,426.00	Application	
City Parks - Non-Profit Filming		All	1,141.00	Application	
City Parks - Small Scale Still Exterior					
Photography		All	404.00	Application	
City Property/Park - Large Scale Staging/Crew Use		All	598.00	Application	
City Property/Park - Small Scale Staging/Crew		All	370.00	дрисацон	
Use		All	300.00	Application	
Commercial Areas (other than Rodeo Drive in				11	
Business Triangle) - Large Scall Still					
Photography		All	798.00	Application	
Commercial Areas (other than Rodeo Drive in					
Business Triangle) - Motion Picture/Videotape		. 11			
Filming Commercial Areas (other than Rodeo Drive in		All	2,123.00	Application	
Business Triangle) - Motion Picture/Videotape					
Filming Prep and Strike		All	181.00	Application	
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				11	
Commercial Areas (other than Rodeo Drive in					
Business Triangle) - Non-Profit Filming		All	480.00	Application	
Commercial Areas (other than Rodeo Drive in					
Business Triangle) - Small Scale Still		A 11	221.00	Amuliantian	
Photography		All	231.00	Application	
Commercial Areas on Rodeo Drive in Business					
Triangle - Large Scale Still Photography		All	866.00	Application	
Commercial Areas on Rodeo Drive in Business					
Triangle - Motion Picture/Videotape Filming		All	2,273.00	Application	
Commercial Areas on Rodeo Drive in Business					
Triangle - Motion Picture/Videotape Filming					
(Prep and Strike)		All	333.00	Application	
Commercial Areas on Rodeo Drive in Business					
Triangle - Non-Profit Filming		All	568.00	Application	
Commercial Areas on Rodeo Drive in Business					
Triangle - Small Scale Still Photography		All	350.00	Application	(and "Chrone Cleaners Dess" for a 11th 16
Large Special Event Permits	8-7.3(d)	All	3,972.00	Application	(see "Street Closure Fees" for additional fees, if applicable)
Police Planning and Supervision Charges for	0-7.3(u)	All	3,772.00	Аррисацон	approable)
Filming	8-7.3(d)	All	306.00	Application	
Police Planning and Supervision for Major				**	
Private Events	8-7.3(d)	All	12,271.00	Application	
Police Planning and Supervision for Other Non-					
Major Private Events	8-7.3(d)	All	752.00	Application	
Residential Areas - Large Scale Still		A 11	020.00	A	
Photography Residential Areas - Motion picture/video tape		All	939.00	Application	
filming		All	1,821.00	Application	
Residential Areas - Motion picture/video tape			.,-=	11	
filming (prep and strike)		All	333.00	Application	
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is	no differentiation in th	he rate charged based on the fo	llouing categories (Pasidant us N	**	Justaida Citu PH Pusimasa un Nam PH Pusimasa ata)

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Residential Areas - Non-profit filming	1.010101000	All	455.00	Application	
Residential Areas - Non-profit filming (prep		7111	435.00	ripplication	
and strike)		All	249.00	Application	
Residential Areas - Small Scale Still		All	249.00	Аррисацон	
Photography		All	247.00	Application	
Small Scale Film Productions-Civic Center		All	247.00	Application	Cast and crew of 15 or less. Use of Public right of
		A 11	(72.00	A	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
(exterior) and City Hall (exterior) Small Scale Film Productions-		All	673.00	Application	way
Commercial/Residential Locations Interior					Cost and more of 15 on loss. Use of Dublic right of
		4.11	264.00	A 11 41	Cast and crew of 15 or less. Use of Public right of
Only		All	264.00	Application	way
Small Scale Film Productions-					
Commercial/Residential Locations					Cast and crew of 15 or less. Use of Public right of
Interior/Exterior Use of Public Right of Way		All	537.00	Application	way
Small Special Event Permits	8-7.3(d)	All	907.00	Permit	
				Hour (4 Hr.	Hourly rate for all required personnel plus any
Special Event - Sworn Police Personnel	8-7.3(d)	All	125.00	minimum)	outside costs
*					Cancellations (within 48 hours), non-refunded
					amount is 50% of permit fee. For 11-20 days of
	_				filming at a residence, film permit fees will be
Special Event Cancellations	4-3-(101-108)	All	50% of permit fee	Permit	doubled.
Special Event Permits - After Hours Service Fee		All	122.00	Hour	
					Events requiring City staff time to manage event.
					City personnel used-fully burdened hourly rates
					(where MOU's require, minimum durations may
Special Event Personnel Fees	9.72(d)	All	Actual Cost	N/A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Special Event Plan Review Fees - Building	8-7.3(d)	All	Actual Cost	IN/A	apply).
	0 = 0(1)	. 11			
Inspection/Code Enforcement	8-7.3(d)	All	255.00	Hour	
Special Event Plan Review Fees - Fire	8-7.3(d)	All	118.00	Hour	
Special Event Plan Review Fees - Plan Review					
Engineer	8-7.3(d)	All	289.00	Hour	
Special Events - Fire Personnel (including				Hour (4 Hr.	Hourly rate for all required personnel plus any
standby)	8-7.3(d)	All	175.00	minimum)	outside costs
				Hour (4 Hr.	
Special Events - Park Ranger Personnel	8-7.3(d)	All	63.00	minimum)	
Special Events - Traffic Control Officer				Hour (4 Hr.	Hourly rate for all required personnel plus any
Personnel	8-7.3(d)	All	83.00	minimum)	outside costs
Special Events Permits - Application Processing					
Fee		All	65.00	Application	
Special Events Permits - Delayed Application			00100	rippiloution	
Processing Fee		All	289.40	Application	
Student Film Permit		All	70.00	Permit	
		All	70.00	Permit	
Wedding/Commitment Ceremony Photos Only					
- Will Rogers Park		Non-Resident	370.00	Hour	
Wedding/Commitment Ceremony Photos Only					
- Will Rogers Park		Resident	301.00	Hour	
Wedding/Commitment Ceremony Photos Only					
- Beverly Canon Gardens		Non-Resident	358.00	Hour	
Wedding/Commitment Ceremony Photos Only					
- Beverly Canon Gardens		Resident	293.00	Hour	
Wedding/Commitment Ceremony Photos -					
Greystone Exterior Only		Non-Resident	370.00	Hour	
Wedding/Commitment Ceremony Photos -					
Greystone Exterior Only		Resident	301.00	Hour	
Wedding/Commitment Ceremony Photos Only		Resident	501.00	11001	
		A 11	79.00	Hour (m to 21)	
- All Other Locations		All	78.00	Hour (up to 2 hours)	l
			ns, Special Events and I		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
				Hour (2 Hr.	
Private Events for 1 - 100 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	741.00	minimum)	
-				Hour (2 Hr.	
Private Events for 101 - 200 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	922.00	minimum)	
200 54000	- 110			Hour (2 Hr.	
				(
Private Events for 201 - 300 guests	8-16	Non-Resident	1 106 00	minimum	
Private Events for 201 - 300 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	1,106.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr	
Private Events for 201 - 300 guests Private Events for 301 - 400 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident Non-Resident	1,106.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Commercial Events for 1 - 100 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	906.00	Hour	
Commercial Events for 101 - 200 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	1,131.00	Hour	
Commercial Events for 201 - 300 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	1,354.00	Hour	
Commercial Events for 301 - 400 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	1,566.00	Hour	
Prep / Strike - Only for 1 - 100 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	368.00	Hour	
Prep / Strike - Only for 101 - 200 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	469.00	Hour	
Prep / Strike - Only for 201 - 300 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	554.00	Hour	
Prep / Strike - Only for 301 - 400 guests	8-1.6	Non-Resident	641.00	Hour	
				Hour (2 Hr.	
Private Events for 1 - 100 guests	8-1.6	Resident	581.00	minimum)	
				Hour (2 Hr.	
Private Events for 101 - 200 guests	8-1.6	Resident	741.00	minimum)	
				Hour (2 Hr.	
Private Events for 201 - 300 guests	8-1.6	Resident	880.00	minimum)	
1 Tivate Events for 201 - 500 guests	0-1.0	Resident	000.00	Hour (2 Hr.	
Private Events for 301 - 400 guests	8-1.6	Resident	1,022.00	minimum)	
Commercial Events for 1 - 100 guests				,	
-	8-1.6	Resident	711.00	Hour	
Commercial Events for 101 - 200 guests	8-1.6	Resident	906.00	Hour	
Commercial Events for 201 - 300 guests	8-1.6	Resident	1,076.00	Hour	
Commercial Events for 301 - 400 guests	8-1.6	Resident	1,252.00	Hour	
Prep / Strike - Only for 1 - 100 guests	8-1.6	Resident	301.00	Hour	
Prep / Strike - Only for 101 - 200 guests	8-1.6	Resident	368.00	Hour	
Prep / Strike - Only for 201 - 300 guests	8-1.6	Resident	439.00	Hour	
Prep / Strike - Only for 301 - 400 guests	8-1.6	Resident	513.00	Hour	
Cleaning Deposit	8-1.6	All	766.00	Event	
Maintenance Fee	8-1.6	All	409.00	Event	
		Municipal Gallery,	Special Events and Filr	ning	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
				Hour (2 Hr.	A service fee of one hour will be charged on all
Municipal Gallery (City Hall)		Resident	165.00	minimum)	cancellations
Municipal Gallery (City Hall) Refundable					Double room rate is consistent with security
Security Deposit		Resident	331.00	Rental	deposit for other Community Center
				Hour (2 Hr.	A service fee of one hour will be charged on all
Municipal Gallery (City Hall)		Non-Resident	207.00	minimum)	cancellations
Municipal Gallery (City Hall) Refundable					Double room rate is consistent with security
Security Deposit		Non-Resident	412.00	Rental	deposit for other Community Center
					A service fee of one hour will be charged on all
City Personnel Hourly Rate (if required)		All	63.00	Hour	A service fee of one hour will be charged on all cancellations
City Personnel Hourly Rate (if required)			63.00 - Residential Locations		_
City Personnel Hourly Rate (if required)	Appro	Street Closures		S	_
City Personnel Hourly Rate (if required) Fee Name	Appro	Street Closures	- Residential Locations	S	_
		Street Closures oval subject to committ	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour	s ncil approval.	cancellations
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less		Street Closures wal subject to committe Fee Applies To	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour Fee Amount 3,964.00	s ncil approval. Per	cancellations
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours		Street Closures wal subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour Fee Amount 3,964.00 7,929.00	s ncil approval. Per Event Event	cancellations
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours		Street Closures val subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour Fee Amount 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00	Second approval.	cancellations
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours		Street Closures val subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour Fee Amount 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00	Second approval. Per Event Event Event Event Event	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours		Street Closures val subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour Fee Amount 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00	Second approval.	cancellations
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly		Street Closures val subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour Fee Amount 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 15,860.00	Second state of the second	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly rate)		Street Closures wal subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour Fee Amount 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00	Second approval. Per Event Event Event Event Event	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly rate) Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 5 hours or		Street Closures val subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Profit + Beverly	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour Fee Amount 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 15,860.00 621.00	Second approval.	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly rate)		Street Closures wal subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour Fee Amount 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 15,860.00	Second state of the second	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly rate) Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 5 hours or less		Street Closures wal subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 621.00 990.00	Second content of the	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 5 hours or less Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 6 to 24 hours		Street Closures wal subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour Fee Amount 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 15,860.00 621.00	Second approval.	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 5 hours or less		Street Closures wal subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 621.00 990.00	Second content of the	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly rate) Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 5 hours or less Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 6 to 24 hours Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 25 to 30		Street Closures wal subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 621.00 990.00	Second content of the	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly rate) Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 5 hours or less Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 6 to 24 hours Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 25 to 30		Street Closures wal subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly	- Residential Locations ee review and City Coun 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 621.00 990.00 1,982.00	Second cite approval.	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 5 hours or less Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 6 to 24 hours Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 25 to 30 hours		Street Closures wal subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based	- Residential Locations ee review and City Coun 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 621.00 990.00 1,982.00	Second cite approval.	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly rate) Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 5 hours or less Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 6 to 24 hours Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 25 to 30 hours Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 31 to 48		Street Closures wal subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 621.00 990.00 1,982.00 2,973.00	Second approval.	cancellations Notes
Fee Name Non-Resident - 5 hours or less Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly rate) Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 5 hours or less Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 6 to 24 hours Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 25 to 30 hours Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 31 to 48		Street Closures val subject to committ Fee Applies To Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based	- Residential Locations ee review and City Cour 3,964.00 7,929.00 11,893.00 15,860.00 621.00 990.00 1,982.00 2,973.00	Second approval.	cancellations Notes

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
		11			
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 5 hours or less		Resident/BH Business	1,982.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 6 to 24 hours		Resident/BH Business	3,964.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 25 to 30 hours		Resident/BH Business	5,944.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 31 to 48 hours		Resident/BH Business	7,929.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 49+ hours Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 49+ hours		Resident/BH Business	7,929.00	Event	Must also pay an additional hourly rate
(additional hourly rate)		Resident/BH Business	313.00	Hour	
			o Drive and Business T		
			odeo Drive Committee	•	re
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Non-Resident - 5 hours or less		Resident/Beverly Hills Based	13,216.00	Event	
		Resident/Beverly Hills		_	
Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours		Based Resident/Beverly Hills	26,429.00	Event	
Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours		Based	39,643.00	Event	
Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours		Resident/Beverly Hills Based	52,861.00	Event	
Non-Resident - 49+ hours		Resident/Beverly Hills Based	52,861.00	Event	Must also pay an additional hourly rate.
Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly		Resident/Beverly Hills	52,801.00	Event	With also pay an authoria nourly rate.
rate)		Based Resident/Beverly Hills	2,491.00	Hour	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 5 hours or less		Based	6,606.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 6 to 24 hours		Resident/Beverly Hills Based	13,216.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 25 to 30 hours		Resident/Beverly Hills Based	19,823.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 31 to 48 hours		Resident/Beverly Hills Based	26,429.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 49+ hours		Resident/Beverly Hills Based	26,429.00	Event	Must also pay an additional hourly rate.
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 49+ hours		Resident/Beverly Hills			
(additional hourly rate)		Based	1,247.00	Event	
St			o (other than Rodeo Dri ee review and City Cour	•	gle)
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 5 hours or less		Resident/BH Business	3,964.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 6 to 24 hours		Resident/BH Business	7,929.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 25 to 30 hours		Resident/BH Business	11,893.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 31 to 48 hours		Resident/BH Business	15,860.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 49+ hours		Resident/BH Business	15,860.00	Event	
Resident/Beverly Hills Based - 49+ hours					
(additional hourly rate)		Resident/BH Business Resident/Beverly Hills	621.00	Hour	Must also pay an additional hourly rate
Non-Resident - 5 hours or less		Based Resident/Beverly Hills	7,929.00	Event	
Non-Resident - 6 to 24 hours		Based	15,860.00	Event	
Non-Resident - 25 to 30 hours		Resident/Beverly Hills Based	23,787.00	Event	
		Resident/Beverly Hills	-,		
Non-Resident - 31 to 48 hours		Based Resident/Beverly Hills	31,716.00	Event	
Non-Resident - 49+ hours		Based	31,716.00	Event	Must also pay an additional hourly rate.
Non-Resident - 49+ hours (additional hourly rate)		Resident/Beverly Hills Based	1,247.00	Hour	
	1.00				utside City, BH Business vs. Non-BH Business, etc.).

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Non-Profit + Beverly Hills Based - 5 hours or		Non-Profit + Beverly			
less		Hills Based	1,982.00	Event	
Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 6 to 24		Non-Profit + Beverly	-,		
hours		Hills Based	3,964.00	Event	
Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 25 to 30		Non-Profit + Beverly			
hours		Hills Based	5,944.00	Event	
Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 31 to 48		Non-Profit + Beverly			
hours		Hills Based	7,929.00	Event	
		Non-Profit + Beverly			
Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 49+ hours		Hills Based	N/A	Event	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Additional	Film or Event Fees		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Application Revision Fee for permit					
modifications		All	205.00	Application	
				**	
			Per CalTrans Labor		
		4.11	Surcharge and	N 1 1	
Barricades		All	Equipment Rental Rates	Barricade	
		4.11	Fully burdened hourly	**	
City Personnel		All	rate	Hour	
			Per Caltrans Labor		
			Surcharge and		
Delineators and Cones		All	Equipment Rental Rates	Each	
			Per CalTrans Labor		
			Surcharge and		
Directional Signs		All	Equipment Rental Rates	Sign	
Failure to remove "no parking signs"		All	59.00	Event	
			Per CalTrans Labor		
			Surcharge and		
K Rails		All	Equipment Rental Rates	Rail	
No Parking Signs		All	7.85	Sign	
				U U	
Permit Violation Fee		All	354.00	Day	

Facilities Use Fees									
			state, 905 Loma Vista I	1	N. (
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes				
					External Use (up to 2 areas) for Weddings, Commitment				
External Event Use Time for Groups up to 75	8-1.6	Non-Resident	794.00	Hour	Ceremonies, Receptions, Special Events				
					External Use (up to 2 areas) for Weddings, Commitment				
External Event Use Time for Groups 76-150	8-1.6	Non-Resident	978.00	Hour	Ceremonies, Receptions, Special Events				
External Event Use Time for Crowns 151, 250	016	Non-Resident	1 164 00	Hour	External Use (up to 2 areas) for Weddings, Commitment				
External Event Use Time for Groups 151-250	8-1.6	Non-Resident	1,164.00	Hour	Ceremonies, Receptions, Special Events				
					External Use (up to 2 areas) for Weddings, Commitment				
External Event Use Time for Groups 251+	8-1.6	Non-Resident	1,349.00	Hour	Ceremonies, Receptions, Special Events				
					External Use (up to 2 areas) for Weddings, Commitment				
External Event Use Time - Terrace Add-On	8-1.6	Non-Resident	1,756.00	Hour	Ceremonies, Receptions, Special Events				
External Use Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups	0.1.6		200.00		Minimum 2 hours prep, 2 hours strike required for all				
up to 75 External Use Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups	8-1.6	Non-Resident	200.00	Hour	events Minimum 2 hours prep, 2 hours strike required for all				
76-150	8-1.6	Non-Resident	247.00	Hour	events				
External Use Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups	0 110	Tion Resident	21/100	mour	Minimum 2 hours prep, 2 hours strike required for all				
151-250	8-1.6	Non-Resident	295.00	Hour	events				
External Use Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups					Minimum 2 hours prep, 2 hours strike required for all				
251+	8-1.6	Non-Resident	340.00	Hour	events				
External Use Small Ceremony Fee for up to 30									
People	8-1.6	Non-Resident	562.00	Hour					
					External Use (up to 2 areas) for Weddings, Commitment				
External Event Use Time for Groups up to 75	8-1.6	Resident	629.00	Hour	Ceremonies, Receptions, Special Events				
	0 110	reordent	010100	mour					
					External Use (up to 2 areas) for Weddings, Commitment				
External Event Use Time for Groups 76-150	8-1.6	Resident	781.00	Hour	Ceremonies, Receptions, Special Events				
					External Use (up to 2 areas) for Weddings, Commitment				
External Event Use Time for Groups 151-250	8-1.6	Resident	937.00	Hour	Ceremonies, Receptions, Special Events				
					External Use (up to 2 areas) for Weddings, Commitment				
External Event Use Time for Groups 251+	8-1.6	Resident	1,091.00	Hour	Ceremonies, Receptions, Special Events				
			-,						
					External Use (up to 2 areas) for Weddings, Commitment				
External Event Use Time - Terrace Add-On	8-1.6	Resident	1,405.00	Hour	Ceremonies, Receptions, Special Events				
External Use Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups					Minimum 2 hours prep, 2 hours strike required for all				
up to 75 External Use Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups	8-1.6	Resident	156.00	Hour	events Minimum 2 hours prep, 2 hours strike required for all				
76-150	8-1.6	Resident	194.00	Hour	events				
External Use Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups	8-1.0	Resident	194.00	11001	Minimum 2 hours prep, 2 hours strike required for all				
151-250	8-1.6	Resident	231.00	Hour	events				
External Use Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups					Minimum 2 hours prep, 2 hours strike required for all				
251+	8-1.6	Resident	267.00	Hour	events				
External Use Small Ceremony Fee for up to 30									
People	8-1.6	Resident	449.00	Hour					
Estempl Escart Has Times Has after Third Area	0.1.6	All	1.5.6	II	External Use for Weddings, Commitment Ceremonies,				
External Event Use Time - Use of a Third Area External Use Maintenance Fee	8-1.6	All	1.5 times rental fee 432.00	Hour Event	Receptions, Special Events				
External Use Refundable Security Deposit	8-1.6	All	1,000.00	Rental					
			.,		Event fees are for a 4 hour block of time; fees for				
Interior Use Events Mondays - Thursdays	8-1.6	Non-Resident	6,645.00	First 4 Hours	additional time (if available) are as indicated.				
					Event fees are for a 4 hour block of time; fees for				
Interior Use Events Fridays - Sundays	8-1.6	Non-Resident	7,528.00	First 4 Hours	additional time (if available) are as indicated.				
					Event fees are for a 4 hour block of time; fees for				
Interior Use Events - Each additional hour	8-1.6	Non-Resident	532.00	Hour	additional time (if available) are as indicated.				
Interior Use Events Mondays - Thursdays	8-1.6	Resident	5 215 00	First 4 Hours	Event fees are for a 4 hour block of time; fees for additional time (if available) are as indicated				
interior Use Events Mondays - Inursdays	0-1.0	resident	5,315.00	FIIST 4 HOURS	additional time (if available) are as indicated. Event fees are for a 4 hour block of time; fees for				
Interior Use Events Fridays - Sundays	8-1.6	Resident	6,025.00	First 4 Hours	additional time (if available) are as indicated.				
			,,		Event fees are for a 4 hour block of time; fees for				
Interior Use Events - Each additional hour	8-1.6	Resident	425.00	Hour	additional time (if available) are as indicated.				
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is n	a differentiation in th	a rate charged based on the	following categories (Pasidant us	Non Pacidant Incida City ve	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Mansion Pass-Through Events Mondays -					
Thursdays	8-1.6	Non-Resident	1,662.00	Event	
Mansion Pass-Through Events Fridays -					
Sundays	8-1.6	Non-Resident	1,883.00	Event	
Mansion Pass-Through Events Mondays -			-,		
Thursdays	8-1.6	Resident	1,329.00	Event	
Mansion Pass-Through Events Fridays -	0 110	rteorderit	1,020100	Diene	
Sundays	8-1.6	Resident	1,505.00	Event	
Fee to move exterior event indoors due to rain	0 110	rteorderit	1,000,000	Diene	
(conditions apply)	8-1.6	All	2,247.00	Event	
Greystone Tour with Add-On for Small Groups	0 1.0	7111	2,217.00	Lvent	
(20-40 people)	8-1.6	All	52.00	Person	
Meeting Rates Monday - Friday, 8:00 am -	0 1.0	7111	52.00	1013011	Exterior areas beyond the terrace, and events that are
5:00pm Half Day (4 Hours)	8-1.6	BH Business	742.00	Meeting	not meetings are subject to rates listed above.
Meeting Rates Monday - Friday, 8:00 am -	8-1.0	D11 Dusiness	742.00	wieeting	Exterior areas beyond the terrace, and events that are
5:00pm Full Day (up to 9 hours)	8-1.6	BH Business	1,236.00	Meeting	not meetings are subject to rates listed above.
Meeting Rates Monday - Friday, 8:00 am -	8-1.0	D11 Dusiness	1,230.00	wieeting	Exterior areas beyond the terrace, and events that are
	8-1.6	All	10% off event use time	Maating	not meetings are subject to rates listed above.
5:00pm 3-4 Days Meeting Rates: Monday - Friday, 8:00 am -	0-1.0	All	10% on event use time	Meeting	Exterior areas beyond the terrace, and events that are
5:00pm 5 days (M-F of same week)	8-1.6	All	20% off event use time	Meeting	not meetings are subject to rates listed above.
Meeting Rates Monday - Friday, 8:00 am -	8-1.6	All	20% off event use time	Meeting	Exterior areas beyond the terrace, and events that are
5:00pm Half Day (4 Hours)	0.1.6	Non- BH Business	928.00	Maatima	not meetings are subject to rates listed above.
Meeting Rates Monday - Friday, 8:00 am -	8-1.6	Non- Dri Dusiness	928.00	Meeting	Exterior areas beyond the terrace, and events that are
· · ·	0.1.6	N DID .	1 5 45 00	M C	not meetings are subject to rates listed above.
5:00pm Full Day (up to 9 hours)	8-1.6	Non- BH Business	1,545.00	Meeting	8
	0.1.6	4.11	540.00	M. C	2 Rangers or City Personnel (4 hours each). *Park
Meeting Set-up / Strike Fee	8-1.6	All	548.00	Meeting	Ranger hours in addition to use fees (hourly rate)
					Additional boundary Demonstrate City Demonstrat
		. 11	50.00		Additional hours per Ranger or City Personnel
City Personnel Hourly Rate	8-1.6	All	59.00	Hour	Park Ranger hours in addition to use fees (hourly rate)
	0.1.6	4.11	(2.00		
Park Ranger Hourly Rate	8-1.6	All	63.00	Hour	Park Ranger hours in addition to use fees (hourly rate) (20% reduction of "Event Use Time" and "Event
					Prep/Strike" only) are available for Monday-Thursdays,
					and Days Only on Friday. Non-Profit Status/IRS
Event Use Time and Event Prep/Strike Time				_	documents are required in order to receive discounted
Non-Profit Rates	8-1.6	Non-Profit	20% Discount	Event	rate.
Greystone Catering Kitchen Cleaning Fee	8-1.6	All	449.00	Event/Meeting	
Greystone Catering Kitchen and First Floor					
Cleaning Fee	8-1.6	All	679.00	Event/Meeting	
Greystone Park On-site Upper Parking Lot Fee -					
25 cars or less and for no more than 10 business					
days	8-1.6	All	653.00	Day	
Greystone Park On-site Upper Parking Lot Fee -					
Crew parking for off-site production (more than				_	
25 vehicles)		All	2,370.00	Day	
Greystone Park On-site Upper Parking Lot Fee -					
Long term parking (no more than 50 cars and					
more than 10 business days)		All	7.00	Car/day	
Greystone Mansion Photography during Rental					Maximum of one (1) hour for photos in designated first-
Events		Resident	600.00	Day	floor areas only.
Greystone Mansion Photography during Rental					Maximum of one (1) hour for photos in designated first-
Events		Non-Resident	750.00	Day	floor areas only.
					This fee is only a minimum; if charges incurred
					according to the published Fees and Charges Schedule
Greystone Event Rental Setup/Strike Days		Resident	1,000.00	Day	exceed the minimum, the higher rate will be charged.
					This fee is only a minimum; if charges incurred
					according to the published Fees and Charges Schedule
Greystone Event Rental Setup/Strike Days		Non-Resident	1,200.00	Day	exceed the minimum, the higher rate will be charged.
For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is r				1	· · ·

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Evening events must end by 9:30pm so all patrons and
					performers are off the property by 10pm. RSVPs are
Greystone Theatre Rental - Monday through				Hour (2 Hr.	required for all events due to the limited capacity of the
Friday, 9am - 6 pm		Resident	300.00	Minimum)	space.
· •				~ /	Evening events must end by 9:30pm so all patrons and
					performers are off the property by 10pm. RSVPs are
Greystone Theatre Rental - Monday through				Hour (2 Hr.	required for all events due to the limited capacity of the
Friday, 9am - 6 pm		Non-Resident	375.00	Minimum)	space.
					*
					Tickets can be sold only if renting organization is a non-
					profit with 501c3 paperwork submitted to Greystone. A
					solicitations permit may also be required. A separate fee
					will be charged if applicant is interested in holding a
					reception. All event requests will need to submit a
					proposal for staff to review to determine appropriateness
					for the space as it relates to preservation and technical
Greystone Theatre Rental - Saturday and				Hour (2 Hr.	capacity, and to ensure proposed rentals do not conflict
Sunday, 9 am - 10pm		Resident	400.00	Minimum)	or compete with programs offered by the City.
					Tickets can be sold only if renting organization is a non-
					profit with 501c3 paperwork submitted to Greystone. A
					solicitations permit may also be required. A separate fee
					will be charged if applicant is interested in holding a
					reception. All event requests will need to submit a
					proposal for staff to review to determine appropriateness
					for the space as it relates to preservation and technical
Greystone Theatre Rental - Saturday and				Hour (2 Hr.	capacity, and to ensure proposed rentals do not conflict
Sunday, 9 am - 10pm		Non-Resident	500.00	Minimum)	or compete with programs offered by the City.
					All receptions must follow existing Greystone Venue
					Policies and municipal code. Other existing fees (hourly
					staffing charges, kitchen cleaning, etc.) will also apply
					and theatre rental receptions will need to sign off on
Reception Add-On to Greystone Theatre Rental		Resident	1,500.00	Day	existing Greystone Venue Policies.
A. /				,	
					All receptions must follow existing Greystone Venue
					Policies and municipal code. Other existing fees (hourly
					staffing charges, kitchen cleaning, etc.) will also apply
					and theatre rental receptions will need to sign off on
Reception Add-On to Greystone Theatre Rental		Non-Resident	1,800.00	Day	existing Greystone Venue Policies.
		La Cienega Commu	nity Center/Park, 8400	Gregory Way	•
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
				Hour (2 Hr.	Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Recreation Center Room Rental	8-1.6	Resident	52.00	minimum)	Cienega Blvd.
				Hour (2 Hr.	Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Recreation Center Room Rental	8-1.6	Non-Resident	67.00	minimum)	Cienega Blvd.
				Hour (2 Hr.	Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Auditorium I or II	8-1.6	Resident	57.00	minimum)	Cienega Blvd.
				Hour (2 Hr.	Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Auditorium I or II	8-1.6	Non-Resident	71.00	minimum)	Cienega Blvd.
				Hour (2 Hr.	Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Auditorium I AND II	8-1.6	Resident	112.00	minimum)	Cienega Blvd.
				Hour (2 Hr.	Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Auditorium I AND II	8-1.6	Non-Resident	141.00	minimum)	Cienega Blvd.
Recreation Center Room Rental Refundable					Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Security Deposit	8-1.6	All	Double Room Rate	Rental	Cienega Blvd.
Recreation Center Room Rental City personnel					Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Fee	8-1.6	All	63.00	Hour	Cienega Blvd.
					Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Kitchen Use Rental	8-1.6	All	78.00	Rental	Cienega Blvd.
					Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Kitchen Rental Refundable Security Deposit	8-1.6	All	145.00	Rental	Cienega Blvd.
					Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Kitchen Use Rental City Personnel	8-1.6	All	63.00	Hour	Cienega Blvd.
Recreation Center Room Rental Cancellation			Room Rental Rate up to		Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Fee	8-1.6	All	1 Hr.	Hour	Cienega Blvd.
			Ì		Includes La Cienega Tennis Center 325 South La
Room Rental Cleaning Fee	8-1.6	All	63.00	Hour	Cienega Blvd.

		Library	v, 444 N. Rexford Drive		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
				Hour (2 Hr.	
Main Library South Meeting Room Rental		Resident	52.00	minimum)	
Main Library South Meeting Room Rentar		Resident	52.00	Hour (2 Hr.	
Main Library Cauth Maatin - Daam Dantal		New Desident	(7.00		
Main Library South Meeting Room Rental Main Library South Meeting Room Rental		Non-Resident	67.00	minimum)	
		D 11 /	104.00	D 1	
Refundable Security Deposit		Resident	106.00	Rental	
Main Library South Meeting Room Rental					
Refundable Security Deposit		Non-Resident	131.00	Rental	
Main Library South Meeting Room City					
Personnel		All	63.00	Hour	
				Hour (2 Hr.	
Main Library Auditorium Rental		Resident	107.00	minimum)	
· · · · ·				Hour (2 Hr.	
Main Library Auditorium Rental		Non-Resident	135.00	minimum)	
Main Library Auditorium Rental Refundable		Tton Resident	155.00	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii)	
		Desident	212.00	Dental	
Security Deposit		Resident	213.00	Rental	
Main Library Auditorium Rental Refundable					
Security Deposit		Non-Resident	268.00	Rental	
Main Library Auditorium City Personnel		All	63.00	Hour	
Main Library Audio/Visual Set Up		Resident	31.00	Rental	
Main Library Audio/Visual Set Up		Non-Resident	37.00	Rental	
Main Library Kitchen Rental Refundable					
Security Deposit		All	145.00	Rental	
Main Library Kitchen Rental		All	73.00	Permit	
Main Library Kitchen City Personnel		All	63.00	Hour	
Main Library South Meeting Room Rental		711	05.00	Tioui	
		4.11	52.00	D (1	
Cancellation Fee		All	52.00	Rental	
Main Library Auditorium Rental Cancellation					
Fee		All	107.00	Rental	
Main Library Cleaning Fee		All	63.00	Rental	
		Roxbury Commu	nity Center, 471 S. Rox	bury Drive	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
				Hour (2 Hr.	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount).
Redwood Meeting Room Rental	8-1.6	Resident	52.00		Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental	8-1.6	Resident	52.00	Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental	8-1.6	Resident	52.00	minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
				minimum) Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount).
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental	8-1.6	Resident Non-Resident	52.00	minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental				minimum) Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
		Non-Resident		minimum) Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount).
Redwood Meeting Room Rental				minimum) Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security	8-1.6	Non-Resident	67.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount).
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security	8-1.6	Non-Resident	67.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount).
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security	8-1.6	Non-Resident	67.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount).
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit	8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident	67.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit	8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident	67.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount).
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit	8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident	67.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident All	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident All	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident All	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident All	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident All Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident All Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A or B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident All Resident Non-Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00 157.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident All Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A or B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident All Resident Non-Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00 157.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A or B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident All Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00 157.00 253.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A or B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident All Resident Non-Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00 157.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A or B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident All Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00 157.00 253.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A or B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident All Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00 157.00 253.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rateIndoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A or B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident All Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00 157.00 253.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr.	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A and B Rental Multipurpose Room A and B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident All Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident Non-Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00 157.00 253.00 317.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount).
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A and B Rental Multipurpose Room A and B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident All Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident Non-Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00 157.00 253.00 317.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount).
Redwood Meeting Room Rental Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental Security Deposit Redwood Meeting Room Rental City Personnel Fee Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A or B Rental Multipurpose Room A and B Rental Multipurpose Room A and B Rental	8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6 8-1.6	Non-Resident Resident All Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident Non-Resident	67.00 106.00 131.00 63.00 126.00 157.00 253.00 317.00	minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Rental Rental Hour Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum) Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Magnolia Rooms - 2-Room Rental (1 and 2 OR 2 and 3)	8-1.6	Resident	106.00	2-Room Rental	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Magnolia Rooms - 2-Room Rental (1 and 2 OR 2 and 3)	8-1.6	Non-Resident	131.00	2-Room Rental	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Magnolia Rooms 3-Room rental (1, 2, AND 3)	8-1.6	Resident	157.00	3-Room Rental	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Magnolia Rooms 3-Room rental (1, 2, AND 3)	8-1.6	Non-Resident	197.00	3-Room Rental	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Roxbury Community Center Refundable Security Deposit	8-1.6	Resident	Double Room Rate	Rental	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Roxbury Community Center Rental Refundable Security Deposit	8-1.6	Non-Resident	Double Room Rate	Rental	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Roxbury Community Center Rental City Personnel Fee	8-1.6	All	63.00	Hour	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Multipurpose Room A or A and B Rental Audio/Visual Setup Fee	8-1.6	Resident	31.00	Rental	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Multipurpose Room A or A and B Rental Audio/Visual Setup Fee	8-1.6	Non-Resident	37.00	Rental	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Roxbury Community Center Rental Cancellation Fee	8-1.6	All	Room Rental Rate up to 1 Hr.	Rental	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Roxbury Community Center Room Rental - Extended Hours	8-1.6	All	Double Room Rate	Hour	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Roxbury Community Center Kitchen Rental	8-1.6	All	121.00	Rental	Indoor facility fees: (off peak rental fee - 25% discount). Non-resident rate is 25% higher than the resident rate
Roxbury Community Center Cleaning Fee	8-1.6	All	63.00	Rental	6
		Ou	tdoor Facility Fees		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Fee Name Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit	Reference 79-R-5938	Fee Applies To Resident	Fee Amount 36.00	Per Hour	This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues.
					This is for uses other than by organized youth sports
Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit	79-R-5938	Resident	36.00	Hour	This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports
Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit	79-R-5938 79-R-5938	Resident Non-Resident	36.00 73.00	Hour Hour	This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports
Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Private	79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938	Resident Non-Resident Resident	36.00 73.00 73.00	Hour Hour Hour	This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports
Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Private	79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938	Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident	36.00 73.00 73.00 145.00	Hour Hour Hour Hour	This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports
Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Field Preparation Athletic Field Day Use - Field Preparation	79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938	Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident	36.00 73.00 73.00 145.00 77.00 155.00	Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour	This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues.
Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Field Preparation Athletic Field Day Use - Field Preparation	79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938	Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident	36.00 73.00 73.00 145.00 77.00 155.00 76.00	Hour Hour Hour Hour	This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues.
Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Field Preparation Athletic Field Day Use - Field Preparation	79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938	Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident	36.00 73.00 73.00 145.00 77.00 155.00	Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour	This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues.
Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Field Preparation Athletic Field Day Use - Field Preparation Athletic Field Night Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Night Use - Non-Profit	79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938 79-R-5938	Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident	36.00 73.00 73.00 145.00 77.00 155.00 76.00 153.00	Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour	This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues.
Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Private Athletic Field Day Use - Field Preparation Athletic Field Day Use - Field Preparation Athletic Field Night Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Night Use - Non-Profit Athletic Field Night Use - Private	79-R-5938 79-R-5938	Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident	36.00 73.00 73.00 145.00 77.00 155.00 76.00 153.00 153.00	Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour Hour	This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues. This is for uses other than by organized youth sports groups or leagues.

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Use Event Strike/Prep Time					Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
Groups of 100	79-R-5938	Resident	218.00	Every 2 hours	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
*				,	
					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Use Event Strike/Prep Time		P 11			Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
Groups of 101-200	79-R-5938	Resident	272.00	Every 2 hours	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Use Event Strike/Prep Time					Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
Groups of 201-300	79-R-5938	Resident	340.00	Every 2 hours	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Use Event Strike/Prep Time					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
Groups of 300+	79-R-5938	Resident	427.00	Every 2 hours	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Use Event Use Time - 2 hour				Hour (2 Hr.	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
minimum Groups of 100	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	272.00	minimum)	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Use Event Use Time - 2 hour				Hour (2 Hr.	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
minimum Groups of 101-200	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	340.00	minimum)	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Use Event Use Time - 2 hour				Hann (2 H	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
minimum Groups of 201-300	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	109.00	Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
	79-R-3938	Non-Resident	109.00	iiiiiiiiiiiiiii)	Ranger nours in addition to user rees (nourly rate)
					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Use Event Use Time - 2 hour				Hour (2 Hr.	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
minimum Groups of 300+	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	534.00	minimum)	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Use for Non-Profit Groups Less Than 50	79-R-5938	Resident	43.00	Hour	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate.
Park Grounds Use for Non-Profit Groups Less	79-R-3938	Resident	45.00	Hour	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Than 50	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	57.00	Hour	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate.
Park Grounds Use for Private Groups Less					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Than 50	79-R-5938	Resident	57.00	Hour	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate.
Park Grounds Use for Private Groups Less Than 50	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	71.00	Hour	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate.
Park Grounds Use for Non-Profit Groups of 50-	79-R-3938	Non-Resident	71.00	Hour	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
100	79-R-5938	Resident	69.00	Hour	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate.
Park Grounds Use for Non-Profit Groups of 50-					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
100	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	86.00	Hour	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate.
Park Grounds Use for Private Groups of 50-100	79-R-5938	Resident	86.00	Hour	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate.
Tark Grounds Ose for Trivate Groups of 50-100	77-10-55550	Resident	00.00	11001	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Use for Private Groups of 50-100	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	107.00	Hour	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate.
				11 (211	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Event Use Time for Groups of 100	79-R-5938	Resident	419.00	Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
	77 R 5550	Resident	119.00	, initiation (Ranger nours in addition to user rees (nourly rate)
					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Event Use Time for Groups of				Hour (2 Hr.	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
101-200	79-R-5938	Resident	535.00	minimum)	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Event Use Time for Groups of				Hour (2 Hr.	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
201-300	79-R-5938	Resident	636.00	minimum)	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Dark Grounda Erront Has Time for Group				Hour (2 H-	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Event Use Time for Groups of 300+	79-R-5938	Resident	741.00	Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
	77 R 3730	Resident	, 11.00	initiation (indiana in addition to user rees (nourly rate)
					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Event Use Time for Groups of				Hour (2 Hr.	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
100	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	525.00	minimum)	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
					Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate.
Park Grounds Event Use Time for Groups of				Hour (2 Hr.	Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park
101-200	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	668.00	minimum)	Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is	10 differentiation in th	a nata shanaad haaad an that	allouving antogonias (Dasidout us	Non Desident Inside City	

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Event Use Time for Groups of 201-300	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	795.00	Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Event Use Time for Groups of 300+	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	923.00	Hour (2 Hr. minimum)	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups of 100	79-R-5938	Resident	218.00	Every 2 hours	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups of 100	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	272.00	Every 2 hours	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups of 101-200	79-R-5938	Resident	272.00	Every 2 hours	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups of 101-200	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	340.00	Every 2 hours	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups of 201-300	79-R-5938	Resident	340.00	Every 2 hours	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups of 201-300	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	427.00	Every 2 hours	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups of 300+	79-R-5938	Resident	427.00	Every 2 hours	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
Park Grounds Event Strike/Prep Time for Groups of 300+	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	534.00	Every 2 hours	Non-Resident Rate is 25% higher than the Resident Rate. Private pays 25% higher than Non-profit Rate. *Park Ranger hours in addition to user fees (hourly rate)
	50 D 5000	4.11	(2.00	Hour (2 Hr.	
Park Ranger Hourly Rate	79-R-5938	All	63.00	minimum)	
Park Grounds Use Refundable Security/Cleaning Deposit for Park Facilities	79-R-5938	All	Same as Event Cost	Rental	
		Park Barbecu	e/Picnic Table Reserva	ations	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Picnic Table Reservation - Non-Commercial	50 D		10.55	m 11 m	
Use Picnic Table Reservation - Non-Commercial	79-R-5938	Resident	19.00	Table/Day	
Use Roxbury Picnic Pavilion Reservation - Non-	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	38.00	Table/Day	
Commercial Use	79-R-5938	Resident	126.00	Table/Day	
Roxbury Picnic Pavilion Reservation - Non-					
Commercial Use	79-R-5938	Non-Resident	251.00	Table/Day	
Picnic Table Reservation - Non-Profit Use	79-R-5938 79-R-5938	Resident	22.00	Table/Day Table/Day	
Picnic Table Reservation - Non-Profit Use		Non-Resident	42.00		

		Inspecti	ons, Reviews, & Permit	ts	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fine Arts Fee Amount	Per	Notes
		I I			
					For projects with total construction costs between five
					hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00) and one million
					dollars (\$1,000,000.00), the fine art obligation shall be
					satisfied by either of the following: a) installation of fine
					art that has a value equal to, or exceeding, one percent
					(1%) of the total construction costs; or b) payment of an
					in lieu fee to the fine art fund equal to ninety percent
					(90%) of the value required by the immediately
					preceding item a of this subsection. For projects with
					total construction costs equal to or greater than one
					million dollars one cent (\$1,000,000.01), the fine art
					obligation shall be satisfied by either of the following: a)
					installation of fine art that has a value equal to, or
					exceeding, one percent (1%) of the first one million
					dollars (\$1,000,000.00) plus one and one-half percent
					(1.5%) of the amount in excess of one million dollars
					(\$1,000,000.00); or b) payment of an in lieu fee to the
					fine art fund equal to ninety percent (90%) of the value
	2.1.002() 1		90% of the value of art		required by the immediately preceding item a of this
	3-1.802 (a) and	4.11	determined by		subsection. There is no maximum amount that can be
In Lieu of Fine Art Payment	(b)	All	construction costs Library Services	Construction Project	charged for the in lieu payment.
			mmercial Use Fees		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Advertising and product design (for up to three					
years)		All	335.00	Service	
Brochures and Flyers		All	69.00	Brochure/Flyer	
		4.11	267.00	c	
Commercial décor, basic fee for one time use Commercial décor usage fee for multiple copies		All	267.00	Service	
per image		All	538.00	Service	
1 D					
					Commercial media including images for use in Compact
Commercial Media		All	204.00	Package	Disks, television, video and films, for one time use.
Basic fee for worldwide, all media, in perpetuity		All	402.00	Image	
,,,,,,, _				8-	
Non-Profit / Educational Media - Educational					
or industrial in-house presentations		All	69.00	Presentation	
Trade publications, including electronic				D 111 - 4	
magazines and e-books		All	101.00 n Photograph Reprodu	Publication	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Black & White Prints 8 x 10 inch		All	29.00	Print	
Black & White Prints 11 x 14 inch	i i	All	59.00	Print	
Black & White Prints 14 x 16 inch		All	72.00	Print	
Black & White Prints 16 x 20 inch		All	107.00	Print	
··· ·-					U.S. Mail (first class / priority mail) for up to 5
Handling / Postage		All	12.00	Order	photographs or 2 storage media
Digital Images - Emailed		All	22.00	Image	
Digital Images - USB Drive		All	17.00	Image	
Digital Images - Re-scanning of original image					
to a resolution higher than 300 dpi at 8x10		All	51.00	Image	
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is	1.00			÷	

			Misc. Fees		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Library Card - Resident		Resident	No Charge	Card	
					Non-resident means a person who lives outside of
					jurisdictions served by libraries participating in the State
Library Card - Non-Resident		Non-Resident	75.00	Card	funded library network.
Replacement of lost library card		All	2.00	Card	
					A fee to cover the cost of processing a reservation for a
					cardholder who does not pick up the materials in the
Materials Reservation Fee		All	1.00	Item	designated time frame.
Lost, Non-returned, or Damaged Items					Item replacement cost which includes a \$10.00
Processing Fee		All	10.00	Item	processing fee.
0					Repair or replacement shall be paid for either on the
Damaged Library Materials		All	Actual Cost	Item	basis of estimated repair or retail cost.
					Charge per item requested for materials obtained outside
Interlibrary Loan Service Fee		All	5.00	Item	the regional library system.
Internoraty Loan Service Fee		7111	5.00	item	the regional horary system.
					Fee for processing passport applications, not including
Desenant Drossesing Service		A 11	25.00	Desenant	
Passport Processing Service		All	35.00	Passport	photography. This fee is set at \$35 by Federal law
Passport photo		All	12.00	Photo	
Purchase Price for USB Drive		All	10.00	USB	
Purchase Price for Ear Phones		All	3.50	Ear Phones	
Use of Public Scanner		All	1.00	Hour	
Self Serve Equipment - Black and white copies					
or prints		All	0.20	Page	
Self Serve Equipment - Color copies or prints		All	1.00	Page	
		Recreation	n Fees & Animal Licens	ses	
		Recreation	on and Parks, Room 20	00	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	Kelerence	Tee Applies To	Tee Amount	101	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
				D	<u>^</u>
Adult Program Classes/Excursions		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant
			(-)		(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Adult Program Classes/Excursions		Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant
					(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Adult Sports Leagues		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant
					(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Adult Sports Leagues		Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant
Bowling Greens - Non Beverly Hills Club					
Members		Resident	176.00	Hour	
Bowling Greens - Non Beverly Hills Club					
Members		Resident	220.00	Hour	
Bowling Greens - Recognized Beverly Hills Club		Non-Resident	1,853.00	Person/Year	
bowing Greens Recognized beverily rims Grab		ivon resident	1,000.00	i craoni, i cui	
Bowling Greens - Recognized Beverly Hills Club		Resident	1,853.00	Person/Year	
Bowing Greens - Recognized Beverly Hins Club		Resident	1,855.00	Person/rear	
					Summer fees/4 weeks. $(P) = Costs$ are dependent on
Catskills Camp		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant
					Summer fees/4 weeks. (P) = Costs are dependent on
Day Care - After School Camp		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant
					Summer fees/4 weeks. (P) = Costs are dependent on
Day Care - After School Camp		Resident	(P)	Person	vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant
					Summer fees/4 weeks. (P) = Costs are dependent on
Day Care - Playground Programs		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant.
			(*)		Fro face for each participant
					Summer fees/4 weeks. (P) = Costs are dependent on
Day Care - Playground Programs		Resident	(D)	Derson	vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant.
Day Care - Playground Programs Dog Park Replacement Key Fob			(P)	Person	venuor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant.
		Non-Resident	5.60	Key	
Dog Park Replacement Key Fob		Resident	5.60	Key	
				_	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Early Childhood Development Classes		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant
					(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Early Childhood Development Classes		Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant
					(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Equipment Rental		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant
					(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
		Desident	(D)	D	. 10 1
Equipment Rental		Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Late Payment (Adventure Camp & Preschool)		Non-Resident	12.00	Person	
Late Payment (Adventure Camp & Preschool) Late Pickup Fees (Day Care, Adventure Camp,		Resident	12.00	Person	
Catskills)		Non-Resident	1.10	Minute	5 minute grace period (\$15 max. per day)
Late Pickup Fees (Day Care, Adventure Camp, Catskills)		Resident	1.10	Minute	5 minute grace period (\$15 max. per day)
Others Day arrange Net Listed		Non-Resident	(P)	Deveen	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Other Programs Not Listed		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant (P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Other Programs Not Listed Pickleball Court Reservation Fee - Group/hotel		Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant Group = 5 or more people reserving more than one
guests		Non-Resident	23.00	Court Hour	court and for more than two hours per day limit.
Pickleball Court Reservation Fee - Group/hotel guests		Resident	23.00	Court Hour	Group = 5 or more people reserving more than one court and for more than two hours per day limit.
e Pickleball Court Reservation Fee - Weekday		Non-Resident	14.00	Court Hour	Flat rate fee includes fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel. Persons 18 years of age or under pay half of the court fees. Cancellation fee: If reservation is cancelled within 4 hours or less, full fee is required.
Evenings, Weekends, and Holidays		Non-Resident	14.00	Court Hour	Weekday evenings begin at 6 p.m.
Pickleball Court Reservation Fee - Weekday Evenings, Weekends, and Holidays		Resident	10.00	Court Hour	Flat rate fee includes fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel. Persons 18 years of age or under pay half of the court fees. Cancellation fee: If reservation is cancelled within 4 hours or less, full fee is required. Weekday evenings begin at 6 p.m.
Pickleball Court Reservation Fee - Weekdays		Non-Resident	13.00	Court Hour	Flat rate fee includes fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel. Persons 18 years of age or under pay half of the court fees. Cancellation fee: If reservation is cancelled within 4 hours or less, full fee is required.
Pickleball Court Reservation Fee - Weekdays		Resident	9.00	Court Hour	Flat rate fee includes fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel. Persons 18 years of age or under pay half of the court fees. Cancellation fee: If reservation is cancelled within 4 hours or less, full fee is required.
Pickleball Drop in Fees		Non-Resident	5.00	Player	
Pickleball Drop in Fees		Resident	4.00	Player	
Preschool		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant
Preschool		Resident	(P)	Person	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant
Professional Instruction Fee		Non-Resident	176.00	Person	
Professional Instruction Fee		Resident	176.00	Person	
Requested Transfer Fee		Non-Resident	12.00	Person	
Requested Transfer Fee		Resident	12.00	Person	
Senior Adult Classes		Non-Resident	2.00	Person	
Senior Adult Classes		Resident	1.00	Person	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Special Events (i.e. Art Show/Concerts)		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant (P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Special Events (i.e. Art Show/Concerts)		Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant (P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are
Swimming Lessons		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	pro-rated for each participant
Swimming Lessons		Resident	(P)	Person	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant
Swimming Pool - Junior		Non-Resident	2.25	Entry	
Swimming Pool - Junior		Resident	2.25	Entry	
Swimming Pool - Adult		Non-Resident	3.40	Entry	
Swimming Pool - Adult		Resident	3.40	Entry	
Teen Programs		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant
Teen Programs		Resident	(P)	Person	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is a	no differentiation in th				

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Tennis Court Reservation Fees - Group/hotel		11			Group = 5 or more people reserving more than one
guest		Non-Resident	23.00	Court Hour	court and for more than two hours per day limit.
Tennis Court Reservation Fees - Group/hotel					Group = 5 or more people reserving more than one
guest		Resident	23.00	Court Hour	court and for more than two hours per day limit.
Tennis Court Reservation Fees - Weekday Evenings, Weekends, and Holidays		Non-Resident	14.00	Court Hour	Flat rate fee includes fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel. Persons 18 years of age or under pay half of the court fees. Cancellation fee: If reservation is cancelled within 4 hours or less, full fee is required.
Tennis Court Reservation Fees - Weekday Evenings, Weekends, and Holidays		Resident	10.00	Court Hour	Flat rate fee includes fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel. Persons 18 years of age or under pay half of the court fees. Cancellation fee: If reservation is cancelled within 4 hours or less, full fee is required.
Tennis Court Reservation Fees - Weekdays		Non-Resident	13.00	Court Hour	Flat rate fee includes fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel. Persons 18 years of age or under pay half of the court fees. Cancellation fee: If reservation is cancelled within 4 hours or less, full fee is required.
Tennis Court Reservation Fees - Weekdays Tennis Reservation Card (Including lost or		Resident	9.00	Court Hour	Flat rate fee includes fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel. Persons 18 years of age or under pay half of the court fees. Cancellation fee: If reservation is cancelled within 4 hours or less, full fee is required.
stolen)		Non-Resident	23.00	Card	
Tennis Reservation Card (Including lost or					
stolen)		Resident	12.00	Card	
Youth League Sport Team Player Fee		Non-Resident	5.60	Non-resident player	
				over 50% cap	
Youth League Sport Team Player Fee		Non-Resident	12.00	2,150 and up to 2,300 Additional player over	
Youth League Sport Team Player Fee		Non-Resident	23.00	2,300	
Youth League Sport Team Player Fee		Non-Resident	35.00	Player	
Youth League Sport Team Player Fee Youth League Sport Team Player Fee Youth League Sport Team Player Fee		Resident Resident Resident	12.00 12.00 23.00	Additional player over 2,150 and up to 2,300 Player Additional player over 2,300	
Youth/Children's Classes		Non-Resident	(P)	Person	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant
Youth/Children's Classes		Resident	(P)	Person	(P) = Costs are dependent on vendor contracts and are pro-rated for each participant
The City Manager has the authority to waive	Community Des	-	l Events and Filming	\$1,500 or less for any	event in which the City is a participant, sponsor or co-
The Only Manager has the authority to waive	-	-	t with previous City Co		
	1 /		Mansion and Park Film		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Greystone Mansion Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming - Cancellation Fee	4-3.101	Non-Profit	1,014.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming - Exterior	4-3.101	Non-Profit	2,741.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming - Film Permit - Rider Fee		Non-Profit	137.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming - Mansion Interior	4-3.101	Non-Profit	4,150.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming - Mansion Interior and Exterior	4-3.101	Non-Profit	5,558.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Still Photography -					
Cancellation Fee Greystone Mansion Still Photography -		All	596.00	Permit	
Dressing (construction/striking)		All	5,668.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Still Photography - Film					
Permit - Rider Fee		All	71.00	Permit	Outside City, BH Business vs. Non-BH Business, etc.).

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Greystone Mansion Still Photography - Mansion Interior		All	6,428.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Still Photography - Mansion Interior and Exterior		All	6,731.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Still Photography - Park (Mansion Exterior)		All	2,442.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Student Film Permit - Still Photography		All	418.00	Permit	Plus refundable security/clean-up deposit
Greystone Mansion Student Film Permit - Video/Motion		All	1,032.00	Permit	Plus refundable security/clean-up deposit
Greystone Mansion Interior and Exterior Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming	4-3.101	All	18,277.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Interior Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming	4-3.101	All	12,561.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming - Film Permit - Rider Fee	4-3.101	All	137.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming B-roll (add on fee only)	4-3.101	All	703.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming Cancellation Fee	4-3.101	All	2,741.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming Dressing (construction/striking)	4-3.101	All	5,668.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming Holding Fee	4-3.101	All	2,602.00	Permit	
Greystone Mansion Park (Mansion Exterior) Motion Picture/Video Tape Filming	4-3.101	All	11,357.00	Permit	

FINANCE

		Business	Permits		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Adult Entertainer Permit - Police Background					
Investigation	4-7.101	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
					The issue is a statement of a subjective striking striking second
					Fee is paid at time of application. This permit
Adult Entertainer Permit - New	4-7.101	All	100.00	Permit	classification requires Identification Cards.
					Fee is paid annually on renewal date This
		. 11	100.00	D	permit classification requires Identification
Adult Entertainer Permit - Renewal	4-7.101	All	100.00	Permit	Cards.
Amplified Sound	4-3.501	All	57.00	Day	
Animal Grooming Permit - Police Background					
Investigation	4-2.1710	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
Animal Grooming Permit - New	4-2.1710	All	169.00	Permit	
Animal Grooming Permit - Renewal	4-2.1710	All	169.00	Permit	
					State law caps permit fee. Plus actual law
					enforcement and public safety costs related to
Bingo Permit - New	4-3.401	All	50.00	Permit	bingo activities.
					State law caps permit fee. Plus actual law
					enforcement and public safety costs related to
Bingo Permit - Renewal	4-3.401	All	50.00	Permit	bingo activities.
Closing Out Sales Permit - Police Background					
Investigation	4-2.401	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
Closing Out Sales Permit - New	4-2.401	All	346.00	Permit	
Closing Out Sales Permit - Renewal	4-2.401	All	74.00	Permit	
Commercial Solicitors/Canvassers Permit - Police					
Background Investigation	4-2.801	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice Fees.
					This permit classification requires
Commercial Solicitors/Canvassers Permit - Daily	4-2.801	All	491.00	Permit/Day	Identification Cards.
Commercial Solicitors/Canvassers Permit -					This permit classification requires
Quarterly	4-2.801	All	2,674.00	Permit/Quarter	Identification Cards.
					This permit classification requires
Commercial Solicitors/Canvassers Permit - Annual	4-2.801	All	5,293.00	Permit/Year	Identification Cards.
					Plus Department of Justice fees. A Federal
					Firearms License, State of California (Dept. of
					Justice) Certificate of Eligibility, and Police
Firearm Dealers Permit - Police Background	Cal. Penal Code				Department approval must be obtained prior
Investigation	Sec. 12071	All	140.00	Investigation	to issuance of City's Sale of Firearms Permit.
nivestigation	Sec. 12071	All	140.00	Investigation	to issuance of City's Sale of Fifearins Fermit.
					Plus Department of Justice fees. A Federal
					Firearms License, State of California (Dept. of
					Justice) Certificate of Eligibility, and Police
	Cal. Penal Code				Department approval must be obtained prior
Firearm Dealers Permit - New	Sec. 12071	All	430.00	Permit	to issuance of City's Sale of Firearms Permit.
i nearm Dealers i crimit - ivew	Jec. 120/1	All	450.00	rennit	to issuance of City's sale of Fifeathis Perillit.
					Plus Department of Justice fees. A Federal
					Firearms License, State of California (Dept. of
					Justice) Certificate of Eligibility, and Police
	Cal. Penal Code				Department approval must be obtained prior
Firearm Dealers Permit - Renewal	Sec. 12071	All	430.00	Permit	to issuance of City's Sale of Firearms Permit.
Fortune Telling Permit - Police Background	566. 12071	All	450.00	rernin	to issuance of City's sale of Fifeathis Perillit.
с с	4-2.2001	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
Investigation	4-2.2001	All	140.00	Investigation	This permit classification requires
Fortune Telling Permit - New	4-2.2001	All	1,241.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
rorane rennig rennit - wew	4-2.2001	All	1,241.00	rernin	This permit classification requires
Fortune Telling Permit Ponowal	4 2 2001	All	735.00	Dormit	Identification Cards.
Fortune Telling Permit - Renewal	4-2.2001	All	735.00	Permit	Identification Cards.

FINANCE

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Introductory Services / Escort Bureau Permit - Police	4-2.901 / 4-				
Background Investigation	2.1001	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
0 0	4-2.901 / 4-			0	This permit classification requires
Introductory Services / Escort Bureau Permit - New	2.1001	All	1,241.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
Introductory Services / Escort Bureau Permit -	4-2.901 / 4-				This permit classification requires
Renewal	2.1001	All	735.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
Massage Parlor Permit - Police Background					
Investigation	4-2.1101	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
					This permit classification requires
Massage Parlor Permit - New	4-2.1101	All	1,241.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
					This permit classification requires
Massage Parlor Permit - Renewal	4-2.1101	All	735.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
Massage Technician Permit - Police Background					Plus Department of Justice fees. This permit
Investigation	4-2.1101	All	140.00	Investigation	classification requires Identification Cards.
Patrol/Night Watch Services Permit - Police					
Background Investigation	4-2.1201	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
					This permit classification requires
Patrol/Night Watch Services Permit - New	4-2.1201	All	346.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
				_	This permit classification requires
Patrol/Night Watch Services Permit - Renewal	4-2.1201	All	74.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
					Plus Department of Justice fees. (A state of
					California Pawnbroker License must be
					obtained through the Police Department
Pawnbroker Permit - Police Background					prior to issuance of the City's Pawnbroker
Investigation	4-2.601	All	140.00	Investigation	Permit) A state of California Pawnbroker License
					must be obtained through the Police
Described and Describe Marca	4.2.601	A 11	1 155 00	Dennik	Department prior to issuance of the City's
Pawnbroker Permit - New	4-2.601	All	1,155.00	Permit	Pawnbroker Permit. A state of California Pawnbroker License
					must be obtained through the Police Department prior to issuance of the City's
Described as Described as a second	4.2.601	A 11	1 155 00	Dennik	· · · ·
Pawnbroker Permit - Renewal	4-2.601	All	1,155.00	Permit	Pawnbroker Permit.
Peddler Permit - Police Background Investigation	4-2.701	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
reduer remit - ronce background investigation	4-2.701	All	140.00	Investigation	This permit classification requires
Peddler Permit - New	4-2.701	All	188.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
	4-2.701	7111	100.00	rennt	This permit classification requires
Peddler Permit - Renewal	4-2.701	All	74.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
Private Club Permit - Police Background	1 2.7 01	7 m	7 1.00	Ternin	Internitication Gards.
Investigation	4-2.201	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
moongation	1 5.501		110100	mveougation	This permit classification requires
Private Club Permit - New	4-2.201	All	1,241.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
			,		This permit classification requires
Private Club Permit - Renewal	4-2.201	All	735.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
Public Dancing Permit - Police Background					
Investigation	4-3.301	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
Public Dancing Permit - New	4-3.301	All	1,241.00	Permit	
Public Dancing Permit - Renewal	4-3.301	All	735.00	Permit	
				T	Plus Department of Justice fees. A state of
					California Secondhand Dealer License must
					be obtained through the Police Department
Secondhand Dealer Permit - Police Background					prior to issuance of the City's Secondhand
Investigation	4-2.501	All	140.00	Investigation	Dealer Permit.
					Plus Department of Justice fees. A state of
					California Secondhand Dealer License must
					be obtained through the Police Department
					prior to issuance of the City's Secondhand
Secondhand Dealer Permit - New	4-2.501	All	1,155.00	Permit	Dealer Permit.
					Plus Department of Justice fees. A state of
					California Secondhand Dealer License must
				1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No
					be obtained through the Police Department
					be obtained through the Police Department prior to issuance of the City's Secondhand

FINANCE

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Sidewalk Vendor Permit - Police Background					
Investigation	4-2.2202	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
					This permit classification requires
Sidewalk Vendor Permit - New	4-2.2202	All	175.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
					This permit classification requires
Sidewalk Vendor Permit - Renewal	4-2.2202	All	175.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
Tobacco And Electronic Cigarette Retailer Permit	4-2.2101	All	394.00	Permit	
Towing Service Permit - Police Background					
Investigation	4-2.1401	All	140.00	Investigation	Plus Department of Justice fees
				0	This permit classification requires
Towing Service Permit - New	4-2.1401	All	188.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
					This permit classification requires
Towing Service Permit - Renewal	4-2.1401	All	74.00	Permit	Identification Cards.
Towing Service Fernint - Kenewai	4-2.1401	АП	74.00	rennit	identification Cards.
Tow Driver ID Card - Police Background					Plus Department of Justice fees. This activity
Investigation		All	140.00	Investigation	requires Identification Cards.
Valet Parking Attendant ID Card - Police	7-4-201 / 7-4-				This permit classification requires
Background Investigation	210 / 7-4-4-216	All	140.00	Investigation	Identification Cards.
		Employer or Employe	ee Identification Card	0	
Employees and owners who are				are required to obtain	these identification cards.
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Plus State Department of Justice processing
Employer or Employee Identification Card - New	4-1.201	All	57.00	Application	fee
Employer or Employee Identification Card -					
Renewal	4-1.201	All	28.00	Card	
Employer or Employee Identification Card					
Replacement	4-1.201	All	28.00	Card	
		Copies, Re	eports, Etc.		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Budget and CIP Summary	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Report	
Annual Financial Report	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Report	
Computer Reports	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Report	
Computer Reports (prepared to suit)	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Report	
Registration of Bonds (per bond)	1-6.201	All	Actual Cost	Registration	

FIRE

Congrege ResAllPass ThroughIncidentPass DiversityNetled StryptsIncidentFaceIncidentPass DiversityNetled StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityNetled StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked DiversityIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentPass DiversityMaked DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatu			Ambulance an	d Alarm Fees						
Orygen Fer All Pairs Through Incident Section for established by the LA Component of the Valid's Service. Entragene Valid's Valid's Context Service V			Ambular	nce Fees						
Congrege ResAllPass ThroughIncidentPass DiversityNetled StryptsIncidentFaceIncidentPass DiversityNetled StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityNetled StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked DiversityIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentPass DiversityMaked DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatu	Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes				
Congrege ResAllPass ThroughIncidentPass DiversityNetled StryptsIncidentFaceIncidentPass DiversityNetled StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityNetled StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked StryptsIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked DiversityIncidentIncidentPass DiversityPass DiversityMaked DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentPass DiversityMaked DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmined DiversityIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatureIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentNatu										
Organ FeeAllPan ThroughIncidentMedical Strevies AgencyMedical StorpiesIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentIncidentMedical StorpiesAllPase ThroughIncidentIncidentIncidentMedical StorpiesAllPase ThroughIncidentIncidentIncidentMedical StorpiesAllPase ThroughMedical Storpies, LangenceMedical StorpiesAllPase ThroughMedical Storpies, LangenceMance Infe Support (M.S) - Response and TransportIncidentIncidentIncidentAdmance I (If Support (M.S) - Response and TransportIncidentIncidentIncidentMance I (If Support (M.S) - Response and TransportIncidentIncidentIncidentRasi, Lei Support (M.S) - Response and TransportIncidentIncidentIncidentRasi, Lei Support (M.S) - Assist Only (no transport)IncidentIncidentIncidentRasi, Lei Support (M.S) - Assist Only (no						Based on fee established by the LA County				
Medical Supplies All Pass Through Incident Band on fise established by the LA Contry Department of Health Services. Energypee Health Services. Therappet Milage Fee All Pass Through Incident Based on fise established by the LA Contry Department of Health Services. Energypee Health Services. Therappet Mate Life Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Resident 1420.00 Incident Advanced Life Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Resident 1754.00 Incident Advanced Life Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Resident 1970.00 Incident Advanced Life Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Non-Resident 1980.00 Incident Mate Life Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Non-Resident 1980.00 Incident Name Coll Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Non-Resident 1990.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Name Coll Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Non-Resident 1990.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Name Coll Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Non-Resident 1990.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Name Coll Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Non-Resident Per Application Per Application Per Application Non-Resident - Lege Non-Resident 1990.00 Incident </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Department of Health Services, Emergency</td>						Department of Health Services, Emergency				
AllPas ThroughDeputation (Field) Service. Energine Nockal Service. AgencyMake SuppliesAllPas ThroughIncidentNockal Service. AgencyMilege ForAllPas ThroughMileMedial Service. AgencyBait. Life Support (BLS) - Response and TransportIncident1120.00IncidentBait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Resident1120.00IncidentAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Response and TransportResident778.00IncidentAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Resident917.00IncidentMatter Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Resident917.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentMatter Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentMatter Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00Non-Resident SurchargeRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)ResporteNon-Resident SurchargeNoteRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transportResporteNon-Resident	Oxygen Fee		All	Pass Through	Incident	Medical Services Agency				
AllPas ThroughDeputation (Field) Service. Energine Nockal Service. AgencyMake SuppliesAllPas ThroughIncidentNockal Service. AgencyMilege ForAllPas ThroughMileMedial Service. AgencyBait. Life Support (BLS) - Response and TransportIncident1120.00IncidentBait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Resident1120.00IncidentAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Response and TransportResident778.00IncidentAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Resident917.00IncidentMatter Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Resident917.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentMatter Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentMatter Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00Non-Resident SurchargeRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)ResporteNon-Resident SurchargeNoteRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transportResporteNon-Resident										
AllPas ThroughDeputation (Field) Service. Energine Nockal Service. AgencyMake SuppliesAllPas ThroughIncidentNockal Service. AgencyMilege ForAllPas ThroughMileMedial Service. AgencyBait. Life Support (BLS) - Response and TransportIncident1120.00IncidentBait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Resident1120.00IncidentAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Response and TransportResident778.00IncidentAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Resident917.00IncidentMatter Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Resident917.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentMatter Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentMatter Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00IncidentRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)Non-Resident1919.00Non-Resident SurchargeRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transport)ResporteNon-Resident SurchargeNoteRait. Life Support (ALS) - Asist Only for transportResporteNon-Resident										
Medical SuppliesAllPass TheoughIncidentMedical Service AgencyMilling FreeAllPass TheoughMillingBased on fer established by the LA County Department of Health Service, Intergence Medical Service AgencyMallenge FreeAllPass TheoughMillingMillingBase Life Support (RLS) - Response and TransportResident172000IncidentAdvanced Life Support (RLS) - Assist Ouly (nor transport)Resident977.00IncidentAdvanced Life Support (RLS) - Assist Ouly (nor transport)Resident977.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeBase Life Support (RLS) - Assist Ouly (nor transport)Resident1950.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeBase Life Support (RLS) - Assist Ouly (nor transport)Non-Resident1990.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (RLS) - Assist Ouly (nor transport)Non-Resident1990.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (RLS) - Assist Ouly (nor transport)Non-Resident1990.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeMateria Life Support (RLS) - Assist Ouly (nor transport)Non-Resident1010.00Non-Resident SurchargeTransportMateriaKeferrerFee Applies ToNon-ResidentTransportResportsNon-Resident1010.00Non-Resident SurchargeSupport (RLS) - Assist Ouly (nor transport)Advance Life Support (RLS) - ResportsNotesTransport (RLS) - ResportsResportsNon-Resident SurchargeNotes										
Mileoge Fee All Pass Through Based on fee established by the LA County Department of Halfs Services. Revergee: Molical Services Agency Basic Life Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Resident 1420.00 Incident Basic Life Support (RLS) - Assist Only (no transport) Resident 1724.00 Incident Addamed Life Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Resident 1724.00 Incident Addamed Life Support (RLS) - Response and Transport Resident 1526.00 Incident Rate, Life Support (RLS) - Assist Only (no transport) Non-Resident 1551.00 Incident Basic Life Support (RLS) - Assist Only (no transport) Non-Resident 1950.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Basic Life Support (RLS) - Assist Only (no transport) Non-Resident 190.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (RLS) - Assist Only (no transport) Non-Resident 190.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Transport Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount 190.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Transport All All 200.00 Response Non-Resident Surcharge Transport All All 200.00 Response Non-Resident Surcharge Transport All<	Madical Complian		A 11	Deer Thursen	To al doub					
MilesperiePart ProvaginDepartment of Hallis Services, InterpretRatic Life Support (MLS) - Response and TransportResident1420.00IncidentRatic Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (to transport)Resident708.00IncidentAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Resident1754.00IncidentResider Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Resident1562.00IncidentResider Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident1562.00IncidentResider Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident1562.00Incident(0% Non-Resident SurchargeRatic Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident199.000Incident(0% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident1931.00Incident(0% Non-Resident SurchargeRatiport (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident1031.00Incident(0% Non-Resident SurchargeFer NameReferenceFee AnomatPerNotesFire Response Vitin Cicked Y Terr - Large4.100All20.000ResponseCond Response Vitin Cicked Y Terr - Large4.100All20.000ResponseCond Response Vitin Cicked Y Terr - Large4.100All20.000ResponseTire Response Vitin Cicked Y Terr - Large4.100All20.000ResponseTire Response Vitin Cicked Y Terr - LargeAll20.000ResponseTire Resp	Medical Supplies		All	Pass Inrough	Incident	Medical Services Agency				
MilesperiePart ProvaginDepartment of Hallis Services, InterpretRatic Life Support (MLS) - Response and TransportResident1420.00IncidentRatic Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (to transport)Resident708.00IncidentAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Resident1754.00IncidentResider Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Resident1562.00IncidentResider Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident1562.00IncidentResider Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident1562.00Incident(0% Non-Resident SurchargeRatic Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident199.000Incident(0% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident1931.00Incident(0% Non-Resident SurchargeRatiport (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident1031.00Incident(0% Non-Resident SurchargeFer NameReferenceFee AnomatPerNotesFire Response Vitin Cicked Y Terr - Large4.100All20.000ResponseCond Response Vitin Cicked Y Terr - Large4.100All20.000ResponseCond Response Vitin Cicked Y Terr - Large4.100All20.000ResponseTire Response Vitin Cicked Y Terr - Large4.100All20.000ResponseTire Response Vitin Cicked Y Terr - LargeAll20.000ResponseTire Resp										
Milage FeeAllPass ThroughMileMedical Services AgencyBask Life Support (ALS) - Response and TransportCResident1420.00IncidentCBask Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)CResident798.00IncidentCAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noResidentNon-Resident1754.00IncidentCAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noResidentNon-Resident1930.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeBask Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)NonNon-Resident1930.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeBask Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)NonNon-Resident1930.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident1930.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeTransportReferenceFNon-Resident1001.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeTree ReportReferenceFReferenceNon-Resident1001.00ResponseFree ReportReferenceFNon-Resident200.00Response1001.00ResponseFree ReportsReferenceHAll200.00Response1001.001001.001001.00Free ReportsReferenceHAll200.00Response1001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.00						Based on fee established by the LA County				
Milage FeeAllPass ThroughMileMedical Services AgencyBask Life Support (ALS) - Response and TransportCResident1420.00IncidentCBask Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)CResident798.00IncidentCAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noResidentNon-Resident1754.00IncidentCAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noResidentNon-Resident1930.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeBask Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)NonNon-Resident1930.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeBask Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)NonNon-Resident1930.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport)Non-Resident1930.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeTransportReferenceFNon-Resident1001.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeTree ReportReferenceFReferenceNon-Resident1001.00ResponseFree ReportReferenceFNon-Resident200.00Response1001.00ResponseFree ReportsReferenceHAll200.00Response1001.001001.001001.00Free ReportsReferenceHAll200.00Response1001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.001001.00						Department of Health Services, Emergency				
Resident Resident 1420.00 Incident Basic Life Support (RLS) - Assit Only (no transport) Resident 708.00 Incident Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assit Only (no transport) Resident 1754.00 Incident Manneed Life Support (ALS) - Assit Only (no transport) Resident 1754.00 Incident Basic Life Support (ALS) - Assit Only (no transport) Resident 1620.00 Incident Basic Life Support (ALS) - Assit Only (no transport) Non-Resident 1620.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assit Only (no transport) Non-Resident 1930.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assit Only (no transport) Non-Resident 101.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Fer Name Reference Fe Applies To Fee Anoant Per Notes Frei Respons. Menim 4-1109 All 266.00 Response 1000 Response Frei Respons. Menim 4-109 All 232.00 Response 1000 Response 10000 Response </td <td>Mileage Fee</td> <td></td> <td>All</td> <td>Pass Through</td> <td>Mile</td> <td></td>	Mileage Fee		All	Pass Through	Mile					
Reside Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport) Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport) Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport) Resident I 575.00 Incident I 565.00 Incid										
Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Regeners and Transport Resident 1754.00 Incident Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (unarray of the properties of the properis of the properties of the properties of the properties of the p	Basic Life Support (BLS) - Response and Transport		Resident	1420.00	Incident					
Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Regenore and Transport Resident 1754.00 Incident Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Resident 977.00 Incident Bask Life Support (ALS) - Regenore and Transport Non-Resident 152.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Bask Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport) Non-Resident 1792.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport) Non-Resident 1992.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no transport) Non-Resident 101.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Tarsport) Non-Resident 101.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Term Reports - Medium 44.109 All 220.00 Response Non-Resident Surcharge First Reports - Medium 44.109 All 220.00 Response Non-Resident Surcharge First Reports - Medium 44.109 All 233.00 Response Non-Resident Surcharge First Reports - Medium 44.109 All 233.00 Response Non-Resident Surcharge Scoord Reports writh Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 432.00 Response Thrid and Subsequent Re	Basic Life Support (BLS) - Assist Only (no transport)		Resident	708.00	Incident					
Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noenclosedResident937.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeBasic Life Support (BLS) - Response and TransportNon-Resident1552.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeBasic Life Support (ALS) - Segonse and TransportNon-Resident199.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Segonse and TransportNon-Resident191.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noNon-Resident101.10Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noNon-Resident101.10Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noNon-Resident101.10Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeIf rest Responts - MeduantFalse Alam101.10200.00RespontsNon-Resident SurchargeFirst Responts - Meduant44.109All200.00RespontsIncident SurchargeScond Response With Calendar Year - Large44.109All323.00RespontsIncident SurchargeScond Response With Calendar Year - Meduant44.109All452.00RespontsIncidentThrid and Subsequent Response With Calendar Year - Meduant44.109All350.00IncidentFalse AlamStort Calege Large Fer44.109All350.00IncidentFalse AlamStort Response With Calendar Year - Sund I44.109All350.00IncidentFals										
Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noenclosedResident937.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeBasic Life Support (BLS) - Response and TransportNon-Resident1552.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeBasic Life Support (ALS) - Segonse and TransportNon-Resident199.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Segonse and TransportNon-Resident191.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noNon-Resident101.10Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noNon-Resident101.10Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeAdvanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (noNon-Resident101.10Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeIf rest Responts - MeduantFalse Alam101.10200.00RespontsNon-Resident SurchargeFirst Responts - Meduant44.109All200.00RespontsIncident SurchargeScond Response With Calendar Year - Large44.109All323.00RespontsIncident SurchargeScond Response With Calendar Year - Meduant44.109All452.00RespontsIncidentThrid and Subsequent Response With Calendar Year - Meduant44.109All350.00IncidentFalse AlamStort Calege Large Fer44.109All350.00IncidentFalse AlamStort Response With Calendar Year - Sund I44.109All350.00IncidentFals	Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Response and Transport		Resident	1754.00	Incident					
Basic Life Support (BLS) - Response and Transport Non-Resident 1562.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident surcharge Basic Life Support (BLS) - Assist Only (no transport) Non-Resident 779.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Response and Transport Non-Resident 1930.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1031.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Transport Fee Research Reference Fee Amount Per Notes First Response - Large 4-4.109 All 260.00 Response Notes First Response - Small 4-4.109 All 232.00 Response Notes Second Response within Calendar Year - Small 4-4.109 All 323.00 Response Notes Trid and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response Notes Trid and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response Notes Trid and Subsequent Resp	Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no									
Basic Life Support (BLS) - Assist Only (no transport) Non-Resident 779.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1930.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1031.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Fer Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes First Response - Medium 44.109 All 200.00 Response Per First Response - Medium 44.109 All 200.00 Response Per Second Respone within Calendar Year - Large 44.109 All 232.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 232.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 232.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 232.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 252.00 Response Second Response Second Response Response within Calendar Year	transport)		Resident	937.00	Incident					
Basic Life Support (BLS) - Assist Only (no transport) Non-Resident 779.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1930.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1031.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Fer Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes First Response - Medium 44.109 All 200.00 Response Per First Response - Medium 44.109 All 200.00 Response Per Second Respone within Calendar Year - Large 44.109 All 232.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 232.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 232.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 232.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 252.00 Response Second Response Second Response Response within Calendar Year										
Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Response and Transport Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Response and Transport Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1930.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1031.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge First Response - Targe 44.109 All 200.00 Response 10% Non-Resident Surcharge First Response - Small 44.109 All 200.00 Response 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 232.00 Response 10% Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 323.00 Response 10% Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 323.00 Response 10% Third an Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 422.00 Response 10% Third an Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 422.00 Response 10% Third an Subsequent Response With Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 422.00 Response 10% Third an Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 420.00 Response 10% <td>Basic Life Support (BLS) - Response and Transport</td> <td></td> <td>Non-Resident</td> <td>1562.00</td> <td>Incident</td> <td>10% Non-Resident Surcharge</td>	Basic Life Support (BLS) - Response and Transport		Non-Resident	1562.00	Incident	10% Non-Resident Surcharge				
Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Response and Transport Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Response and Transport Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1930.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1031.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge First Response - Targe 44.109 All 200.00 Response 10% Non-Resident Surcharge First Response - Small 44.109 All 200.00 Response 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 232.00 Response 10% Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 323.00 Response 10% Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 323.00 Response 10% Third an Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 422.00 Response 10% Third an Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 422.00 Response 10% Third an Subsequent Response With Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 422.00 Response 10% Third an Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 420.00 Response 10% <td>Pasic Life Support (PLS) Assist Only (no transport)</td> <td></td> <td>Non Resident</td> <td>770.00</td> <td>Incident</td> <td>10% Non Posident Surcharge</td>	Pasic Life Support (PLS) Assist Only (no transport)		Non Resident	770.00	Incident	10% Non Posident Surcharge				
Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1031.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Transport) Non-Resident 1031.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge First Response - Large Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes First Response - Medium 44.109 All 260.00 Response Response First Response - Medium 44.109 All 260.00 Response Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Large 44.109 All 323.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Small 44.109 All 323.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 323.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Large 44.109 All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Large 44.109 All 452.00 Response First Response Vith Calendar Year - Large 44.109 All 452.00 Response First Alary Service Charge Late Fee 44.110 All 58.00 Appeal Fal	basic Life Support (BLS) - Assist Only (no transport)		Non-Resident	//9.00	Incident	10% Non-Resident Surcharge				
Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Assist Only (no Non-Resident 1031.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge Transport) Non-Resident 1031.00 Incident 10% Non-Resident Surcharge First Response - Large Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes First Response - Medium 44.109 All 260.00 Response Response First Response - Medium 44.109 All 260.00 Response Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Large 44.109 All 323.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Small 44.109 All 323.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 323.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium 44.109 All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Large 44.109 All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Large 44.109 All 452.00 Response First Response Vith Calendar Year - Large 44.109 All 452.00 Response First Alary Service Charge Late Fee 44.110 All 58.00 Appeal Fal	Advanced Life Support (ALS) - Response and Transport		Non-Resident	1930.00	Incident	10% Non-Resident Surcharge				
transport)Non-Resident1031.00Incident10% Non-Resident SurchargeFalse Alarm Reverse FeeFee NameKeferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNoteFirst Respons - Large4-4.109All200.00ResponseFirst Respons - Small4-4.109All200.00ResponseScond Respons within Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All323.00ResponseScond Respons within Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All323.00ResponseScond Respons within Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All323.00ResponseScond Respons within Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Respons with Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All452.00ResponseMedium4-4.109All452.00ResponseSmall4-4.109All452.00ResponseFalse Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.110All32.00Late NoticeFalse Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.109All452.00ResponseFrie Toelent Reports with Calendar Year - SmallSmall4-4.109All452.00ResponseFrie Charge Late Fee4-4.109All452.00ResponseFrie Charge Late Fee4-4.109All0.60AppealFrie Charge Late Fee4-4.109 <td></td> <td></td> <td>iton Resident</td> <td>1990.00</td> <td>meident</td> <td></td>			iton Resident	1990.00	meident					
False Alarm Response FeesFee AameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesFirst Response - Large $4-4.109$ All260.00ResponseFirst Response - Small $4-4.109$ All260.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Large $4-4.109$ All260.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Large $4-4.109$ All323.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Small $4-4.109$ All323.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Small $4-4.109$ All323.00ResponseLarge $4-4.109$ All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium $4-4.109$ All452.00ResponseMedium $4-4.109$ All452.00ResponseSmall $4-4.109$ All452.00ResponseFiles Alarm Service Charge Late Fee $4-4.100$ All32.00AppealFiles Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee $4-4.100$ All28.00AppealFiles Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee $1-6.201$ All2.85PageFire Incident Report, copy of First page $1-6.201$ All2.85PageFire Incident Report, copy of First page $1-6.201$ All2.85PageEncregency medical information, copy of First page $1-6.201$ All2.85PageIntegratery medical information, copy of First page $1-6.201$ Al			Non-Resident	1031.00	Incident	10% Non-Resident Surcharge				
First Response - Large4-4.109All260.00ResponseFirst Response - Medium4-4.109All260.00ResponseFirst Response - Small4-4.109All260.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Large4-4.109All323.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Small4-4.109All323.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Small4-4.109All323.00ResponseSecond Response with Calendar Year - Small4-4.109All422.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small4-4.109All452.00ResponseFirst Alar Service Charge Late Fee4-4.110All32.00Late NoticeFalse Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.109All32.00AppealFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All0.00PageFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageEmergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageInteger ymedical information, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageEmergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All2.40.00PrermitFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.40.00Page <tr <td="">Emergency medical in</tr>			False Alarm R	esponse Fees						
First Response - Medium4+4.109All260.00ResponseFirst Response - Small4+4.109All260.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Large4+4.109All323.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Medium4+4.109All323.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Small4+4.109All323.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Hird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium44.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium44.109All452.00ResponseMedium44.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium44.109All452.00ResponseFalse Alarn Service Charge Late Fee4-4.109All452.00ResponseFalse Alarn Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.100All358.00AppealCopies, Reports, EtcFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageInspectionen, 4410.60PageInspectionen, Vertice Reports, DitcInspectionen, Vertice Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageInspectionen, Vertice Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.60PageInspectionen, Pertric, & ReviewsInspectionen, Pertric, & Reviews <th>Fee Name</th> <th>Reference</th> <th>Fee Applies To</th> <th>Fee Amount</th> <th>Per</th> <th>Notes</th>	Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes				
First Reponse - Small4-4.109All26000ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Jarge4-4.109All323.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Small4-4.109All323.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Small4-4.109All323.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Large4-4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small4-4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small4-4.109All452.00ResponseSmall4-4.109All452.00Response160000False Alarn Service Charge Late Fee4-4.100All32.00Late NoticeFalse Alarn Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.101All32.00Late NoticeFree NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85Page16.201Fire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85Page16.201Emergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All0.60PageEmergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All0.60PageEngretAll144.00Permit16.201Al	First Response - Large	4-4.109	All	260.00	Response					
Second Response within Calendar Year - Large4-4.109All323.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All323.00ResponseSecond Response within Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All323.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Large4-4.109All422.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium4-4.109All452.00ResponseSmall4-4.109All452.00ResponseFalse Alarm Service Charge Late Fee4-4.110All32.00Late NoticeFalse Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.100All58.00AppealCopies, Reports, Etc.Fire Department, 445 North Rexford DriveFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageFire Incident Report, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All2.85PageInspections, Permits, & ReviewsAnnual Engine Company OccupancyFree NameReferenceFee Angulis ToAnnual Engine Company Occupancy <t< td=""><td>First Response - Medium</td><td>4-4.109</td><td>All</td><td>260.00</td><td>Response</td><td></td></t<>	First Response - Medium	4-4.109	All	260.00	Response					
Second Reponse within Calendar Year - Medium 4-4.109 All 323.00 Response Second Response within Calendar Year - Small 4-4.109 All 323.00 Response Large 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response Large 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response Medium 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - - - Small 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response False Alarm Service Charge Late Fee 4-4.100 All 32.00 Late Notice False Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee 4-4.100 All 32.00 Late Notice Free Name Keference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Free Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 2.85 Page Emergency medical information, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Emergency medical information, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Emergency medical information, copy of Each addititional page 1-6.201 All	First Response - Small	4-4.109	All	260.00	Response					
Second Response within Calendar Year - Small 4-4.109 All 323.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response Small 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response False Alarm Service Charge Late Fee 4-4.110 All 52.00 Late Notice False Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee 4-4.110 All 58.00 Appeal Copies, Reports, Etc. Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 2.85 Page Inspections, Reports, Etc. Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 2.85 Page Emergency medical information, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 2.85 Page Inspections, Permits, & Reviews Annual Engine Company Occupancy Fe Name Fee Applies To <t< td=""><td>Second Response within Calendar Year - Large</td><td>4-4.109</td><td>All</td><td>323.00</td><td>Response</td><td></td></t<>	Second Response within Calendar Year - Large	4-4.109	All	323.00	Response					
Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Large All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 4.4.109 All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 4.4.109 All 452.00 Response Small 4.4.109 All 452.00 Response False Alarm Service Charge Late Fee 4.4.100 All 32.00 Late Notice False Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee 4.4.110 All 32.00 Appeal Copies, Reports, Etc. Fre Department, 4.45 North Rexford Drive Free Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Emergency medical information, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Inspections, Permits, & Reviews Company Company Company Company Company Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6	Second Response within Calendar Year - Medium	4-4.109	All	323.00	Response					
Large4.4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small4.4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small4.4.109All452.00ResponseSmall4.4.109All32.00Late NoticeFalse Alarn Service Charge Appeal Fee4.4.110All32.00Late NoticeFalse Alarn Service Charge Appeal Fee4.4.110All58.00AppealFre Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageFre Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageEmergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All0.60PagePage1-6.201All0.60Page1-6.201Fre Incident Report, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PagePage1-6.201All0.60Page1-6.201Fre Incident Report, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageEmergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All0.60PageFee NameFee Applies ToFee AmountFeeNotesEducational Occupancy (private and preschool) less that 5.000 sq. fr.AllAll144.00PermitFourtional Occupancy (private and preschool) 5.000 sq. fr.AllAll144.00PermitPublic Assembly - Isso than 5,000 sq. fr.AllAll240.00Permit <td></td> <td>4-4.109</td> <td>All</td> <td>323.00</td> <td>Response</td> <td></td>		4-4.109	All	323.00	Response					
Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Medium 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small 4-4.109 All 452.00 Response False Alarm Service Charge Late Fee 4-4.110 All 32.00 Late Notice False Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee 4-4.110 All 32.00 Appeal False Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee 4-4.110 All 58.00 Appeal False Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee 4-4.110 All 58.00 Appeal False Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee 4-4.110 All 58.00 Appeal False Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee 1-4.110 All 58.00 Appeal Fire Department, 445 North Rexford Drive Free Department, 445 North Rexford Drive Free Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Fire Incident Report, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Fire Incident Report, copy of Each additional 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Fire Incident Report, copy of Each additional 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Fire Incident Report (private and preschool) Isoton Annual Engine Company Occupancy Fee Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) Isoton All All 144.00 Permit f. and greater All 240.00 Permit Public Assembly - Iest than 5,000 sq. ft. All 240.00 Permit Fire Recover USA - 3rd party billing invoice All 21.00 Permit Fire Recover USA - 3rd party billing invoice All 21.00 Permit	Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year -									
Medium4-4.109All452.00ResponseThird and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small4-4.109All452.00ResponseSmall4-4.109All452.00ResponseFalse Alarm Service Charge Late Fee4-4.110All32.00Late NoticeFalse Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.110All32.00AppealFor Step Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.110All58.00AppealCopies ReportseCopies ReportseTer Department, 445 200ReferenceFee Applies ToFre Copies ReportseFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All0.60PageEmergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All0.60PageEmergency medical information, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageFee NameKeferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPermitFalue and preschool) best han 5.000 sq. ft.All144.00PermitAunual Engine Compary CurpancyAunual Engine Compary Solo Sq. ft. <td <="" colspan="4" td=""><td></td><td>4-4.109</td><td>All</td><td>452.00</td><td>Response</td><td></td></td>	<td></td> <td>4-4.109</td> <td>All</td> <td>452.00</td> <td>Response</td> <td></td>					4-4.109	All	452.00	Response	
Third and Subsequent Response with Calendar Year - Small 4.4.109 All 452.00 Response False Alarm Service Charge Late Fee 4.4.10 All 32.00 Late Notice False Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee 4.4.10 All 32.00 Appeal Copies, Reports, Etc. Trie Department, 445 North Resford Drive Free Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 2.85 Page Page Emergency medical information, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Image 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Page Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Image 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Page Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Image 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Page Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) loss than 5.000 sq. ft. All										
Small4-4.109All452.00ResponseFalse Alarm Service Charge Late Fee4-4.110All32.00Late NoticeFalse Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.110All58.00AppealFalse Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.110All58.00AppealFalse Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.110All58.00AppealCopies Reports Revorts Revor		4-4.109	All	452.00	Response					
False Alarm Service Charge Late Fee4-4.110All32.00Late NoticeFalse Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.110All58.00AppealCopies, Reports, Etc.Copies, Reports, Etc.Fire Department, 445 North Rexford DriveFree NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesNotesFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PagePageIncident Report, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageIncident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageEmergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All0.60PageInspections, Permits, & ReviewsFee NameReferenceFee Applies ToPageCopies, Reports, Etc.Inspections, Permits, & ReviewsInspections, Permits, & ReviewsFire Incident Report, copy of Each additional pageInterview Inspections, Permits, & ReviewsInspections, Permits, & ReviewsAll144.00PermitAll144.00PermitAllAll144.00PermitAll <td colspa<="" td=""><td></td><td>4 4 100</td><td>4.11</td><td>150.00</td><td>D</td><td></td></td>	<td></td> <td>4 4 100</td> <td>4.11</td> <td>150.00</td> <td>D</td> <td></td>		4 4 100	4.11	150.00	D				
False Alarm Service Charge Appeal Fee4-4.110All58.00AppealCopies, Reports, Etc.Copies, Reports, Etc.Fre Department, 445 North Rexford DriveFree NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85Page										
Copies, Reports, Etc. Fire Department, 445 North Rexford Drive Fee Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Fire Incident Report, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 2.85 Page Emergency medical information, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 2.85 Page Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Inspections, Permits, & Reviews Manual Engine Company Occupancy Fee Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) less than 5,000 sq. ft. All 144.00 Permit Inspectional Permit Inspectional Permit Inspectional Permit Public Assembly - less than 5,000 sq. ft. All	ě									
Fire Department, 445 North Rexford DriveFee NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageFire Incident Report, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageEmergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All0.60PageEmergency medical information, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageEmergency medical information, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageEmergency medical information, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageFee NameInspections, Permits, & ReviewsAnnual Engine Company OccupancyFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesAll144.00Permit5,000 sq. ft.All240.00Permitft. and greaterAll240.00PermitPublic Assembly - Iss than 5,000 sq. ft.All173.00PermitFire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoiceAll21.00Permit	Faise Alarin Service Charge Appear Fee	4-4.110			Appear					
Fee NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesFire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85Page1Fire Incident Report, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60Page1Emergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85Page1Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All2.85Page1page1-6.201All0.60Page111 <td></td> <td>т</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		т								
Fire Incident Report, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageFire Incident Report, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageEmergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageEmergency medical information, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageImage: State Sta	Fee Name				Dor	Notes				
Fire Incident Report, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageEmergency medical information, copy of First page1-6.201All2.85PageEmergency medical information, copy of Each additional page1-6.201All0.60PageInspections, Permits, & ReviewsAnnual Engine Company OccupancyFee NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesEducational Occupancy (private and preschool) less than 5,000 sq. ft.All144.00PermitEducational Occupancy (private and preschool) 5,000 sq. ft. and greaterAll240.00PermitPublic Assembly - less than 5,000 sq. ft.All173.00PermitFire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoiceAll21.00Permit						THORES				
Emergency medical information, copy of First page 1-6.201 All 2.85 Page Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Inspections, Permits, & Reviews Manual Engine Company Occupancy Fee Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) less than 5,000 sq. ft. Clause and preschool) 5,000 sq. ft. All 144.00 Permit Public Assembly - less than 5,000 sq. ft. All 173.00 Permit Public Assembly - 5,000 sq. ft. and greater All 240.00 Permit Fire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoice All 21.00 Permit	,				÷					
Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Inspections, Permits, & Reviews Inspections, Permits, & Reviews Annual Engine Company Occupancy Fee Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) less than 5,000 sq. ft. All 144.00 Permit Inspection of the permit	The mendent report, copy of Each autitional page	1-0.201	7111	0.00	1 1450					
Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional page 1-6.201 All 0.60 Page Inspections, Permits, & Reviews Inspections, Permits, & Reviews Annual Engine Company Occupancy Fee Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) less than 5,000 sq. ft. All 144.00 Permit Inspection of the permit	Emergency medical information, copy of First page	1-6.201	All	2.85	Page					
page1-6.201All0.60PageInspections, Permits, & ReviewsJanual Engine Company OccupancyFee NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesEducational Occupancy (private and preschool) less than 5,000 sq. ft.All144.00PermitImage: Company (Company (Co	Emergency medical information, copy of Each additional									
Inspections, Permits, & Reviews Inspections, Permits, & Reviews Annual Engine Company Occupancy Fee Name Reference Fee Applies To Fee Amount Per Notes Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) less than 5,000 sq. ft. All 144.00 Permit Image: Company Occupancy Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) 5,000 sq. ft. All 240.00 Permit Image: Company Occupancy Public Assembly - less than 5,000 sq. ft. All 173.00 Permit Image: Company Occupancy Public Assembly - 5,000 sq. ft. and greater All 240.00 Permit Image: Company Occupancy Fire Recovery USA - 3rd party biling invoice All 21.00 Permit Image: Company Occupancy	page	1-6.201	All	0.60	Page					
Fee NameReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerNotesEducational Occupancy (private and preschool) less than 5,000 sq. ft.All144.00PermitEducational Occupancy (private and preschool) 5,000 sq. ft. and greaterAll240.00PermitPublic Assembly - less than 5,000 sq. ft.All173.00PermitPublic Assembly - 5,000 sq. ft. and greaterAll240.00PermitFire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoiceAll21.00Permit			Inspections, Per	mits, & Reviews		•				
Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) less than All 144.00 Permit 5,000 sq. ft. All 144.00 Permit Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) 5,000 sq. All 240.00 Permit ft. and greater All 173.00 Permit Public Assembly - less than 5,000 sq. ft. All 173.00 Permit Public Assembly - 5,000 sq. ft. and greater All 240.00 Permit Fire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoice All 21.00 Permit			Annual Engine Cor	npany Occupancy						
5,000 sq. ft.All144.00PermitEducational Occupancy (private and preschool) 5,000 sq. ft. and greaterAll240.00PermitPublic Assembly - less than 5,000 sq. ft.All173.00PermitPublic Assembly - 5,000 sq. ft. and greaterAll240.00PermitFire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoiceAll21.00Permit	Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes				
Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) 5,000 sq. All 240.00 Permit ft. and greater All 173.00 Permit Public Assembly - less than 5,000 sq. ft. All 173.00 Permit Public Assembly - 5,000 sq. ft. and greater All 240.00 Permit Fire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoice All 21.00 Permit	Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) less than									
ft. and greaterAll240.00PermitPublic Assembly - less than 5,000 sq. ft.All173.00PermitPublic Assembly - 5,000 sq. ft. and greaterAll240.00PermitFire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoiceAll21.00Permit	5,000 sq. ft.		All	144.00	Permit					
Public Assembly - less than 5,000 sq. ft. All 173.00 Permit Public Assembly - 5,000 sq. ft. and greater All 240.00 Permit Fire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoice All 21.00 Permit	Educational Occupancy (private and preschool) 5,000 sq.									
Public Assembly - 5,000 sq. ft. and greater All 240.00 Permit Fire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoice All 21.00 Permit	ft. and greater		All	240.00						
Fire Recovery USA - 3rd party billing invoice All 21.00 Permit			All	173.00	Permit					
	Public Assembly - 5,000 sq. ft. and greater									
Fire Inspection Billing Late Fee All 32.00 Permit										
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is no differentiation in the rate charged based on the following categories (Resident vs. Non-Resident, Inside City vs. Outside City, BH Business vs. Non-BH Business, etc.).	Fire Inspection Billing Late Fee									

FIRE

		Annual I	Permits		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Annual Candle		All	180.00	Permit	
Annual not otherwise listed by CA Fire Code		All	180.00	Permit	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Combined Plan Che	eck and Inspection	•	•
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
				Plan Check and	
Standpipe system		All	1203.00	Inspection	
				Plan Check and	
Fire Main Water Supply or Hydrant		All	1203.00	Inspection	
				Plan Check and	
Fire Pump		All	1,024.00	Inspection	
				Plan Check and	
Replace/Repair Major Waterbase Fire Protection Systems		All	844.00	Inspection	
Replace/Repair Minor Waterbase Fire Protection				Plan Check and	
Systems		All	401.00	Inspection	
				Plan Check and	
New Commercial Fire Sprinklers (1-20 sprinkler heads)		All	1,247.00	Inspection	
				Plan Check and	
New Residential Fire Sprinklers (1-20 sprinkler heads)		All	1,024.00	Inspection	
		A 11	802.00	Plan Check and	
Tenant Improvement Commercial (1-20 sprinkler heads)		All	802.00	Inspection Plan Check and	
Tanant Improvement Decidential (1.20 aminialar back)		All	802.00	Inspection	
Tenant Improvement Residential (1-20 sprinkler heads) New/Tenant Improvement (Each additional sprinkler		All	802.00	Plan Check and	
head greater than 20)		All	20.00	Inspection	
flead greater than 20)		All	20.00	Plan Check and	
Gallons Per Minute Test for Residential Fire Sprinklers		All	180.00	Inspection	
1	mercial Fire Ar		w & Life Safety Walkt	*	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	Reference	Tee Applies To	ree Amount	Plan Check and	Hotes
Over-the-Counter Fire Fee		All	111.00	Inspection	
				1	
New Permit Construction Architectural Fire Plan Review		All	223.00	Hour	
Tenant Improvement Architectural Fire Plan Review		All	223.00	Hour	
Architectural Fire Plan Check Re-submittals/As-built					
Plans		All	223.00	Hour	
Fire Life Safety Walkthrough Inspection (Non-Fire				Plan Check and	
Protection)		All	180.00	Inspection	
Evacuation Sign Plan Review		All	223.00	Permit	
		Fire Alarm Plan Ch	eck and Inspection		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
				Plan Check and	
New Fire Alarm/Monitoring System - first 24 devices		All	935.00	Inspection	
Tenant Improvement Fire Alarm/Monitoring System -				Plan Check and	
first 24 devices		All	622.00	Inspection	
New Building or Tenant Improvement - each additional,				Plan Check and	
over 24 devices		All	20.00	Inspection	
				Plan Check and	
Replace/Repair Major Fire Alarm/Monitored Systems		All	622.00	Inspection	
				Plan Check and	
Replace/Repair Minor Fire Alarm/Monitored Systems		All	424.00	Inspection	
Eas Norma	Defer	Inspection		P	NT
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Special Event Inspections		All	180.00	Hour	4 hour minimum
Special Inspection or Deview outside regular work be-		A 11	330 00	Hour	4 hour minimum
Special Inspection or Review outside regular work hours California Fire Code Permits		All All	338.00 Actual Cost	Hour Permit	4 hour minimum
Work without a permit		All	2x Permit Cost	Permit	
Investigation Fee		All	357.00	Inspection	
III COUGUIOII I CC				<u>^</u>	+
•		A11			
Penalty/Non-compliance Fee		All	357.00	Inspection Hour or fraction	
•		All All All	357.00 148.00 231.00	Hour or fraction Inspection	

FIRE

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	Reference	ree applies ro	Tee Amount	101	1000
Deputy Fire Marshal		All	231.00	Inspection	
Inspector		All	180.00	Inspection	
Plan Checker		All	223.00	Inspection	
				1	
Partial Inspections, General Inspections, Failed Re-		A 11	180.00	Ter on a still an	
Inspection		All	180.00	Inspection	
Hot Work, open flame	- 1.1	All	180.00	Permit	
	California Fire				
	Code Section 508				Minimum of \$550 will be charged to the
ERRCS Plan Check Services	510 California Fire	All	195.00	Hour	applicant per contractor's fee schedule. The ERRCS Grid Test requires the applicant
	California Fire Code Section 508	ļ			
ERRCS Grid Test	510	All	900.00	Test	pays the hourly fee in addition to the fee per floor.
	California Fire	АШ	900.00	1051	The ERRCS Grid Test requires the applicant
	Code Section 508				pays the hourly fee in addition to the fee per
ERRCS Grid Test - Per Floor	510	All	110.00	Floor	floor.
	California Fire				The ERRCS Inspection requires the applicant
	Code Section 508				pays the hourly rate in addition to the rate per
ERRCS Inspection (Construction Final or Annual)	510	All	1,650.00	Test	floor and per fiber remote.
	California Fire				The ERRCS Inspection requires the applicant
ERRCS Inspection (Construction Final or Annual) - Per	Code Section 508				pays the hourly rate in addition to the rate per
Floor	510	All	110.00	Floor	floor and per fiber remote.
	California Fire				The ERRCS Inspection requires the applicant
ERRCS Inspection (Construction Final or Annual) - Per	Code Section 508	A 11	150.00	D'I D D	pays the hourly rate in addition to the rate per
Fiber Remote	510	All Miscellaneous Plan C	150.00	Fiber Remote	floor and per fiber remote.
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
ree Name	Kelefelice	ree Applies 10	ree Amount	Plan Check and	Notes
Medical Gas Systems/Med Gas		All	Actual Cost	Inspection	
Weened Gus Systems/Wee Gus	+	7111	riciuul Cost	Plan Check and	
Misc. Fire Protection System		All	622.00	Inspection	
				Plan Check and	
Distributed Antenna System			223.00	Inspection	
		All		inspection	
		All		Plan Check and	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems		All	Actual Cost	Plan Check and Inspection	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems		All	Actual Cost	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations				Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300,		All	Actual Cost 1024.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations		All	Actual Cost	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc.		All All All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300,		All	Actual Cost 1024.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests		All All All All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc.		All All All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems	Reference	All All All All All Multi-Family Resid	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and	Notes
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests	Reference	All All All All All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection	Notes Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems	Reference	All All All All All Multi-Family Resid	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection	
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name	Reference	All All All All All Multi-Family Resid Fee Applies To	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Plan Check and	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name	Reference	All All All All All Multi-Family Resid Fee Applies To	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Plan Check and	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name 3-10 units	Reference	All All All All All Multi-Family Resid Fee Applies To All All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount 65.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name 3-10 units	Reference	All All All All All Multi-Family Resid Fee Applies To All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount 65.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name 3-10 units 11-40 units 41-70 units	Reference	All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount 65.00 108.00 152.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Per Inspection Inspection	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name 3-10 units 11-40 units	Reference	All All All All All Multi-Family Resid Fee Applies To All All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount 65.00 108.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Inspection	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name 3-10 units 11-40 units 41-70 units 71 units and over	Reference	All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount 65.00 108.00 152.00 198.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Per Inspection Inspection	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name 3-10 units 11-40 units 41-70 units 71 units and over Non-compliance after 2nd inspection	Reference	All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount 65.00 108.00 152.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Per Inspection Inspection	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name 3-10 units 11-40 units 11-40 units 11-70 units 71 units and over Non-compliance after 2nd inspection Non-compliance after 3rd inspection (final notice	Reference	All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount 65.00 108.00 152.00 198.00 68.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Inspection Inspection Inspection	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name 3-10 units 11-40 units 11-40 units 11-70 units 71 units and over Non-compliance after 2nd inspection Non-compliance after 3rd inspection (final notice issued)	Reference	All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount 65.00 108.00 152.00 198.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Per Inspection Inspection	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024
Hazmat/Hazmat Systems Dispensing Stations: Hydrogen/CNG/Fuel Stations Pre-Engineered Systems, Clean Agent, FM200, UL300, etc. Modification Requests Energy Storage Systems Fee Name 3-10 units 11-40 units 11-40 units 11-70 units 71 units and over Non-compliance after 2nd inspection Non-compliance after 3rd inspection (final notice	Reference	All	Actual Cost 1024.00 802.00 930.00 844.00 ential Inspections Fee Amount 65.00 108.00 152.00 198.00 68.00	Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Plan Check and Inspection Inspection Inspection Inspection	Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees effective January 1, 2024 Multi-Family Residential Inspection fees

FIRE

		Non-High Rise Com	mercial Inspections		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
0 to 2,000 sq. ft.		All	325.00	Inspection	effective January 1, 2024
*				Î.	Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
2,001 to 5,000 sq. ft.		All	488.00	Inspection	effective January 1, 2024
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
5,001 to 10,000 sq. ft.		All	653.00	Inspection	effective January 1, 2024
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
10,000 or more sq. ft.		All	732.00	Inspection	effective January 1, 2024
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
Non-compliance after 2nd inspection		All	67.00	Inspection	effective January 1, 2024
Non-compliance after 3rd inspection (final notice					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
issued)		All	67.00	Inspection	effective January 1, 2024
Non-compliance after 4th inspection and each					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
subsequent inspection		All	393.00	Inspection	effective January 1, 2024
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
Basement - 1st story		All	408.00	Inspection	(Common Area) effective January 1, 2024
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
Additional Floors: 0 to 2,000 sq. ft. / per floor		All	162.00	Inspection	(Common Area) effective January 1, 2024
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
Additional Floors: 2,001 to 5,000 sq. ft. / per floor		All	325.00	Inspection	(Common Area) effective January 1, 2024
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
Additional Floors: 5,001 to 10,000 sq. ft. / per floor		All	488.00	Inspection	(Common Area) effective January 1, 2024
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
Additional Floors: 10,001 or more sq. ft. / per floor		All	653.00	Inspection	(Common Area) effective January 1, 2024
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
Non-compliance after 2nd inspection		All	67.00	Inspection	(Common Area) effective January 1, 2024
					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
Non-compliance after 3rd inspection (final notice issued)		All	67.00	Inspection	(Common Area) effective January 1, 2024
Non-compliance after 4th inspection and each					Non-High Rise Commercial Inspection fees
subsequent inspection		All	393.00	Inspection	(Common Area) effective January 1, 2024
		Special Fire	e Permits	•	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Vehicle Display		All	90.00	Permit	
Decorations / Drapery		All	90.00	Permit	
BBQ		All	90.00	Permit	
Special Effects		All	90.00	Permit	
Special Event Candle or Centerpiece with Candles		All	90.00	Permit	
LPG - Gas use event, special event		All	6.35	Appliance	
Other Fire Code Clearance Requests for Events		All	90.00	Permit	
		State Mandated	d Inspections		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Plus actual hourly cost for all personnel
Non-Institutional High-rise		All	1789.00	Building Inspection	involved if over 4 hours
-					
					Fire hazard inspections and fire flow
					witnessing required by the State Fire Marshal
					that are conducted by Beverly Hills Fire
					Department personnel. Plus actual hourly cos
State Mandated Inspection - Other		All	357.00	Inspection	for all personnel involved over 2 hours.
Ambulatory Convalescent Care		All	180.00	Inspection	
		All	180.00	Inspection	
Daycare over 50 occupants				<u>`</u>	1
		All	180.00	Inspection	
Daycare under 50 occupants		All	180.00	Inspection Inspection	
Daycare under 50 occupants Residential Care 1-6 Beds (R3.1)		All	180.00	Inspection	
Daycare over 50 occupants Daycare under 50 occupants Residential Care 1-6 Beds (R3.1) Residential Care 7-20 Beds (R4) Residential Care 21-40 Beds (R4)		All All	180.00 180.00	Inspection Inspection	
Daycare under 50 occupants Residential Care 1-6 Beds (R3.1)		All	180.00	Inspection	

FIRE

		Storage Tank -	Underground		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Removal		All	1247.00	Storage Tank	
Modify		All	802.00	Storage Tank	
Modify - Complex		All	1024.00	Storage Tank	
				Hour, 4 hours	
Clean-up		All	802.00	minimum	
Reinspect (after 2)		All	357.00	Storage Tank	
As built plan re-submittal (2 hour min.)		All	357.00	Storage Tank	
		Tent / Cano	py Permit		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
0 - 400 sq. ft.	9-2.2-3103.2	All	180.00	Permit	
401 - 2,000 sq. ft.	9-2.2-3103.2	All	224.00	Permit	
2,001 - 5,000 sq. ft.	9-2.2-3103.2	All	447.00	Permit	
Over 5,0000 sq. ft flat rate	9-2.2-3103.2	All	447.00	Permit	
Over 5,0000 sq. ft additional rate	9-2.2-3103.2	All	0.08	Square Foot	
		Vegetation Manag	ement Program		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Vegetation Management Program fees
Initial Inspection No Violation Found		All	No Charge	Inspection	effective January 1, 2024
					Vegetation Management Program fees
Non-Compliance on 1st Inspection		All	523.00	Violation	effective January 1, 2024
					Vegetation Management Program fees
Non-compliance after 2nd inspection		All	523.00	Violation	effective January 1, 2024
					Vegetation Management Program fees
Non-Compliance after 3rd Inspection		All	916.00	Violation	effective January 1, 2024
					Vegetation Management Program fees
Lot clearing by City staff		All	Actual Cost	Violation	effective January 1, 2024
		Oth	er		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Public Assembly Permit		All	180.00	Permit	
3-9 day notice before event (Expedited Fee)		All	350.00	Event	
48 hour or less notice before event (Expedited Fee)		All	465.00	Event	
48 nour of less notice before event (Expedited Fee)					

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

		Facilities Use Fees	1		
Cable	e Television, 331	North Foothill Ro	ad - Studio 331 Rental	l	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Half-Day Rental (Up to 5 Hours)		All	1,041.00	Rental	Staging, Rigging, and Rehearsal Only
					Studio 331 Stage & Studio Space (No Control
Daily Studio Rental (Up to 9 Hours)		All	1,783.00	Rental	Room Access)
Daily Studio Rental (Up to 9 Hours, Includes Studio, Production & Audio					
Control Rooms)		All	3,462.00	Rental	Three Camera
Hourly Post Production Editing Suite (8 hr. minimum)		All	96.00	Hour	
Daily Rental with Production Staffing (Up to 8 Hours) - Commercial		All	3,813.00	Rental	Three Camera
Daily Rental with Production Staffing (Up to 8 Hours) - Non-Profit		All	3,813.00	Rental	Three Camera
	Spe	cial Events and Filr	ning		
	Cable Telev	vision, 331 North F	oothill Road		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
		Commercial			
Event Coverage Taping - Multiple Cameras Commercial 1 hour Program		Business	6,161.00	Session	
		Commercial			
Event Coverage Taping - Multiple Cameras Commercial 2 hour Program		Business	7,333.00	Session	
			2 001 00	. ·	
Event Coverage Taping - Multiple Cameras Non-Profit 1 hour Program		All	3,081.00	Session	
Event Coverage Taping - Multiple Cameras Non-Profit 2 hour Program		All	3,667.00	Session	
		Commercial			
Event Coverage Taping - Single Camera Commercial 1 hour Program		Business	3,344.00	Session	
		Commercial			
Event Coverage Taping - Single Camera Commercial 2 hour Program		Business	4,465.00	Session	
		N. D. O.			
Event Coverage Taping - Single Camera Commercial 2 hour Program		Non-Profit	2,233.00	Session	
Event Coverage Taping - Single Camera Non-Profit 1 hour Program		Non-Profit	1,673.00	Session	
		Commercial			
Scripted Program Taping - Commercial 10 minute Program		Business	8,657.00	Session	
Scripted Program Taping - Commercial 10 minute Program		Non-Profit	4,328.00	Session	
		Commercial			
Scripted Program Taping - Commercial 5 minute Program		Business	5,293.00	Session	
Scripted Program Taping - Non-Profit 5 minute Program		Non-Profit	2,645.00	Session	

		Ambulance and			
		False Alarm Re	<u>^</u>		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Waived once per calendar year with successful completion of the Alarm User
					Awareness Class within 60 days of the alarm
First through Third Response	4-4.109	All	No Charge	Response	event
Fourth Response within Calendar Year	4-4.109	All	260.00	Response	
Rifth Response within Calendar Year	4-4.109	All	323.00	Response	
Sixth and Subsequent Responses within the Calendar Year	4-4.109	All	452.00	Response	
		Business F			
	7	Valet Parkin	0		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Commercial Valet Parking Application - New	4-2.1501 4-1.112 / 4-	All	1,962.00	Application	Paid at time of application for permit
Commercial Valet Parking Transfer Fee	2.1509	All	513.00	Application	Paid at time of application for permit
	2.1509	7111	515.00	ripplication	Plus daily fee after the first day. See "Short
					Term Commercial Valet Permit - Second
hort Term Commercial Valet Permit - First Day	4-2.1501	All	445.00	Permit /day	through Seventh Day".
hort Term Commercial Valet Permit - Second through				,	
eventh Day	4-2.1501	All	51.00	Permit /day	
ix Month Commercial Valet Permit	4-2.1501	All	1,159.00	Permit	Paid at time of application for permit
Annual Commercial Valet Permit	4-2.1501	All	2,715.00	Permit	
Commercial Valet Parking Application - Renewal	4-2.1501	All	1,625.00	Permit	
					Paid at time of request for modification to
Commercial Valet Permit - Minor Modification	4-2.1501	All	156.00	Application	original permit
					Paid at time of request for modification to
Commercial Valet Permit - Major Modification	4-2.1501	All	513.00	Application	original permit
					Plus a daily fee for every day that a permit is
Late Valet Permit Renewals	4-2.1501	All	127.00	Permit	late
ate Valet Permit Renewals - Daily Fee	4-2.1501	All	20.00	Day	
Valet Parking Sign Permit Valet Parking Meter Use Permit				Permit	
valet Parking Meter Use Permit		All	60.00	Permit	
Installation of Signs - Tow Away - Valet Only (9" x 15" sign)		All	87.00	Sign	
instantion of Signs - Tow Away - Valet Only (9 x 15 sign)		All	87.00	Sigii	
Installation of Signs -Tow Away - Valet Only (9" x 24" sign)		All	87.00	Sign	
Installation of Signs - Passenger Loading 3 Min. Only		All	87.00	Sign	
Installation of Signs - Valet Sign Modifications		All	Actual Cost	Sign	
				Ū	
					Plus daily fee after the first day. This permit
Short Term Residential Valet Permit - First Day	4-2.1501	All	334.00	Permit /day	can only be used for a maximum of 7 days.
Short Term Residential Valet Permit - Second through					This permit can only be used for a maximum
Seventh Day	4-2.1501	All	51.00	Permit /day	of 7 days
		Copies, Rep			
	Police Departm	nent, Records Divi	sion, 464 North Rexford	l Drive	
See Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	CA Penal Code				Fees set by State Law. Psychological testing
Concealed Weapon Permit - New Application	Section 26190	All	100.00	Application	costs to be added to this fee up to \$150.
	CA Penal Code				Fees set by State Law. Psychological testing
Concealed Weapon Permit - Renewal Application	Section 26190	All	25.00	Application	costs to be added to this fee up to \$150.
	CA Penal Code				Fees set by State Law. Psychological testing
Concealed Weapon Permit - Amended Application	Section 26190	All	10.00	Application	costs to be added to this fee up to \$150.
conceated weapon remnit - Amended Application	CA Penal Code	7111	Actual Cost (Up to	Application	costs to be added to this fee up to \$150.
Concealed Weapon Permit - Psychological Testing	Section 26190	All	\$150)	Permit	Fees set by State Law
Crime Report, copy of	1-6.201	All	2.85	First page	
Crime Report, copy of	1-6.201	All	0.60	Additional page	1
A · A/				1.9	1
Daily Storage Fee (Impounded Vehicles and Motorcycles)		All	Fee set by tow company	Vehicle	
ingerprint on request	1-6.201	All	25.00	Permit	Plus fees Set by DOJ
mmigration Clearance Letter Processing	1-6.201	All	46.00	Letter	
ncident Report, copy of	1-6.201	All	2.90	First page	
ncident Report, copy of	1-6.201	All	0.60	Additional page	
ocal Criminal History Letter (per letter)	1-6.201	All	35.00	Letter	
Police record sealing request *	1-6.201	All	269.00	Request	Plus sealing fee
Police record sealing fee*	1-6.201	All	126.00	Request	
Report Certification	010:101	All	32.00	Report	l
	CA Civil Code				
Repossession fee*	Section 26751	All	15.00	Repossession	Set by State Law
For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is no differentiation	n in the rate charged h	pased on the following cate	paaries (Resident vs. Non-Residen	t Inside City vs. Outside Ci	ty RH Rusiness vs. Non-RH Rusiness etc.)

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Audio tape copy	Section 1563	All	41.00	Таре	Notes
Traffic Accident Report, copy of - first page	1-6.201	All	2.90	Page	
Traffic Accident Report, copy of - Each additional page after	1-0.201	All	2.90	rage	
first page	1-6.201	All	0.60	Page	
Vehicle Impound and Release (Cash or Credit Card Only)	1-0.201	7111	0.00	1 age	
Basic Impound Release Fee	22850.5(a) CVC	All	144.00	Vehicle	
Vehicle Impound and Release (Cash or Credit Card Only)	2200010(0) 01 0		11100	, cilicit	
Investigative Impound Release Fee		All	200.00	Vehicle	
				Standard	
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Standard Reproduction				Reproduction (per	
(per page)	Section 1563	All	0.10	page)	
				Reproduction from	
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Reproduction from				microfilm or	
microfilm or Oversized (per page)	Section 1563	All	0.20	Oversized (per page)	
					Set by State Law. \$6.00 per quarter hour or
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Clerical Cost per person	Section 1563	All	24.00	Hour	fractions thereof
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Reproduction of					
documents requiring special handling (i.e. photographs).	Section 1563	All	Actual Cost	Request	
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Reproduction costs for					
photographs Postage Costs Contact Sheet	Section 1563	All	12.00	Mailing	
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Reproduction costs for					
photographs 8" x 10" photo	Section 1563	All	4.65	Photograph	
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Reproduction costs for					
photographs Contact Sheet Digital Photograph (per					
Compact Disk)	Section 1563	All	46.00	Compact Disk	
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Reproduction costs for					
photographs 8" x 10" photo Video tape copy (blank tape					
provided by requester)	Section 1563	All	41.00	Video Tape	
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Reproduction costs for					
photographs Digital Photograph (per Compact Disk)					
Dispatch tape duplication (per tape)	Section 1563	All	41.00	Таре	
Subpoenas and Discovery Motions Reproduction costs for	0 1540	. 11	(1.00		
photographs Audio tape copy	Section 1563	All	41.00	Request	
n	n (Inspections, Perm			N .
Fee Name			Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	Reference	Fee Applies To	Tee Amount	10	110105
	Kelerence	Tee Applies 10	Tee Amount	101	
	Kelerence	Fee Applies 10	Tee Amount		Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost
	Kelerence	ree Applies 10	FCC Amount		Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee
	Kelerence	ree Applies 10	Tee Amount		Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit
	Kelerence	ree applies 10	ree Anount		Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully
	Kelerence				Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Special event valet parking/street use permit	Reference	All	102.00	Permit	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully
	Reference	All All	102.00 18.00		Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Special event valet parking/street use permit		All All Parking Cit	102.00 18.00 tations	Permit	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off		All All Parking Cit	102.00 18.00 tations Fine	Permit Inspection	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs.
Special event valet parking/street use permit	Reference	All All Parking Cit	102.00 18.00 tations	Permit	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off		All All Parking Cit	102.00 18.00 tations Fine	Permit Inspection	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off		All All Parking Cit	102.00 18.00 tations Fine	Permit Inspection	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off		All All Parking Cit	102.00 18.00 tations Fine	Permit Inspection	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name	Reference	All All Parking Cir Citation Fee Applies To	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount	Permit Inspection Per	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge	Reference MC 4-2.705a	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount 29.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500' 4 hours	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount 29.00 158.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500'4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b	All All Parking Cir Citation Fee Applies To All All All	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount 29.00 158.00 158.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500'4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500° 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.114	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 158.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500' 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.114 MC 7-1.5(B)	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All	102.00 18.00 tations Fine 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 285.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500'4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a MC 7-1.713 MC 7-1.114 MC 7-1.5(B) MC 7-2.207	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 285.00 268.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500° 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.114 MC 7-1.5(B) MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.208	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 285.00 285.00 268.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500° 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Unlawful Engine Operation	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.114 MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.208 MC 7-2.209	All All Parking Cir Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 285.00 268.00 268.00 268.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500' 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Unlawful Engine Operation No Tour Buses in Residential Area	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.5(B) MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.208 MC 7-2.210	All All Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 285.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500'4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Unlawful Engine Operation No Tour Buses in Residential Area Waiting at Parking Facility Entrance	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.114 MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.208 MC 7-2.209	All All Parking Cir Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 285.00 268.00 268.00 268.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500' 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Unlawful Engine Operation No Tour Buses in Residential Area	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.5(B) MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.208 MC 7-2.210 MC 7-2.210	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 285.00 268.0	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500' 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Unlawful Engine Operation No Tour Buses in Residential Area Waiting at Parking Facility Entrance For Sale - Solicitation in Right of Way	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.113 MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.209 MC 7-2.210 MC 7-2.202 MC 7-2.203	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To Fee Applies To All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 285.00 268.0	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500' 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Unlawful Engine Operation No Tour Buses in Residential Area Waiting at Parking Facility Entrance For Sale - Solicitation in Right of Way For Sale To Persons - Solicitation	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.113 MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.208 MC 7-2.209 MC 7-2.210 MC 7-2.201 MC 7-2.202 MC 7-2.203 MC 7-2.201 MC 7-2.202	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 30.00 58.00 58.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500' 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Unlawful Engine Operation No Tour Buses in Residential Area Waiting at Parking Facility Entrance For Sale - Solicitation in Right of Way For Sale To Persons - Solicitation Red Zone	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.113 MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.208 MC 7-2.209 MC 7-2.201 MC 7-2.401 MC 7-2.402 MC 7-3.101 A	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 285.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 3.00 58.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500'4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Tour Bus Sta	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.113 MC 7-2.208 MC 7-2.209 MC 7-2.209 MC 7-2.401 MC 7-2.401 MC 7-3.101 A MC 7-3.101 B	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 58.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500' 4 hours Peddler over 30 min or within 500' 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Unlawful Engine Operation No Tour Buses in Residential Area Waiting at Parking Facility Entrance For Sale - Solicitation in Right of Way For Sale To Persons - Solicitation Red Zone Yellow Zone	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705b MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.114 MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.208 MC 7-2.209 MC 7-2.209 MC 7-2.202 MC 7-2.401 MC 7-3.101 A MC 7-3.101 C	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 53.00 53.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500° 4 hours Peddler over 30 min or within 500° 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Unlawful Engine Operation No Tour Buses in Residential Area Waiting at Parking Facility Entrance For Sale - Solicitation in Right of Way For Sale To Persons - Solicitation Red Zone Yellow Zone Yellow Customer Loading Zone	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a MC 7-1.01 MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.114 MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.208 MC 7-2.209 MC 7-2.200 MC 7-2.201 MC 7-2.202 MC 7-2.302 MC 7-2.401 MC 7-3.101 B MC 7-3.101 D	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 3.00 58.00 58.00 53.00 53.00 53.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a
Special event valet parking/street use permit Correctable Citation Sign-off Fee Name Parking Citation Additional Charge Peddler over 30 min or within 500° 4 hours Peddler over 30 min or within 500° 4 hours Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement Disabling Parking Equipment Event Emergency Congestion Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations Unlawful Engine Operation No Tour Buses in Residential Area Waiting at Parking Facility Entrance For Sale - Solicitation in Right of Way For Sale To Persons - Solicitation Red Zone Yellow Customer Loading Zone White Zone White Zone	Reference MC 4-2.705a MC 4-2.705a MC 7-1.01 MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.113 MC 7-1.519 MC 7-2.207 MC 7-2.208 MC 7-2.209 MC 7-2.200 MC 7-2.201 MC 7-2.202 MC 7-2.203 MC 7-2.401 MC 7-3.101 A MC 7-3.101 B MC 7-3.101 D MC 7-3.101 E	All All Parking Ci Citation Fee Applies To All All All All All All All All All Al	102.00 18.00 tations Fine Fee Amount 29.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 268.00 33.00 53.00 53.00 53.00 53.00 55.00	Permit Inspection Per Violation/day Citation	Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost parking revenue, if applicable. This fee includes a street use rental fee. Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs. Notes An additional charge will be added to all parking citations issued January 1, 2011 for a special collections processing fee on delinquent citations. \$3.00 goes towards a

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Posted No Parking	MC 7-3.102 A	All	68.00	Citation	
In excess of posted time limit	MC 7-3.102 B	All	55.00	Citation	
Street Cleaning	MC 7-3.102 C	All	68.00	Citation	
No Stopping	MC 7-3.102 D	All	95.00	Citation	
Improper parking on Grade	MC 7-3.103	All	53.00	Citation	
Parking on unpaved surface	MC 7-3.104	All	63.00	Citation	
On private property without consent	MC 7-3.105 A	All	63.00	Citation	
Vacant lot without consent	MC 7-3.105 B	All	63.00	Citation	
No Parking - Public Grounds	MC 7-3.106	All	63.00	Citation	
Unauthorized Parking In Public Parking Facilities	MC 7-3.107	All	58.00	Citation	
Park / repark within 500' within 4 hours	MC 7-3.108 A	All	53.00	Citation	
Vendors park / repark within 500' within 4 hours	MC 7-3.108 B	All	53.00	Citation	
Not parked within a single space	MC 7-3.109	All	53.00	Violation	
Successive overtime violation	MC 7-3.110	All	73.00	Violation	
Parked in alley	MC 7-3.112	All	80.00	Violation	
Failure to pay posted rate in Municipal Parking Facility	MC 7-3.116	All	63.00	Violation	
Unlawful use of Invalid Disabled Placard	MC 7-3.117	All	1,000.00	Violation	
No limos in Residential Zones	MC 7-3.118	All	268.00	Violation	
Limo Staging Zone	MC 7-3.119	All	268.00	Violation	
Parking Prohibited in Anti-Gridlock Zones	MC 7-3.121	All	158.00	Violation	
Vehicle Removal / Fire Safety Ord.	MC 7-3.122	All	93.00	Violation	
Permit Misuse	MC 7-3.211	All	158.00	Permit	
Parking by permit only	MC 7-3.212 A	All	64.00	Permit	
Unlawful sale of preferential parking permit	MC 7-3.212 R	All	158.00	Permit	
Unlawful purchase of use of preferential parking permit	MC 7-3.212 C	All	158.00	Permit	
No parking 2:30am to 5:00am	MC 7-3.301 A	All	63.00	Violation	
No parking 2:30am to 5:00am	MC 7-3.308	All	63.00	Violation	
Failure to activate meter time	MC 7-3.408	All	58.00	Violation	
Meter violation	MC 7-3.409	All	58.00	Violation	
Tampering with meter	MC 7-3.409	All	158.00	Violation	
Use of slugs	MC 7-3.412 MC 7-3.413	All	158.00	Violation	
Deposit coins-meter for profit.	MC 7-3.413	All	68.00	Violation	
· ·		All		Violation	
No Evidence of registration Misuse of Disabled Placard	CVC 4000a	All	50.00	Violation	
Misuse of Disabled Placard Misuse of Disabled Placard	CVC 4461a CVC 4461b	All	1,000.00		
			1,000.00	Violation	
Misuse of Disabled Placard	CVC 4461c	All	1,000.00	Violation	
Misuse of Disabled Placard	CVC 4461d	All	1,000.00	Violation	
License plate missing	CVC 5200	All	25.00	Violation	
License plates improperly positioned	CVC 5201	All	25.00	Violation	
No license tabs/improperly attached	CVC 5204a	All	25.00	Violation	
Failure to follow posted signs	CVC 21461	All	35.00	Citation	
Parked on Public Grounds	CVC 21113a	All	63.00	Violation	
Bike lane / path	CVC 21211b	All	93.00	Violation	
Parking within an intersection	CVC 22500a	All	63.00	Violation	
Parking on a crosswalk	CVC 22500b	All	93.00	Violation	
Parking / safety, sign or red curb	CVC 22500c	All	93.00	Citation	
Parking / fire station entrance	CVC 22500d	All	93.00	Violation	
Parking / blocking a driveway	CVC 22500e	All	63.00	Violation	
Parking on sidewalk	CVC 22500f	All	63.00	Violation	
Parking along excavation	CVC 22500g	All	63.00	Violation	
Double parking	CVC 22500h	All	93.00	Violation	
Parking in bus zone (b)	CVC 22500i	All	285.00	Violation	
Parking in tunnel	CVC 22500j	All	93.00	Violation	
Parking on bridge	CVC 22500k	All	93.00	Violation	
Parking / blocking wheelchair access (b)	CVC 22500l	All	515.00	Violation	
Parking in fire lane	CVC 22500.1	All	93.00	Violation	
Parking 18" from right curb	CVC 22502a	All	58.00	Violation	
Curb parking / one way street	CVC 22502e	All	58.00	Violation	
Disabled parking / private / public (c)	CVC 22507.8a	All	1,000.00	Violation	
Blocking disabled parking (c)	CVC 22507.8b	All	1,000.00	Violation	
Blocking disabled space markings (c)	CVC 22507.8c	All	1,000.00	Violation	
Parking within 15' of fire hydrant	CVC 22514	All	93.00	Violation	1
Unattended vehicle / engine running	CVC 22515a	All	35.00	Violation	
Locked door / no escape	CVC 22516	All	35.00	Violation	
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is no differential					I

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Vehicle door open to traffic	CVC 22517	All	35.00	Violation	THOLES
Parked on or within 7 1/2' of RR tracks	CVC 22517 CVC 22521	All	93.00	Violation	
Parked within 3' of sidewalk ramp (b)	CVC 22521 CVC 22522	All	515.00	Violation	
Abandon vehicle upon highway (d)	CVC 22523a	All	100.00	Violation	
Abandon vehicle public / private property (d)	CVC 22523a	All	100.00	Violation	
Blocking intersection / crosswalk (a)	CVC 22526a	All	100.00	Violation	
Blocking intersection / crosswalk turning (a)	CVC 22526e	All	100.00	Violation	
Lot street and alley parking	CVC 22951	All	63.00	Violation	
71 0	Unlisted				
Violation of Any Other Law Regarding the Parking or	Provisions 12-R-				
Standing of Vehicles	12886	All	55.00	Violation	
	•	Late Ch	arge		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Peddler parked in residential 6:00pm - 8:00am	MC 4-2.705b	All	158.00	Citation	
Remove Marking/Obstruct Enforcement	MC 7-1.113	All	158.00	Citation	
Disabling Parking Equipment	MC 7-1.114	All	158.00	Citation	
Event Emergency Congestion	MC 7-1.5(B)	All	250.00	Citation	
Tour Bus Loading Zone Regulations	MC 7-2.207	All	250.00	Citation	
Tour Bus Staging Zone Regulations	MC 7-2.208	All	250.00	Citation	
Unlawful Engine Operation	MC 7-2.209	All	250.00	Citation	
No Tour Buses in Residential Area	MC 7-2.210	All	250.00	Citation	
Waiting at Parking Facility Entrance	MC 7-2.302	All	93.00	Citation	
For Sale - Solicitation in Right of Way	MC 7-2.401	All	58.00	Citation	
For Sale To Persons - Solicitation	MC 7-2.402	All	58.00	Citation	
Red Zone	MC 7-3.101 A	All	93.00	Citation	
Yellow Zone	MC 7-3.101 B	All	53.00	Citation	
Yellow Customer Loading Zone	MC 7-3.101 C	All	53.00	Citation	
White Zone	MC 7-3.101 D	All	53.00	Citation	
Green Zone	MC 7-3.101 E	All	55.00	Citation	
Disabled Space	MC 7-3.101 F	All	250.00	Citation	
Posted White Zone	MC 7-3.101 G	All	53.00	Citation	
Posted No Parking	MC 7-3.102 A	All	68.00	Citation	
In excess of posted time limit	MC 7-3.102 B	All	55.00	Citation	
Street Cleaning	MC 7-3.102 C	All	68.00	Citation	
No Stopping	MC 7-3.102 D	All	95.00	Citation	
Improper parking on Grade	MC 7-3.103	All	53.00	Citation	
Parking on unpaved surface	MC 7-3.104	All	63.00	Citation	
On private property without consent	MC 7-3.105 A	All	63.00	Citation	
Vacant lot without consent	MC 7-3.105 B	All	63.00	Citation	
No Parking - Public Grounds	MC 7-3.106	All	63.00	Citation	
Unauthorized Parking In Public Parking Facilities	MC 7-3.107	All	58.00	Citation	
Park / repark within 500' within 4 hours	MC 7-3.108 A	All	53.00	Citation	
Vendors park / repark within 500' within 4 hours	MC 7-3.108 B	All	53.00	Citation	
Not parked within a single space	MC 7-3.109	All	53.00	Citation	
Successive overtime violation	MC 7-3.110	All	73.00	Citation	
Parked in alley	MC 7-3.112	All	80.00	Citation	
Failure to pay posted rate in Municipal Parking Facility	MC 7-3.116	All	63.00	Citation	
Unlawful use of Invalid Disabled Placard	MC 7-3.117	All	250.00	Citation	
No limos in Residential Zones	MC 7-3.118	All	250.00	Citation	
Limo Staging Zone	MC 7-3.119 MC 7-3.121	All	250.00	Citation	
Parking Prohibited in Anti-Gridlock Zones		All All	158.00 93.00	Citation	
Vehicle Removal / Fire Safety Ord. Permit Misuse	MC 7-3.122	All		Citation Permit	
Parking by permit only	MC 7-3.211 MC 7-3.212 A	All	158.00 64.00	Permit	+
Unlawful sale of preferential parking permit	MC 7-3.212 A MC 7-3.212 B	All	158.00	Permit	
Unlawful purchase of use of preferential parking permit	MC 7-3.212 B MC 7-3.212 C	All	158.00	Permit	
No parking 2:30am to 5:00am	MC 7-3.212 C MC 7-3.301 A	All	63.00	Citation	
No parking 2:30am to 5:00am	MC 7-3.301 A MC 7-3.308	All	63.00	Citation	
Failure to activate meter time	MC 7-3.408	All	58.00	Citation	
Meter violation	MC 7-3.408	All	58.00	Citation	
Tampering with meter	MC 7-3.409 MC 7-3.412	All	158.00	Citation	
Use of slugs	MC 7-3.412 MC 7-3.413	All	158.00	Citation	
Deposit coins-meter for profit.	MC 7-3.413 MC 7-3.414	All	68.00	Citation	
No Evidence of registration	CVC 4000a	All	50.00	Citation	
Misuse of Disabled Placard	CVC 4000a	All	250.00	Citation	
Misuse of Disabled Placard	CVC 4461a CVC 4461b	All	250.00	Citation	
Misuse of Disabled Placard	CVC 4461b	All	250.00	Citation	
Misuse of Disabled Placard	CVC 4461c	All	250.00	Citation	
iviisuse of Disableu Flacalu	CVC 44010	All	250.00	Citation	l

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
License plate missing	CVC 5200	All	25.00	Citation	110100
License plates improperly positioned	CVC 5200	All	25.00	Citation	
No license tabs/improperly attached	CVC 5204a	All	25.00	Citation	
Failure to follow posted signs	CVC 21461	All	35.00	Citation	
Parked on Public Grounds	CVC 21113a	All	63.00	Citation	
Bike lane / path	CVC 21115a	All	93.00	Citation	
Parking within an intersection	CVC 212110 CVC 22500a	All	63.00	Citation	
Parking on a crosswalk	CVC 22500a	All	93.00	Citation	
Parking / safety, sign or red curb	CVC 225000	All	93.00	Citation	
Parking / fire station entrance		All			
6	CVC 22500d		93.00	Citation	
Parking / blocking a driveway	CVC 22500e	All	63.00	Citation	
Parking on sidewalk	CVC 22500f	All	63.00	Citation	
Parking along excavation	CVC 22500g	All	63.00	Citation	
Double parking	CVC 22500h	All	93.00	Citation	
Parking in bus zone (b)	CVC 22500i	All	250.00	Citation	
Parking in tunnel	CVC 22500j	All	93.00	Citation	
Parking on bridge	CVC 22500k	All	93.00	Citation	
Parking / blocking wheelchair access (b)	CVC 225001	All	250.00	Citation	
Parking in fire lane	CVC 22500.1	All	93.00	Citation	
Parking 18" from right curb	CVC 22502a	All	58.00	Citation	
Curb parking / one way street	CVC 22502e	All	58.00	Citation	
Disabled parking / private / public (c)	CVC 22507.8a	All	250.00	Citation	
Blocking disabled parking (c)	CVC 22507.8b	All	250.00	Citation	
Blocking disabled space markings (c)	CVC 22507.8c	All	250.00	Citation	
Parking within 15' of fire hydrant	CVC 22514	All	93.00	Citation	
Unattended vehicle / engine running	CVC 22515a	All	35.00	Citation	
Locked door / no escape	CVC 22516	All	35.00	Citation	
Vehicle door open to traffic	CVC 22517	All	35.00	Citation	
Parked on or within 7 1/2' of RR tracks	CVC 22521	All	93.00	Citation	
Parked within 3' of sidewalk ramp (b)	CVC 22522	All	250.00	Citation	
Abandon vehicle upon highway (d)	CVC 22523a	All	100.00	Citation	
Abandon vehicle public / private property (d)	CVC 22523b	All	100.00	Citation	
Blocking intersection / crosswalk (a)	CVC 22526a	All	100.00	Citation	
Blocking intersection / crosswalk turning (a)	CVC 22526e	All	100.00	Citation	
Lot street and alley parking	CVC 22951	All	63.00	Citation	
Lot offeet and anoy parting	Unlisted		00100	Chutton	
Violation of Any Other Law Regarding the Parking or	Provisions 12-R-				
Standing of Vehicles	12886	All	55.00	Citation	
Standing of Venices	12000	Parking Citation		Citation	
Fee Name	Defense			Per	Notes
	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount		Notes
Processing fee for indigents	CVC 40220	All	5.00	Citation	
Processing fee for non-indigents	CVC 40220	All	25.00	Citation	
		Other Ch			
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Late Fee to rescind the filing of an itemization of unpaid					
parking penalties		All	5.00	Citation	
Copy of notice of parking violation (e)		All	2.00	Notice	
		Parking l	Rates		
		Parking Po	ermits		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Preferential Parking Permit	7-3.203	All	39.00	Permit/Year	
		Out of State			
Overnight Permit - Out of State	7-3.203	Resident	167.00	Permit/Year	
Resident Overnight Parking Permit	7-3.302	Resident	129.00	Permit/Year	1
Nurse/Caregiver Parking Permit	7-5.502	Nurse/Caregivers	13.00	Permit	4
ivuise/Categiver raiking rennin		inuise/Caregivers	13.00	refinit	

	Business P	ermits		
Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
4-3.603	All	598.00	Permit/Publisher	One time permit/application fee per publisher
4 3 603	A 11	37.00	Unit	
4-3.003			Olin	
Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	All	7.00	Month	
Pub	lic Works Foothill B	uilding - Room 217		L
Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
			Hour (2 Hr.	
	Resident	49.00	minimum)	
			Hour (2 Hr.	
	Non-Resident	64.00	minimum)	
	Resident	99.00	Rental	
	Non-Resident	124.00	Rental	
	Public Works, Tr	ansportation		
Reference		Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	All	5.00	Person	Promote City marketing and ridership
	All	1.00	Person	Promote City marketing and ridership
	All	5.00	Person	Promote City marketing and ridership
				Promote City marketing and ridership
				3 hr. min. w/driver
				3 hr. min. w/driver
				tour w/ driver
				tour w/ driver
	Non-Resident	2,064.00	First 8 Hours	
	All	224.00	Hour	
	All	73.00	Hour	
	All	112.00	Hour	
			Hour (3 hr.	
	Resident	104.00	minimum)	
	N. D. 11.	100.00		
			,	
			Month/ book	
	A .			
Reference		*	Per	Notes
Reference	ree applies ro	Tee Amount	10	Plus actual cost of replacement tree(s), plus
	A11	343.00	Application	performance bond
8-2.3				
				Plus fee per linear foot
				F
	All	699.00	Permit	
	All	699.00	Permit Application (up to 2	
	All	1,680.00	Permit Application (up to 2 holes)	
			Application (up to 2	
	All	1,680.00	Application (up to 2 holes)	
	All All	1,680.00 1,037.00	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole	
	All All All	1,680.00 1,037.00 1,120.00	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole Permit	
	All All All	1,680.00 1,037.00 1,120.00	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole Permit	
	All All All All All All	1,680.00 1,037.00 1,120.00 778.00 5.30	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole Permit Additional Well Square Foot Square foot (each additional 100 square	
	All All All All All All	1,680.00 1,037.00 1,120.00 778.00 5.30 2.10	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole Permit Additional Well Square Foot Square foot (each additional 100 square feet)	
8-2.3	All All All All All All All All	1,680.00 1,037.00 1,120.00 778.00 5.30 2.10 1,379.00	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole Permit Additional Well Square Foot Square Foot Square foot (each additional 100 square feet) Permit	
8-2.3 8-2.3	All All All All All All	1,680.00 1,037.00 1,120.00 778.00 5.30 2.10	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole Permit Additional Well Square Foot Square foot (each additional 100 square feet)	
8-2.3	All All All All All All All All All	1,680.00 1,037.00 1,120.00 778.00 5.30 2.10 1,379.00 2,065.00	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole Permit Additional Well Square Foot Square Foot Square foot (each additional 100 square feet) Permit Permit	0 0 i
8-2.3	All All All All All All All All All	1,680.00 1,037.00 1,120.00 778.00 5.30 2.10 1,379.00 2,065.00 233.00	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole Permit Additional Well Square Foot Square foot (each additional 100 square feet) Permit Permit Permit	Plus actual Engineering costs for inspectior and plan check, plus any outside costs)
8-2.3	All All All All All All All All All	1,680.00 1,037.00 1,120.00 778.00 5.30 2.10 1,379.00 2,065.00	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole Permit Additional Well Square Foot Square Foot Square foot (each additional 100 square feet) Permit Permit	0 0 i
8-2.3	All All All All All All All All All	1,680.00 1,037.00 1,120.00 778.00 5.30 2.10 1,379.00 2,065.00 233.00	Application (up to 2 holes) Additional Hole Permit Additional Well Square Foot Square foot (each additional 100 square feet) Permit Permit Permit	° ° '
	4-3.603 4-3.603 4-3.603 4-3.603 Reference Publ Reference	ReferenceFee Applies To4-3.603All4-3.603All4-3.603All4-3.603All4-3.603All4-3.603All4-3.603All4-3.603All4-3.603AllToFacilities UMTAReferenceFee Applies ToAllPublic Works Foothill PReferenceFee Applies ToReferenceFee Applies ToNon-ResidentNon-ResidentNon-ResidentAllA	ReferenceFee Applies ToFee Amount4-3.603All598.004-3.603All37.004-3.603All73.004-3.603All148.004-3.603All148.004-3.603All148.004-3.603All148.004-3.603All7.00MTAReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountNon-Resident49.00124.00Non-Resident99.00100Non-Resident99.00Non-Resident99.00Non-Resident124.00Public Works, TransportationReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountSefferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountAll5.00101All1.00Resident321.00Non-Resident321.00Non-Resident321.00Non-Resident321.00All224.00All73.00All112.00All112.00All6.00Turner to the set of the	A: 3.603All598.00Permit/Publisher4:3.603All37.00Unit4:3.603All73.00Permit4:3.603All148.00Unit4:3.603All148.00Unit4:3.603All148.00Unit4:3.603All148.00Unit4:3.603All7.00MonthWTXKeferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerAll7.00MonthPublic Works Foothill Building - Room 217ReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPerResident94.00minimum)Non-Resident64.00minimum)Non-Resident124.00RentalPublic Works, TransportationPerReferenceFee Applies ToFee AmountPublic Works, TransportationPersonAll1.00PersonAll1.00PersonAll1.00PersonAll1.00PersonAll1.00PersonAll1.00First 8 HoursNon-Resident326.00HourAll1.00First 8 HoursAll1.00First 8 HoursAll1.00First 8 HoursAll1.00First 8 HoursAll1.00Hour (3 hr.Minext1.00Hour (3 hr.Minext1.00Minext 104.00All6.00Minimum) </td

		Engineering - Er	ncroachment		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Temporary Surface Encroachment Permit	8-3.1	All	937.00	Permit	
I I I I I I I I I I					Plus annual use fee as stipulated in
					encroachment agreement and approved by
Permanent Surface/Subsurface Encroachment Permit	8-3.1	All	9,944.00	Permit	Council
Subsurface lateral support Encroachment Permit - Per					
Linear foot	8-3.1	All	21.00	Permit	
Subsurface lateral support Encroachment Permit - Penalty					
fee for each tie-back rod left in place	8-3.1	All	1,275.00	Permit	
Subsurface lateral support Encroachment Permit - Penalty					
fee for each supporting structure left in place	8-3.1	All	3,758.00	Permit	
Subsurface lateral support Encroachment Permit -					
Guarantee deposit for removal of tie-back rods &					
supporting structure	8-3.1	All	12,434.00	Permit	
··· · ·					
					Plus fee per No Parking signs plus lost
					parking revenue, if applicable. This fee
					includes a street use rental fee. Deposit
					determined by staff with charges at the fully
					burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Special event encroachment permit		All	179.00	Permit	involved plus any outside costs.
		Engineering - Hau		Termit	interted plus any cutotae costor
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
i ce ivanie	Kelerence	Tee Applies To	I ce Amount	10	\$1,000 deposit with charges at the fully
					burdened hourly rates for all personnel
		A 11		D	· .
Housing Move Permit		All	Actual Cost	Permit	involved plus any outside costs
Street Lane Closure - Short Term (12 hours or less)		All	1,771.00	Permit	
Street Lane Closure - Long Term (more than 12 hours)	CA. Gov. Code	All	2,086.00	Permit	
	\$				
Heavy Haul - Regular	1411.3	All	Set by Statute	Permit	
	CA. Gov. Code				
	\$				
Heavy Haul - Oversize	1411.3	All	Set by Statute	Permit	Plus actual cost for Police escort
	CA. Gov. Code				
	\$				
Heavy Haul - Amendment	1411.3	All	Set by Statute	Permit	
Amendment to Street Use Permit		All	Set by Statute	Permit	
Dumpster Permit		All	429.00	Permit	This includes a street use rental fee
Loading/Unloading Street Use Permit		All	405.00	Permit	Plus fee for each No Parking Sign
No Parking Sign		All	7.85	Sign	
Survey Street Use Permit		All	429.00	Permit	
	-	Engineering -	-		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Fully burdened hourly rates for all staff
Public works inspection / reinspect		All	Actual Cost	Hour	involved plus any other direct costs.
					Plus hourly fee for each additional approach
Driveway Approach Permit - Inspection only		All	746.00	Permit	after the first
Driveway Approach Permit - Each additional approach					
after the first		All	466.00	Hour	
Sidewalk Replacement Inspection (up to 250 square feet)		All	699.00	Permit	
Sidewalk Replacement Inspection (Each additional 250			İ		
square feet)		All	174.00	Permit	
<u>, k </u>				1	1

		Engineering - Oil,	Gas & Minerals		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					25,000 deposit with charges at the fully
					burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Drilling permit: Variable directional or relocation	10-5.311	All	25,000.00	Deposit	involved plus any outside costs
					2,491 deposit with charges at the fully
					burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Drilling permit: Extension of time	10-5.311	All	2,491.00	Deposit	involved plus any outside costs
				_	25,000 deposit with charges at the fully
	10-5.315, 10-				burdened hourly rates for all personnel
Development of Oil, Gas & Minerals	5.319	All	25,000.00	Deposit	involved plus any outside costs
Development of On, Gas & Minerais	5.517	711	23,000.00	Deposit	- · ·
					Deposit determined by staff with charges at
					the fully burdened hourly rates for all
Approval of Exploratory Boundary	10-5.309	All	Actual Cost	Deposit	personnel involved plus any outside costs
					Deposit determined by staff with charges at
					the fully burdened hourly rates for all
Mining and Extraction Application	10-5.101	All	Actual Cost	Deposit	personnel involved plus any outside costs
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is no differentia	tion in the rate charge	d based on the following cate	egories (Resident vs. Non-Resid	ent, Inside City vs. Outside	
		Engineering - Pl	an Checking		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Project Development Engineering Plan Review: Single					
family residence		All	937.00	Permit	4 hours minimum
Project Development Engineering Plan Review: Multi-					
family residence		All	1,875.00	Permit	8 hours minimum
Project Development Engineering Plan Review:					
Commercial Development		All	2,812.00	Permit	12 hours minimum
					2% of construction cost (1,000 minimum
Public improvement plan check		All	Actual Cost	Permit	deposit)
Thilite and Minan alan ak ada anaisian		A 11	A stual Cast	Dermeit	Charge the fully burdened hourly rates for all
Utility and Minor plan check revision Subsequent submittal of plans after standard number of		All	Actual Cost	Permit	personnel involved plus any outside costs Fully burdened hourly rates for all staff
plan		All	Actual Cost	Permit	involved plus any other direct costs.
pian	l	Engineering - St		remit	involved plus any other direct costs.
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	Reference	rec applies ro	i ce milount	10	110105
					Requires City Council Approval. Please note:
					See "street closures" under Special Events &
					Filming for any street closures related to
Full street closure		All	8,532.00	Hour	Special Events
					Requires City Council Approval. Please note:
					See "street closures" under Special Events &
					Filming for any street closures related to
Partial street closure		All	1,247.00	Hour	Special Events
	En	gineering - Subdivis	ion Map Activities		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Plus fee for each subsequent submittal after
Final Parcel Map - First through third submittal	10-2.402	All	7,753.00	Map	third submittal
Final Parcel Map - Subsequent submittal after third		All	567.00	Submittal	
ייין איז איז אין		A 11	7 752 00	,,,	Plus fee for each subsequent submittal after
Final Tract Map - First through third submittal		All All	7,753.00	Map	third and/or fee for each lot over 4 lots
Final Tract Map - Subsequent submittal after third			567.00	Submittal	
Final Tract Map - Additional fee per lot over 4 lots Lot line adjustment	10-2.803	All All	364.00 3,634.00	Lot Application	
Lot line adjustment - Subsequent Lot Line Submittal after	10-2.003	All	3,034.00	Аррисацон	
first		All	281.00	Submittal	
mot .		1111	201.00	Submittal	
				1	
				1	Deposit determined by staff with charges at
				1	the fully burdened hourly rates for all
Easement Processing Monument Inspection		All All	Actual Cost Pass Through	Permit Permit	personnel involved plus any outside costs

Fee Name	Reference	Foo Annline Te	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	Kelerence	Fee Applies To	ree Amount	rer	ivotes
Covenant and Agreement		All	Actual Cost	Permit	Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs
Street right-of-way vacation processing	8-7.19	All	Actual Cost	Permit	Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs
	Engi	neering - Wireless I	Facility Applications	•	· · ·
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Non-recurring Application Fee : Up to 5 small wireless facility sites	FCC Order 18- 133	All	500.00	Permit	Plus the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved in the review/processing not covered in the Application Fee.
P. 1. 1102 1. 1	FCC Order 18-	. 11	100.00	D 11	
Each additional site New pole to support small wireless facility	133 FCC Order 18- 133	All	100.00	Permit Permit	Plus the fully burdened hourly rates for all personnel involved in the review/processing not covered in the Application Fee.
Recurring Fees	FCC Order 18- 133 Erosio	All n and Sediment Co	286.00 ntrol Plan Inspection	Permit	Includes any right-of-way encroachment permit fee for attachment to a municipality- owned structure in the public right-of-way.
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Erosion and Sediment Control Plan Inspection - Initial		11			
Inspection Erosion and Sediment Control Plan Inspection - Additional		All	378.00	Permit	
Inspection		All	190.00	Hour	
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is no differentiat	ion in the rate charged	based on the following cat	egories (Resident vs. Non-Reside	nt, Inside City vs. Outside Cit	ty, BH Business vs. Non-BH Business, etc.).
		ndustrial Waste Dis			
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Permit Application Class 1		All	No Fees	Application	
Permit Application Class 2 Permit Application Class 3		All	No Fees No Fees	Application	
Permit Application Class 5 Permit Application Class 4		All	No Fees	Application Application	
Permit Application Class 5		All	No Fees	Application	
Permit Application Class 6		All	No Fees	Application	
Sewer Disposal Class 1		All	670.00	Permit Application	
Sewer Disposal Class 2		All	670.00	Permit Application	
Sewer Disposal Class 3		All	670.00	Permit Application	
Sewer Disposal Class 4		All	670.00	Permit Application	
Sewer Disposal Class 5		All	670.00	Permit Application	
Sewer Disposal Class 6	ļ'	All	670.00	Permit Application	
Sewer Disposal Revised Class 1		All All	447.00	Permit Application Permit Application	
Sewer Disposal Revised Class 2 Sewer Disposal Revised Class 3		All	447.00 447.00	Permit Application	
Sewer Disposal Revised Class 5		All	447.00	Permit Application	
Sewer Disposal Revised Class 5		All	447.00	Permit Application	
Sewer Disposal Revised Class 6		All	447.00	Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - New Class 1		All	819.00	Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - New Class 2		All	819.00	Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - New Class 3		All	819.00	Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - New Class 4		All	819.00	Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - New Class 5 On-Site Disposal - New Class 6		All All	819.00 819.00	Permit Application Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - Revised Class 1		All	670.00	Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - Revised Class 1		All	670.00	Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - Revised Class 2	1	All	670.00	Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - Revised Class 4		All	670.00	Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - Revised Class 5		All	670.00	Permit Application	
On-Site Disposal - Revised Class 6		All	670.00	Permit Application	
Off-Site Disposal - New Class 1		All	899.00	Permit Application	ļ
Off-Site Disposal - New Class 2		All	899.00	Permit Application	
Off-Site Disposal - New Class 3		All	899.00	Permit Application	
Off-Site Disposal - New Class 4 Off-Site Disposal - New Class 5	<u> </u>	All All	899.00 899.00	Permit Application Permit Application	
Off-Site Disposal - New Class 5 Off-Site Disposal - New Class 6	<u> </u>	All	899.00	Permit Application	
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is no differentiat	L				

	D (
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Off-Site Disposal - Revised Class 1		All	596.00	Permit Application	
Off-Site Disposal - Revised Class 2		All All	596.00 596.00	Permit Application	
Off-Site Disposal - Revised Class 3 Off-Site Disposal - Revised Class 4		All	596.00	Permit Application Permit Application	
Off-Site Disposal - Revised Class 4		All	596.00	Permit Application	
Off-Site Disposal - Revised Class 6		All	596.00	Permit Application	
Violation / Compliance Inspection	6-1.315	All	Actual Cost	Permit	
Wastewater Sampling	6-1.310(g)	All	Actual Cost	Permit	
Inspection, Closure, Industrial Waste	6-1.310(d)	All	Actual Cost	Permit	
1			Program - Plan Revie	1	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
New - Sewer Class 1		All	1,122.00	Permit Application	
New - Sewer Class 2		All	1,420.00	Permit Application	
New - Sewer Class 3		All	1,720.00	Permit Application	
New - Sewer Class 4		All	2,021.00	Permit Application	
New - Sewer Class 5		All	2,324.00	Permit Application	
New - Sewer Class 6		All	2,623.00	Permit Application	
New - On-Site Class 1		All	1,269.00	Permit Application	
New - On-Site Class 2		All	1,571.00	Permit Application	
New - On-Site Class 3		All	1,871.00	Permit Application	
New - On-Site Class 4		All	2,172.00	Permit Application	
New - On-Site Class 5		All	2,775.00	Permit Application	
New - On-Site Class 6		All	3,221.00	Permit Application	
New - Off-Site Class 1		All	1,196.00	Permit Application	
New - Off-Site Class 2 New - Off-Site Class 3	<u> </u>	All	1,498.00	Permit Application	
New - Off-Site Class 3 New - Off-Site Class 4	<u> </u>	All All	1,798.00 2,095.00	Permit Application Permit Application	
New - Off-Site Class 5		All	2,395.00	Permit Application	
New - Off-Site Class 6		All	2,699.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Sewer Class 1		All	819.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Sewer Class 2		All	1,122.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Sewer Class 3		All	1,420.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Sewer Class 4		All	1,720.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Sewer Class 5		All	2,021.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Sewer Class 6		All	2,324.00	Permit Application	
Revision - On-Site Class 1		All	972.00	Permit Application	
Revision - On-Site Class 2		All	1,269.00	Permit Application	
Revision - On-Site Class 3		All	1,571.00	Permit Application	
Revision - On-Site Class 4		All	1,871.00	Permit Application	
Revision - On-Site Class 5		All	2,172.00	Permit Application	
Revision - On-Site Class 6		All	2,775.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Off-Site Class 1		All	899.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Off-Site Class 2		All	1,196.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Off-Site Class 3		All	1,498.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Off-Site Class 4		All	1,798.00	Permit Application	
Revision - Off-Site Class 5 Revision - Off-Site Class 6	<u> </u>	All All	2,095.00 2,395.00	Permit Application	
				Permit Application	
Annual Inspection - Class A Annual Inspection - Class B	l	All All	438.00 865.00	Permit Application Permit Application	
Annual Inspection - Class B Annual Inspection - Class C		All	1,302.00	Permit Application	
Annual Inspection - Class D		All	1,733.00	Permit Application	
Annual Inspection - Class E		All	2,033.00	Permit Application	
Annual Inspection - Class M		All	4,309.00	Permit Application	
Rainwater diversion		All	366.00	Permit Application	
	0	ther Plan Check and			
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Stormwater pollution prevention plan	9-4.5	All	938.00	Permit	
Low Impact Development (LID) Plan Review	9-4.506	All	1,559.00	Permit	
Low Impact Development (LID) I han review		All	190.00	Hour	
Backflow Program Administration Fee		All	297.00	Permit	
Business NPDES Inspection		All	198.00	Business Year	
Fat, oil, and grease Inspections of restaurant		All	Actual Cost	Restaurant	
Sewer CCTV Inspection	6-1-307	All	160.00	Hour	
		Remedial Inv	estigation		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Remedial Investigation: Clean-up Plan Review Deposit	6-1.316	All	541.00	Application	
Remedial Investigation: Clean-up Plan Review Hourly Rate	6-1.316	All	134.00	Hour	
Remedial Investigation: Inspection, After Hours	6-1.316	All	296.00	Hour	
Remedial Investigation: No Specific Fee Established	6-1.316	All	382.00	Permit	
Remedial Investigation: Additional Plan Review	6-1.316	All	134.00	Hour	
			egories (Resident vs. Non-Resid		

		Street Maintena	ance Service		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Parking meter post installation or removal		All	Actual Cost	Permit	
Sign installation on an existing post or pole		All	345.00	Sign or Post	
Sign and post installation		All	1,383.00	Sign or Post	
Sign and post removal		All	1,037.00	Sign or Post	
Sign installation		All	345.00	Sign or Post	
Parking stall marking painting		All	70.00	Permit	
Parking stall marking removal		All	70.00	Permit	
Street light relocation (Wilshire Blvd.)		All	Actual Cost	Permit	
Street light relocation (Commercial Area)		All	Actual Cost	Permit	
Street light relocation (Residential Area)		All	Actual Cost	Permit	
Private Tree Removal from Public Right of Way		All	Actual Cost	Permit	
The Removal from Fublic Right of Way		Traffic / Parking		renne	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	Reference	All	1,383.00		110125
Street light relocation permit: Commercial		All	1,383.00	Application	To be paid by the applicant directly to
Courth and Colliformia Editory State of Links Shield Installation		A 11	Col Editor For	Denneit	
Southern California Edison Street Light Shield Installation		All All	S Cal. Edison Fee 345.00	Permit	Southern California Edison
Request for traffic markings		All	345.00	Request	Plus the actual cost of traffic marking
					Plus cost per head installed and lost parking
Parking meter head - Remove / install permit		All	280.00	Permit	meter revenue (applies to removal only)
Parking meter head - Plus Meter head install		All	197.00	Head	
Parking meter head - Plus lost parking meter revenue		All	Actual Cost	Permit	Applies to removal only
Traffic / parking sign & post removal permit		All	1,383.00	Permit	Plus fee per sign
Traffic / parking sign & post removal permit - Sign fee		All	197.00	Sign	
	-	Transpor			
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Traffic / Parking Consulting Services: Projects requiring					
special or particularly involved circulation or parking					
analysis		All	Actual Cost	Permit	\$5,020 or Consultant fees, plus 15%
Transportation Division Plan Check		All	285.00	Permit	
		Parking	Rates		
		Electric Vehicle C	harging Rates		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Charged upon initiation of charging station
					session (as posted). As established by the City
Access Fee	16-R-13104	All	up to 20.00	Session	Manager or designee
					As posted. As established by the City
Station Fee	16-R-13104	All	up to 20.00	Hour	Manager or designee
					As posted. As established by the City
Energy Fee	16-R-13104	All	up to 1.00	Kilowatt-hour	Manager or designee
	·	Facility C	harges	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Additional Facility Hours		All	174.00	Day	
· ·				· · · ·	
					Fee as listed or as established in the City's
					MOU or vendor agreements.
					A service fee of one hour will be charged on
					all cancellations. Add on hours by hour or
					all cancellations. Add on hours by hour or portion thereof. Call in requires a four-hour

		Parking Facili	ity Rates		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
450 North Rexford Drive - First 2 hours		All	Free	First 2 Hours	
450 North Rexford Drive - 1/2 hour thereafter		All	1.00	1/2 hour thereafter	
450 North Rexford Drive - Vehicles entering after 5:00pm				-,	
to 6:00am		All	Free	Hour	
9333 West Third Street - First Hour		All	2.00	First Hour	
9333 West Third Street - Second Hour		All	2.00	Second Hour	
9333 West Third Street - 1/2 thereafter		All	3.00	1/2 hour thereafter	
9555 West Third Street - 1/2 thereafter		All	3.00	1/2 nour mereaner	
9333 West Third Street - Vehicles entering after 6:00 pm		All	3.00	Hour	
Daily Parking Passes - Range from Low		All	2.00	Package (minimum)	By package and when offered. As established by the Director of Public Works
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					· ·
Daily Parking Passes - Range to High		All	303.00	Package (maximum)	By package and when offered. As established by the Director of Public Works
Special Event Parking Within a City-owned Parking Facility - Range from Low		All	2.00	Vehicle per day	Per vehicle per day when offered. As established by the Director of Public Works
			2.00	, ennere per auy	interesting of the Director of Fubic Works
Special Event Parking Within a City-owned Parking Facility					Per vehicle per day when offered. As
- Range to High		All	30.00	Vehicle per day	established by the Director of Public Works
Valet Parking Within a City-owned Parking Facility -					As established by the Director of Public
Range from Low		All	1.00	Vehicle per day	Works
Valet Parking Within a City-owned Parking Facility - Range					As established by the Director of Public
to High		All	5.00	Vehicle per day	Works
-					As established by monthly parking
					agreements or established by the Executive
					Director of the Parking Authority, or
Monthly Parking - Range from Low		All	40.00	Month	designee
					As established by monthly parking
					agreements or established by the Executive
					Director of the Parking Authority, or
Monthly Parking - Range to High		All	303.00	Month	* ·
Monully Farking - Kange to Fligh		All	303.00	Moliul	designee
					As posted and when offered As established
		. 11			As posted and when offered. As established
Early / Late Bird Rates - Range from Low		All	0.00	Day	by the Director of Public Works
					As posted and when offered. As established
Early / Late Bird Rates - Range to High		All	30.00	Day	by the Director of Public Works
					As established by the Director of Public
Daily Maximum - Range from Low		All	5.00	Day	Works
					As established by the Director of Public
Daily Maximum - Range to High		All	30.00	Day	Works
					As established by monthly parking
					agreements or established by the Executive
					Director of the Parking Authority, or
Monthly Parking Access Card - Range from Low		All	5.00	Card	designee
			5.00	Suru	As established by monthly parking
					agreements or established by the Executive
					Director of the Parking Authority, or
		4.11	20.00	C 1	e ,
Monthly Parking Access Card - Range to High Administration fee for parking validation and refunds of		All	30.00	Card	designee
parking fees or payments or process of promise to pay -					As established by the Director of Public
Range from Low		All	0.00	Validation or refund	Works
Administration fee for parking validation and refunds of					
				1	As established by the Director of Public
parking fees or payments or process of promise to pay -					As established by the Director of Fublic

		Utility Rates and	Faas Canaral		
		Delinquent City			
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
ree Ivallie	Reference	Tee Applies 10	Fee Amount	rei	3% per month, or fraction thereof, of the
					unpaid portion of any bill on a commercial
Late Payment Charge-Commercial Accounts	6-1.107	Inside City	3%	Month	account.
	0 1110/	monue ony	570	inonui	3% per month, or fraction thereof, of the
					unpaid portion of any bill on a commercial
Late Payment Charge-Commercial Accounts	6-1.107	Outside City	3%	Month	account.
					1.5% per month, or fraction thereof, of the
					unpaid portion of any bill on a residential
Late Payment Charge-Residential Accounts	6-1.107	Inside City	1.5%	Month	account.
					1.5% per month, or fraction thereof, of the
					unpaid portion of any bill on a residential
Late Payment Charge-Residential Accounts	6-1.107	Outside City	1.5%	Month	account.
		Utility Rates and			
The below rates are subject to an automatic adjustment	to pass through	the adopted increase	es or decreases in the wh	nolesale charges for w	ater established by the Metropolitan Water
District of South	nern California,	as previously author	ized by City Council Or	rdinance No. 17-O-27	46.
		Water Meter I	nstallation		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Flat fee rate includes fully burdened hourly
					rates for all personnel, materials and vehicle
Meter Installation - Upgrade from 3/4" to 1" meter	6-1.105	All	1,450.00	Meter	cost
10			·		Flat fee rate includes fully burdened hourly
					rates for all personnel, materials and vehicle
Meter Installation - Upgrade from 1.5" to 2" meter	6-1.105	All	1,857.00	Meter	cost
Meter Connection and Installation - 1"		All	13,385.00	Meter	
Meter Connection and Installation - 1.5 to 2"		All	15,264.00	Meter	
Meter Connection and Installation - 3"		All	27,020.00	Meter	
Meter Connection and Installation - 4"		All	30,494.00	Meter	
Meter Connection and Installation - 6"		All	39,514.00	Meter	
Fire Protection Services -4"		All	23,656.00	Meter	
Fire Protection Services -6"		All	26,250.00	Meter	
Fire Protection Services -8"		All	30,879.00	Meter	
Fire Protection Services -10"		All	36,291.00	Meter	
Fire Hydrant Installation		All	16,528.00	Fire Hydrant	
Fire Hydrant Relocation		All	6,066.00	Fire Hydrant	
		Water Service Shut	Off & Turn On		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Fed-Ex Fee for Shut-Off Notification		All	12.00	Notification	
Service Restoration Charge - After disconnection of					
customer's request		All	156.00	Meter	
Service Restoration Charge - After disconnection due to					
noncompliance		All	156.00	Meter	
Service Restoration Charge - After unauthorized turn on of					
water		All	156.00	Meter	
		Temporary Service	e Connection		•
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Installation of Service Connection and Meter		All	160.00	Connection	
Installation of Meter to Pre-Existing Service		All	160.00	Connection	
Service Charge		All	129.00	Service	
Equipment Rental Fee - First 15 days or less		All	64.00	Equipment	
Equipment Rental Fee - Each succeeding 15 days or less		All	25.00	Equipment	
	Т	emporary Supply fr	om Fire Hydrant		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Temporary Hydrant Supply- Deposit		All	1,471.00	Fire Hydrant	
Monthly Service Charge		All	163.00	Month	
Meter Relocation		All	64.00	Meter	
		Misc. Ch			·
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Fire Flow Test		All	558.00	Test	
Request for Fire Flow Test Data		All	65.00	Request	1
Water Meter Testing		All	1,115.00	Test	
			1,110.00	1000	
					Effective January 1, 2024. Calendar Year 2023
Groundwater Replenishment Fee		Inside City	1,428.47	N/A	\$1,360.45/ Calendar Year 2024- \$1,428.47
Water Service Abandonment Fee		All	4,810.00	Meter	φ1,000.15/ Gutendur Ftar 2024 ⁻ φ1,720.47
Weekend Workflow Fee		All	6,543.00	Meter	
*For food listed on All in the "Foo Applies To" solumn there is no differentiat		11	-,0100	ut Iusida Citu un Outsida Ci	tu PLI Provinces no Neu PLI Provinces etc.)

		Service Charges	(Bimonthly)		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Meter Size - 1 inch and smaller		All	53.51	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
Meter Size - 1 1/2 inches		All	93.84	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
Meter Size - 2 inches		All	142.24	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
Meter Size - 3 inches		All	271.30	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
Meter Size - 4 inches		All	416.50	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
Meter Size - 6 inches		All	819.82	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
Weter Size - 0 menes	Rimonthly W		Charge - per unit (1		Elective January 1, 2022
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Single Family Residential/Single Family Irrigation - Tier 1: 0-	Reference	ree applies to	Tee Annount	10	Tiotes
26 units		Inside City	3.65	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Includes duplexes. Effective January 1, 2022
Single Family Residential/Single Family Irrigation - Tier 2:		Iliside City	5.05	Offit (100 cubic feet)	includes duplexes. Effective January 1, 2022
0 1 0		In side Cites	7.10	Unit (100 milis fast)	In du das duralances Effectivos Lanuares 1, 2022
over 26 and up to 48 units Single Family Residential/Single Family Irrigation - Tier 3:		Inside City	7.12	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Includes duplexes. Effective January 1, 2022
		T 11 CV	10.40		
over 48 and up to 86 units		Inside City	10.48	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Includes duplexes. Effective January 1, 2022
Single Family Residential/Single Family Irrigation - Tier 4:					
over 86 units		Inside City	14.87	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Includes duplexes. Effective January 1, 2022
Multi-Family Residential/Multi-Family Irrigation -					Effective January 1, 2022. Tier acts as a
Tier 1: 0-8		Inside City	4.66	Unit (100 cubic feet)	multiplier by the number of units.
Multi-Family Residential/Multi-Family Irrigation -					Effective January 1, 2022. Tier acts as a
Tier 2: over 8		Inside City	13.31	Unit (100 cubic feet)	multiplier by the number of units.
					Effective January 1, 2022. Includes
Non-Residential (Commercial, Government, Schools, and					commercial, governmental, schools, and
Temporary Supply from Fire Hydrants)		Inside City	7.24	Unit (100 cubic feet)	temporary supply from fire hydrants.
Water Reliability Charge		Inside City	0.26	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Effective January 1, 2022
Fire Protection Rate		Inside City	3.65	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Effective January 1, 2022
Single Family Residential/Single Family Irrigation - Tier 1: 0-					
26 units		Outside City	4.54	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Includes duplexes. Effective January 1, 2022
Single Family Residential/Single Family Irrigation - Tier 2:					
over 26 and up to 48 units		Outside City	8.01	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Includes duplexes. Effective January 1, 2022
Single Family Residential/Single Family Irrigation - Tier 3:					
over 48 and up to 86 units		Outside City	11.36	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Includes duplexes. Effective January 1, 2022
Single Family Residential/Single Family Irrigation - Tier 4:		,		, ,	1 7 7 7
over 86 units		Outside City	15.77	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Includes duplexes. Effective January 1, 2022
Multi-Family Residential/Multi-Family Irrigation -					Effective January 1, 2022. Tier acts as a
Tier 1: 0-8		Outside City	5.55	Unit (100 cubic feet)	multiplier by the number of units.
Multi-Family Residential/Multi-Family Irrigation -					Effective January 1, 2022. Tier acts as a
Tier 2: over 8		Outside City	14.19	Unit (100 cubic feet)	multiplier by the number of units.
Non-Residential (Commercial, Government, Schools, and		Outside City	14.17	O IIIt (100 cubic icct)	manipher by the number of units.
Temporary Supply from Fire Hydrants)		Outside City	8.14	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Effective January 1, 2022
Water Reliability Charge		Outside City	0.41	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Effective January 1, 2022
Fire Protection Rate		Outside City Outside City	4.54	Unit (100 cubic feet)	Effective January 1, 2022
	Rin	nonthly Fire Protect		Unit (100 cubic leet)	Elicenve Jalluary 1, 2022
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Meter Size - 2 inch and smaller	enerenee	All	29.73	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
Meter Size - 2 1/2 inches		All	44.32	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
Meter Size - 3 inches		All	64.56	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
Meter Size - 4 inches		All	124.69	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
		All	340.52	Meter	
Meter Size - 6 inches					Effective January 1, 2022
Meter Size - 8 inches		All	712.74	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022
Meter Size - 10 inches		All	1,272.63	Meter	Effective January 1, 2022

Revenue Stabilization Rates Schedule Upon the declaration of a water conservation stage pursuant to Article 3 of Chapter 4 of Title 9 of the Beverly Hills Municipal Code, the revenue stabilization factors for such stage as provided below shall be multiplied to the then applicable quantity charge rate for the customer class.							
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes		
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Single Family - Stage A: 5% Reduction		All	1.039	for Customer Class			
Single Family Stage D. 10% Deduction		All	1.081	Quantity Charge Rate for Customer Class			
Single Family - Stage B: 10% Reduction		All	1.081	tor Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Single Family - Stage C: 20% Reduction		All	1.187	for Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Single Family - Stage D: 30% Reduction		All	1.333	for Customer Class			
			1000	for electricities			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Single Family - Stage E: 50% Reduction		All	1.824	for Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Multi-Family - Stage A: 5% Reduction		All	1.016	for Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Multi-Family - Stage B: 10% Reduction		All	1.033	for Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Multi-Family - Stage C: 20% Reduction		All	1.069	for Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Multi-Family - Stage D: 30% Reduction		All	1.110	for Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Multi-Family - Stage E: 50% Reduction		All	1.262	for Customer Class			
Commencial Stars A. 50/ Doduction		A 11	1.022	Quantity Charge Rate			
Commercial - Stage A: 5% Reduction		All	1.023	for Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Commercial - Stage B: 10% Reduction		All	1.048	for Customer Class			
Commercial - Stage C: 20% Reduction		All	1.103	Quantity Charge Rate for Customer Class			
Commercial - Stage C. 20% Reduction		711	1.105	tor Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Commercial - Stage D: 30% Reduction		All	1.170	for Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Commercial - Stage E: 50% Reduction		All	1.388	for Customer Class			
0							
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Irrigation - Stage A: 5% Reduction		All	1.076	for Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Irrigation - Stage B: 10% Reduction		All	1.169	for Customer Class			
- v							
		4.11		Quantity Charge Rate			
Irrigation - Stage C: 20% Reduction		All	1.474	for Customer Class			
				Quantity Charge Rate			
Irrigation - Stage D: 30% Reduction		All	2.192	for Customer Class			
		. 11	N7/ 1	Quantity Charge Rate			
Irrigation - Stage E: 50% Reduction *For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is no a		All	N/A	for Customer Class			

Water Capacity Fee Calculations

The water meters do not include any new meter which is installed solely in connection with any fire suppression system ad no water capacity charge shall be made based solely upon the installation or modification of any fire suppression system. The water capacity charge for a combination domestic/fire meter shall be based solely on the domestic use, however, the connection fee (for making the physical connection) shall be based on the size of the combined meter to accommodate the total domestic and fire flow through the meter per AWWA and City's standards.

For a residential or commercial project that requires a new connection to the City's water system, the water capacity charge shall be based on the size of the water meter for the

connection as follows:						
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes	
Residential or Commercial - 1" Displacement		All	14,912.00	Meter		
Residential or Commercial - 1.5" Displacement		All	29,824.00	Meter		
Residential or Commercial - 2" Displacement		All	47,719.00	Meter		
Residential or Commercial - 3" Displacement		All	89,473.00	Meter		
Residential or Commercial - 4" Displacement		All	149,121.00	Meter		
Non-Profit + Beverly Hills-Based - 49+ hours		All	N/A	Meter		
Residential or Commercial - 6" Displacement		All	298,243.00	Meter		
Residential or Commercial - 8" Compound		All	477,184.00	Meter		
Residential or Commercial - 10"Turbine Class 2		All	1,252,608.00	Meter		
Residential or Commercial - 12"Turbine Class 2		All	1,580,672.00	Meter		
Residential or Commercial - Increase Meter Size		All	Calculated Amount	Meter	requires the size of the water meter to be increased, the water capacity charge shall be the amount of the water capacity charge for the size of the new meter less the amount of water capacity charge for the size of the existing water meter, as such amounts are shown above.	
Residential or Commercial - Increase in Net Floor Area		All	1.88		For a residential project that does not require the size of the water meter to be increased but results in a new net floor area greater than 1,000 sq. ft. , the water capacity charge shall be an amount that is \$1.88 per square foot of net new floor area greater than 1,000 sq. ft.	

Water Capacity Fee Calculations - Commercial

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Auditorium/Community Center		All	90.00	Seat	
Bank		All	3,380.00	1,000 sq. ft.	
Gymnasium		All	5,633.00	1,000 sq. ft.	
Health Spa		All	13,519.00	1,000 sq. ft.	
Hotel		All	2,929.00	Room	
Medical Office		All	5,633.00	1,000 sq. ft.	
Office Building		All	3,380.00	1,000 sq. ft.	
Coffee House		All	6,759.00	1,000 sq. ft.	
Restaurant-Full Service		All	676.00	Seat	
Retail Store		All	1,803.00	1,000 sq. ft.	
School-Private		All	4,506.00	1,000 sq. ft.	
Supermarket		All	3,380.00	1,000 sq. ft.	
					For a commercial project that does not
					require the size of the meter to be increased
					but results in a change of commercial use, the
					capacity charge shall be based on the net
Commercial - Change in Commercial Use		All	Calculated Amount	Meter	increase in service units as provided above.

Water Capacity Fee Calculations - Other							
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes		
					For an increase in landscape demand, the water capacity fee shall be \$16.11 per gallon per day. No water capacity charge shall be made based solely upon the installation or modification of any meter dedicated to a landscape irrigation system, for which the City has determined there will be no		
Irrigation - Increase in Landscape Demand		All	16.11	Gallon/day	additional demand for outdoor water use.		
Development Water System Improvement Processing,							
Analysis and Plan Check		All	Actual Cost	Plan			

Water Supply Fee Calculations - Residential or Commercial

The water meters referred to in this section do not include any meter which is installed solely in connection with any fire suppression system, and no water supply fee shall be made based solely upon the installation or modification of any fire suppression system. The water supply fee for a combination domestic/fire meter shall be based solely on the domestic use, however, the connection fee (for making the physical connection) shall be based on the size of the combined meter to accommodate the total domestic and fire flow through the meter per AWWA and City's standards.

For a residential or commercial project which requires a new connection to the City's water system, the water supply fee will be based on the size of the water meter connection as

follows:								
Fee Amount	Per	Notes						
3,488.00	Meter							
5,231.00	Meter							
8,719.00	Meter							
17,438.00	Meter							
27,901.00	Meter							
55,802.00	Meter							
87,190.00	Meter							
174,380.00	Meter							
279,008.00	Meter	For meter larger than 6", applicant will submit calculations estimating annual water demand for review and approval and determination of the Water Supply Fee						
732,396.00	Meter	For meter larger than 6", applicant will submit calculations estimating annual water demand for review and approval and determination of the Water Supply Fee						
924,214.00	Meter	For meter larger than 6", applicant will submit calculations estimating annual water demand for review and approval and determination of the Water Supply Fee						
Calculated Amount	Meter	For a residential or commercial project which requires the size of the water meter to be increased, the water supply fee shall be the amount of the water supply fee for the size of the new meter less the amount of water supply fee for the size of the existing meter, as such amounts are listed above.						
174	Sa É	For a residential project which does not require the size of the meter to be increased but results in a net new floor area greater than 1000 sq ft, the water supply fee will be an amount of \$1.74 per square foot of the net new floor area greater than 1,000 sq ft.						
	1.74 Resident on New Paris	*						

			lations - Commercial		
For a commercial project that does not require the		-			
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Auditorium/Community Center		All	130.00	Seat	
Bank		All	4,943.00	1,000 sq ft	
Gymnasium		All	8,229.00	1,000 sq ft	
Health Spa		All	19,743.00	1,000 sq ft	
Hotel		All	4,262.00	Room	
Medical Office		All	8,229.00	1,000 sq ft	
Office Building		All	4,943.00	1,000 sq ft	
Shopping Center		All	4,943.00	1,000 sq ft	
Coffee House		All	9,856.00	1,000 sq ft	
Restaurant-Full Service		All	977.00	Seat	
Retail Store		All	2,634.00	1,000 sq ft	
School-Private		All	6,571.00	1,000 sq ft	
Supermarket		All	4,943.00	1,000 sq ft	
Commercial - Change in Commercial Use	w	All ater Supply Fee Ca	Calculated Amount	Meter	For a commercial project that does not require the size of the meter to be increased but results in a change of commercial use, the water supply fee shall be based on the net increase in service units as provided above.
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Irrigation - Dedicated landscape system or increase in demand Fee Name		All Utility Rates and Fe nonthly Wastewate Fee Applies To		Acre foot	For a new water meter dedicated to a landscape irrigation system or an increase in the landscape irrigation demand, the water supply fee shall be \$26,420 per acre foot times the estimated additional water demand for outdoor water use from landscape modifications. No water supply fee shall be made based solely upon the installation or modification of any meter dedicated to a landscape irrigation system, for which the City has determined there will be no additional demand for outdoor water use.
	Reference				Notes
Residential		Resident	87.38	Dwelling unit	
Commercial Quantity/Quality Charge		Inside City Inside City	4.74	Address Unit	Unit cost/CCF for domestic strength wastewater for all commercial, industrial and municipal users based on water consumption during bill cycle.
Quality Surcharge	Waste	Inside City water Capacity Calo	2.34 culations - Residential	Unit	Excess strength cost/lb. for commercial users BOD unit cost 0.41/CCF=\$0.30/lb.; SS unit cost \$0.41/CCF= \$0.29/lb.; Strength surcharge \$/CCF
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Wastewater Capacity Fee		Inside City	0.53	Square foot	Residential projects with net sq ft addition in excess of 1000 sq ft; square feet additions less than 1000 sq ft will not be assessed.

		- ·	ulations - Commerci		
Commercial projects with Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	service units: Notes
	Kelerence			Seat	Notes
Auditorium/Community Center Bank		Inside City	38.00 1,431.00		
Gymnasium		Inside City Inside City	2,384.00	1000 sq ft	
*		,		1000 sq ft	
Health Spa Hotel		Inside City Inside City	5,722.00	1000 sq ft Room	
Medical Office		Inside City Inside City	2,384.00	1000 sq ft	
		,		*	
Office Building		Inside City	1,431.00	1000 sq ft	
Shopping Center Coffee House		Inside City Inside City	1,431.00 2,861.00	1000 sq ft	
				1000 sq ft	
Restaurant-Full Service		Inside City	286.00	Seat	
Retail Store		Inside City	763.00	1000 sq ft	
School-Private		Inside City	1,907.00	1000 sq ft	
Supermarket		Inside City Utility Rates and Fe	1,431.00	1000 sq ft	
	-	sidewalk main	er Service Charge		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Residential R-1		Inside City	17.56	Dwelling Unit	
Residential R-4		Inside City	7.26	Dwelling Unit	
Commercial, Industrial and Municipal		Inside City	143.26	Customer	
Annual Stormwater Permit		Selected Businesses	100.00	Permit	
		Utility Rates and	Fees - Refuse		
Bimonthly Refuse Col	lection Service	Charges - Residentia	l (includes recycling	programs and AB939	programs)
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
Multi-Family with Alley Service & Duplexes		Resident	55.25	Dwelling unit	
				Square foot of lot area	
				and square foot of	
Multi-Family with Curbside Collection		Resident	0.01377	building size	
			0.01577	building size	Based on LA County property tax records
Single Family Residences		Resident	0.01377		Based on LA County property tax records Based on LA County property tax records
Single Family Residences		Resident			Based on LA County property tax records Single family residences in the hillside area which use 4 or fewer containers and are located on lots which contain at least 40% of
Single Family Residences		Resident			Based on LA County property tax records Single family residences in the hillside area which use 4 or fewer containers and are located on lots which contain at least 40% of unusable hillside area. Hillside area means the area within the City of Beverly Hills North of Sunset Blvd. The calculation of unusable hillside area shall be based on Los Angeles County property tax records, or if
			0.01377	Square foot of lot area	Based on LA County property tax records Single family residences in the hillside area which use 4 or fewer containers and are located on lots which contain at least 40% of unusable hillside area. Hillside area means the area within the City of Beverly Hills North of Sunset Blvd. The calculation of unusable hillside area shall be based on Los Angeles County property tax records, or if unavailable, a determination by the Director
Single Family Residences& Duplexes in the Hillside Area		Resident	0.01377	Square foot of lot area Square foot of lot area	Based on LA County property tax records Single family residences in the hillside area which use 4 or fewer containers and are located on lots which contain at least 40% of unusable hillside area. Hillside area means the area within the City of Beverly Hills North of Sunset Blvd. The calculation of unusable hillside area shall be based on Los Angeles County property tax records, or if
			0.01377	Square foot of lot area	Based on LA County property tax records Single family residences in the hillside area which use 4 or fewer containers and are located on lots which contain at least 40% of unusable hillside area. Hillside area means the area within the City of Beverly Hills North of Sunset Blvd. The calculation of unusable hillside area shall be based on Los Angeles County property tax records, or if unavailable, a determination by the Director of Public Works.
Single Family Residences& Duplexes in the Hillside Area		Resident	0.01377	Square foot of lot area Square foot of lot area	Based on LA County property tax records Single family residences in the hillside area which use 4 or fewer containers and are located on lots which contain at least 40% of unusable hillside area. Hillside area means the area within the City of Beverly Hills North of Sunset Blvd. The calculation of unusable hillside area shall be based on Los Angeles County property tax records, or if unavailable, a determination by the Director

Monthly Refuse Collection Rates - Commercial, Industrial, and Commercial Multi-Family (excludes restaurants)					
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
After Hours Collection		All	147.03	Bin	
					A roll out charge per month for each weekly
Bins Not Accessible for Pick Up		Specific Group	36.76	Bin	pick up will be added to bin charges where bins are not accessible for truck pick up.
Locking Lid		Specific Group	13.75	Bin	onio are not accessible for track plan up.
Organics Cart (65 gallon) - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	55.05	Bin	
Organics Cart (65 gallon) - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	110.09	Bin	
Scout Service - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	57.22	Bin	
Scout Service - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	91.60	Bin	
Scout Service - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	125.95	Bin	
Scout Service - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	160.31	Bin	
Scout Service - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	194.68	Bin	
Scout Service - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	229.05	Bin	
Scout Service - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	263.42	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	128.53	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	213.09	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	293.03	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	371.37	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	443.48	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	517.21	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	697.41	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	142.60	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	235.14	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	322.80	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	408.98	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	492.05	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	572.01	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	769.52	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	156.66	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	258.54	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	355.81	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	448.22	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	539.13	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	626.94	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	844.75	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	181.84	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	297.77	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	410.60	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	521.81	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	626.94	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	727.18	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	981.12	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Compactor - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	288.30	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Compactor - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	473.38	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Compactor - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	655.08	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Compactor - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	827.43	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Compactor - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	993.58	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Compactor - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	1,153.49	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Compactor - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	1,557.73	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	64.27	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	106.55	Bin	4
1.5 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	146.52	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	185.69	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	221.74	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	258.61	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	348.71	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	71.30	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	117.57	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	161.40	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	204.49	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	246.03	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	286.01	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	384.76	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	78.33	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	129.27	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	177.91	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	224.11	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	269.57	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	313.47	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	422.38	Bin	
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column, there is no differe	ntiation in the rate charge	a based on the following cat	agoriae (Pacidant ve Non Pacid	iant Incida City ve Outeida (ity KH Rusinges ve Non RH Rusinges atc.)

Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
4 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	90.92	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	148.89	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	205.30	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	260.91	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	313.47	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	363.59	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Recycling Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	490.56	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Compactor - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	144.15	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Compactor - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	236.69	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Compactor - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	327.54	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Compactor - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	413.72	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Compactor - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	496.79	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Compactor - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	576.75	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Recycling Compactor - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	778.87	Bin	
5 Cu Tu Recyching Compactor - 7x/ weekly	Mont	· · ·	n Rates - Restaurants	Dili	
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
	Kelerence				Notes
After Hours Collection		Specific Group	147.03	Bin	
Bins Not Accessible for Pick Up		Specific Group	36.76	Bin	
Locking Lid		Specific Group	13.75	Bin	
Organics Cart (65-gallon) - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	55.05	Bin	
Organics Cart (65-gallon) - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	110.09	Bin	
Scout Service - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	57.22	Bin	
Scout Service - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	91.60	Bin	
Scout Service - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	125.95	Bin	
Scout Service - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	160.31	Bin	
Scout Service - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	194.68	Bin	
Scout Service - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	229.05	Bin	
Scout Service - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	263.42	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	192.80	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	272.74	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	363.52	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	485.82	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	576.75	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	667.66	Bin	
1.5 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	968.55	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	209.96	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	304.00	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	396.53	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	501.52	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	592.44	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	697.41	Bin	
2 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	998.31	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	242.84	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	351.08	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	459.18	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	548.47	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	669.15	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	756.95	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	1,060.95	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	272.74	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	429.40	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	518.70	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	656.70	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	792.94	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	912.13	Bin	
4 Cu Yd Restaurants/Organics Bin - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	1,213.01	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Mixed Use Compactor - 1x/weekly		Specific Group	473.38	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Mixed Use Compactor - 2x/weekly		Specific Group	705.27	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Mixed Use Compactor - 3x/weekly		Specific Group	932.42	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Mixed Use Compactor - 4x/weekly		Specific Group	1,133.06	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Mixed Use Compactor - 5x/weekly		Specific Group	1,399.44	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Mixed Use Compactor - 6x/weekly		Specific Group	1,604.82	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Mixed Use Compactor - 7x/weekly		Specific Group	2,273.95	Bin	
*For fees listed as All in the "Fee Applies To" column there is no differe		1 I			

		Roll-Off Collect	ion Rates		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
After Hours Collection Rate		Specific Group	147.03	Bin	10 ton maximum
10 Cu Yd per roll-off haul fee		Specific Group	289.38	Bin	
25 Cu Yd per roll-off haul fee		Specific Group	289.38	Bin	
40 Cu Yd per roll-off haul fee		Specific Group	289.38	Bin	
10 Cu Yd per dump fees per ton		Specific Group	70.30	Bin	
25 Cu Yd per dump fees per ton		Specific Group	70.30	Bin	
40 Cu Yd per dump fees per ton		Specific Group	70.30	Bin	
9 Cu Yd Compactor per roll-off haul fee		Specific Group	381.12	Bin	
25 Cu Yd Compactor per roll-off haul fee		Specific Group	381.12	Bin	
40 Cu Yd Compactor per roll-off haul fee		Specific Group	381.12	Bin	
9 Cu Yd Compactor per dump fees per ton		Specific Group	70.30	Bin	
25 Cu Yd Compactor per dump fees per ton		Specific Group	70.30	Bin	
40 Cu Yd Compactor per dump fees per ton		Specific Group	70.30	Bin	
Roll-Off Compactor Cleaning Fee - 9 Cu Yd per roll-off		Specific Group	255.42	Bin	
Roll-Off Compactor Cleaning Fee - 25 Cu Yd per roll-off		Specific Group	255.42	Bin	
Roll-Off Compactor Cleaning Fee - 40 Cu Yd per roll-off		Specific Group	255.42	Bin	
3 Cu Yd Temporary Bin		Specific Group	183.72	Bin	
	Misc	ellaneous Commerci	al Solid Waste Fees		
Fee Name	Reference	Fee Applies To	Fee Amount	Per	Notes
					Includes special pick ups in excess of regular
Extra Pickup-In excess of regular pickup Fee		Specific Group	64.81	Bin	service
Dry Run Per Bin Fee		Specific Group	196.30	Bin	Maximum fee
Relocation Fee		Specific Group	196.30	Bin	Maximum fee
Impounding Fee - Hauling Roll-Off fee at cost		Specific Group	332.68	Bin	
Impounding Fee - 3 Cu Yd Temporary Bin		Specific Group	136.24	Day	
Storage Fee - Roll Off Bin		Specific Group	148.02	Day	
Storage Fee - 3 Cu Yd Temporary Bin		Specific Group	74.00	Day	
Cleaning Fee		Specific Group	54.51	Bin	First cleaning is free
Bulky Items, Furniture and Appliances Pickup		Specific Group	Actual Cost	Item	
LEED Debris Processing		Specific Group	27.05	Load	
Emergency Site Clean-Up		Specific Group	Actual Cost	Site	
Shopping Cart Retrieval		Specific Group	67.64	Cart	
Sunday Service Surcharge		Specific Group	126.03	Bin	

TAXES

DEPARTMENT: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT							
Tax Name	Reference	Tax Applies To	Tax Amount	Per	Notes		
					Per conversion for buildings having two or		
Condominium Conversion Tax	3-1.602	All	9,440.80	Conversion	more dwelling units		
Dwelling Unit Tax - Unit	3-1.502	All	1,383.20	Unit	Includes tax per unit and per each bedroom.		
Dwelling Unit Tax - Bedroom	3-1.502	All	275.40	Bedroom	Includes tax per unit and per each bedroom.		
DEPARTMENT: FINANCE							
Tax Name	Reference	Tax Applies To	Tax Amount	Per	Notes		
				First 2,080 hours of employee	Classification A, C, and I, effective January 1,		
Classification A - Business Services, Minimum Tax	3-1.201	BH Business	329.00	payroll Each additional hour of	2024. Classification A, C, and I, effective January 1,		
Classification A - Business Services, Additional tax	3-1.201	BH Business	0.06931	employee payroll	2024.		
Classification B - Retail, Wholesale, and Manufacturing,							
Minimum Tax	3-1.201	BH Business	75.00	First \$60,000 of gross receipts	Minimum tax amount		
Classification B - Retail, Wholesale, and Manufacturing,				Every \$1.00 of gross receipts			
Additional Tax	3-1.201	BH Business	0.00125	over \$60,000			
				First 2,080 hours of			
				professional/semi-			
				professional payroll or billed	Classification A, C, and I, effective January 1,		
Classification C - Professionals, Minimum Tax	3-1.201	BH Business	1,839.00	hours	2024.		
				Each additional hour of			
				professional/semi-	Chariffertion A.C. and L. offertion Learning 1		
Chariffortion C. Desfanionals Additional tors	2 1 201	DII Davis	0.00410	professional payroll or billed	Classification A, C, and I, effective January 1,		
Classification C - Professionals, Additional tax	3-1.201	BH Business	0.88418	hours over 2,080 hours	2024.		
				Each hour of non-	Classification A. C. and L. officitive January 1		
Charifferting C. New metersionals additional terr	2 1 201	DII Davis	0.17769		Classification A, C, and I, effective January 1,		
Classification C - Non-professionals, additional tax Classification D - Used Car Sales (not associated with new	3-1.201	BH Business	0.17768	professional employee payroll	2024.		
	2 1 201	DII Davis	255.00	First \$85,000 of successions	Minimum ton		
car dealership), Minimum Tax Classification D - Used Car Sales (not associated with new	3-1.201	BH Business	255.00	First \$85,000 of gross receipts	Minimum tax.		
	2 1 201	DII Davis	0.00200	Every \$1.00 of gross receipts			
car dealership), Additional Tax	3-1.201	BH Business	0.00300	over \$85,000			
Classification E - Residential Property Rental	3-1.201	BH Business	0.0120	Every \$1.00 of gross receipts			
Classification E - Residential Property Rental	5-1.201	DIT Busiliess	0.0120	Every \$1.00 of gloss receipts			
Classification F - Commercial Property Rental	3-1.201	BH Business	0.02350	Every \$1.00 of gross receipts			
Classification G - Lenders, Brokers, Real Estate				First \$50,000 of gross receipts			
Brokers/Offices, Minimum Tax	3-1.201	BH Business	175.00	(first year only)	Minimum Tax for the first year only		
Classification G - Lenders, Brokers, Real Estate					This is the only tax for second year in		
Brokers/Offices, Additional Tax	3-1.201	BH Business	0.0035	Every \$1.00 of gross receipts	business and beyond.		
Classification G1 - Real Estate Agents	3-1.201	BH Business	0.0010	Every \$1.00 of gross receipts			
*					Classification A, C, and I, effective January 1,		
Classification I - Oil Well Tax, Outside City Minimum tax	3-1.201	BH Business	2,704.00	First 10,000 barrels	2024.		
· · ·				Each additional barrel over	Classification A, C, and I, effective January 1,		
Classification I - Oil Well Tax, Outside City Additional tax	3-1.201	BH Business	0.19995	10,000 barrels	2024.		
· · ·					Classification A, C, and I, effective January 1,		
Classification I - Oil Well Tax, Inside City Minimum tax	3-1.201	BH Business	5,432.00	First 10,000 barrels	2024.		
				Each additional barrel over	Classification A, C, and I, effective January 1,		
Classification I - Oil Well Tax, Inside City Additional tax	3-1.201	BH Business	0.49994	10,000 barrels	2024.		
	SB1186, AB						
State SB 1186 Fee (Amended by AB 1379)	1379	All	4.00	Application	Fee imposed by State		
				All rental receipts charged by			
				hotel operator for stays up to			
Transient Occupancy Tax 3-1.303 BH Business 0.14 30 days (% of room rate)							
			MMUNITY SERVICI				
Tax Name	Reference	Tax Applies To	Tax Amount	Per	Notes		
Park and Recreation Construction Tax	3-1.702	All	8.65	Square foot of floor area	1		